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Dear friends and customers,

I am pleased to present my new catalogue. Most of my book stock was gathered in the last 20 years and contains many rare
and seldom offered items. I hope you will find something of interest in this catalogue, otherwise I am in the position to
search any book you find difficult to obtain. Please send me your want list. I am always interested in buying books, journals
or even whole libraries on all fields of science (zoology, botany, geology, medicine, archaeology, physics etc.). Please offer
me your duplicates.

Terms of sale and delivery:
We accept orders by mail, telephone, fax or e-mail. All items are offered subject to prior sale. Please do not forget to mention
the unique item number when ordering books. Prices are in Euro. Postage, handling and bank costs are charged extra. We
are required to charge our EU customers 6% VAT (TVA, BTW) unless they possess a VAT registration number and live
outside of the Netherlands (please quote your VAT number when placing orders!). Books are sent by registered surface mail
(unless we are instructed otherwise) upon receipt of payment. Confirmed orders are reserved for 30 days. If payment is not
received within that period, we are in liberty to sell those items to other customers. If you pay by cheque we have to add €
10,- bank charges. Return policy: Books may be returned within 7 days, provided we are notified in advance and that the
books are well packed and still in good condition. Full refund.

Africa
ANONYMOUS, 1939.

Ruwenzori Expedition 1934-5. Vol. 1 no. 1. Introduction with list of localities; 9 p., 2 maps, 20 pls, paperbound. Ex libris.
TA01096 € 20,00

BARNES, J., 1817.
A Tour through the Island of St. Helena, with notices of its Geology, Mineralogy, Botany, &c. &c. Collected during a
residence of twelve years, with some particulars Respecting the Arrival and Detention of Napoleon Buonaparte; xx, 239 p.,
new hcalf. Title-page browned. Portrait of Napoleon is missing, but a photocopy of it is added. First description of the
arrival and detention of Napoleon on St. Helena, published during his life. Includes also a list of native plants mostly drawn
by Dr. Roxburgh. Very rare.

TA07073 € 480,00

BRUCE, J. (TRANSLATED BY S. ÖDMANN), 1795.
Jacob Bruces Resa genom Abyssinien. I Sammandrag med Anmärkningar af Samuel Ödmann. Parts 1-2 (complete); [28], 388,
[20], 389-780, [10] p., contemporary hcalf (worn). First blank end-paper missing. Ex libris Reinhold Charpentier. Title-page
with some marginal soiling and with worn edges. First (and only?) abridged Swedish translation.
"Bruce arrived in Alexandria in 1768 having determined to discover the source of the Nile, which he believed to be in
Abyssinia. He reached Kossier via Cairo and Thebes where he embarked in the dress of a Turkish sailor for Jidda. He
eventually reached Gondar in Abyssinia in 1770 where his linguistic skills, resourcefulness and courage made a fine
impression, especially upon the Negus and Ras Michael. He stayed there for two years before finally reaching the source of
the Blue Nile, and in 1771 he also found its confluence with the White Nile having surmounted numerous difficulties. This
work is particularly important for its portrayal of Abyssinia, little-known to his contemporaries, for its literary merits, and for
the final volume on natural history, in spite of the incredulity with which his account was originally received." (Sotheby's,
The Library of Henry M. Blackmer II, p. 213.).

TA05264 € 180,00
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HOHNEL, L. VON, 1894.
Discovery of Lakes Rudolf and Stefanie. A Narrative of Count Samuel Teleki's Exploring & Hunting Expedition in Eastern
Equatorial Africa; 2 vols. xxxii, 832 p., num. figs & pls, 2 folded col. maps, 2 frontispieces (portrait & map), brown decorated
publisher's cloth. Rebacked, outer ends spines and corners of covers somewhat used, otherwise a very nice clean set.
The account of the exploring and hunting expedition of Count Samuel Teleki in 1887 and 1888 in Eastern Equatorial Africa.
Teleki, a Hungarian nobleman discovered lake Turkana and travelled to the foot hills of Kilimanjaro during the course of an
arduous journey, which brought back much important geographical and scientific information. The appendixes at the end
comprise: the game-book of Count Teleki and an abstract of the scientific results of the expedition (species lists of reptiles,
amphibians, insects and flora).

TA00394 € 900,00 Picture on our website!

JEANNEL, R., 1934.
Un Cimetière d'éléphants. Mission scientifique de l'Omo; 159 p., 48 pls, 1 folded map, decorated cloth.

TA00453 € 75,00

VAILLANT, F. LE, 1791.
Voyage de monsieur Le Vaillant dans l'intérieur de l'Afrique, par le Cap de Bonne-Espérance. Dans les années 1780, 81, 82,
83, 84 & 85; 2 vols. xx, 562 p., 11 (2 folded) pls, new hcloth. A few plates sightly foxed or browned, two pages repaired, small
worm hole in outer margin of a few pages in volume one. This scarce early edition was published in Brussels by Benoit Le
Francq.
Classic and very important early narrative of South Africa. The plates depict the local fauna (birds, giraffe etc.), local
inhabitants and views.

TA00013 € 390,00

VAILLANT, F. LE, 1795-1798.
Voyage de F. Le Vaillant dans l'intérieur de l'Afrique, par le Cap de Bonne-Espérance: nouvelle édition, revue, corrigée et
considérablement augmentée par l'auteur, ornée de vingt figures en taille-douce, dont huit n'avoient pas encore paru /
Second Voyage dans l'intérieur de l'Afrique par le Cap de Bonne-Espérance, dans les années 1783, 84 & 85: par F. Levaillant;
5 vols. xxxii, 787 & xliv, 1255 p., 20 (7 folded) & 22 (5 folded) pls, contemporary full marbled calf, spine and borders of covers
gilt, with red and green labels. Volume one rebacked and with some wear of gilding on spine, small unobtrusive hole in first
plate, previous owner's name (Caladroy) written in old hand on title-pages, lower corner of a few pages and one plate of vol.
4 with waterstain, not or hardly affecting the text.
Attractive set of these very important early narratives of South Africa. The plates depict the local fauna (birds, giraffe,
hippopotamus, hyena, monkey), local people and numerous views.

TA00014 € 1170,00 Picture on our website!

Archaeology
GREGORIO, A. DE, 1927.

Three papers:  Terza Appendice alla Iconografia delle collezioni preistoriche della Sicilia / Stazione Preistorica di Villagrazia
presso Palermo (Quarta Appendice alla Iconografia delle collezioni preistoriche della Sicilia) / Sulle selci preistoriche del
Ponte di Veja; 8, 10, 5 p., 4, 5, 1 pls, roy. 4to, printed wrappers. Two parts with some marginal waterstaining. Published in:
Annales de Géologie et de Paléontologie publiés a Palerme.

AE09130 € 20,00

Arctics
GORDON, S., 1922 (1ST ED.).

Amid Snowy Wastes. Wild Life on the Spitsbergen Archipelago; xiv, 206 p., 62 pls, 2 (1 folded) maps, blue decorated
publisher's cloth (spine faded). Some slight foxing. Ex libris Ir. G. Rooseboom, and his obituary (describing his passion for
travel books and ornithology) pasted on the first blank leaf.

TP00392 € 90,00

RAY, P.H. (ED.), 1885.
Report of the International Polar Expedition to Point Barrow, Alaska;  695 p., with 20 plates (including 3 colour lithographs,
and 10 phototype plates), folding maps, contemporary full calf with red and black labels (somewhat rubbed, one joint weak,
number written on top of spine).
This expedition under Ray, maintained a scientific station at Point Barrow from August 1881 through September 1883. The
report includes anthropological and linguistic data gathered on the native inhabitants, sections on natural history, like:
Birds by Murdoch (with 2 beautiful col. lithographs of Ross's Gull), Crustaceans and other invertebrates by Murdoch (with
2 plates showing crustaceans), Molluscs by Dall (with 1 fine plate), furthermore data on meteorology, aurora and terrestrial
magnetism.

TP07547 € 185,00

Asia
BUITENHUIS, A. & A.T. CLASON, 1993. 

Archaeozoology of the Near East. Proceedings of the 1st international symposium on archaeozoology of southwestern Asia
and adjacent areas; 130 p., 42 figs, 16 tables, 4to, paperbound. Crisp copy, as new.

AG06221 € 27,00

BUITENHUIS, A. & A.T. CLASON, 1993. 
Archaeozoology of the Near East. Proceedings of the 1st international symposium on archaeozoology of southwestern Asia
and adjacent areas; 130 p., 42 figs, 16 tables, 4to, paperbound.

AG11224 € 27,00
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BUITENHUIS, A. & A.T. CLASON, 1993. 
Archaeozoology of the Near East II. Proceedings of the second international symposium on archaeozoology of
southwestern Asia and adjacent areas; 155 p., num. figs, photos, maps & tables, 4to, paperbound.

AG11225 € 32,00

Botany (Agriculture)
PIERCE, N.B., 1900.

Peach Leaf Curl: Its Nature and Treatment; 204 p., 30 pls, publisher's cloth (two gatherings weak).
BE08611 € 20,00

SIRKS, M.J., 1927.
Plantenveredeling en genetica in de oostelijke staten van Noord-Amerika; 71 p., 3 pls, paperbound. Library stamp.

BE04431 € 20,00

Botany (Angiosperms)
DIJK, H. VAN, 1985.

Genetic variability in Plantago species in relation to their ecology; 157 p., 6 figs, paperbound. Thesis
BF02424 € 20,00

KOELEWIJN, H.P., 1993.
On the genetics and ecology of sexual reproduction in Plantago coronopus; 224 p., num. figs, paperbound.Thesis.

BF02432 € 20,00

KUIPER, D., 1984.
Genetic differentiation and phenotypic plasticity in Plantago species; 126 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

BF06373 € 20,00

NIGTEVECHT, G. VAN, 1966.
Genetic Studies in Dioecious melandrium; x, 65 p., 4 figs, 2 pls, paperbound. Library stamp. Thesis.

BF04434 € 20,00

WOLFF, K., 1988.
Natural Selection in Plantago Species. A genetical analysis of ecologically relevant morphological variability; 168 p., several
figs, paperbound. Thesis.

BF02425 € 20,00

Botany (Cryptogams)
AMAGAT, A.-L., 1878.

Caractères communs et différentiels des animaux et des végétaux inférieurs; 64 p., contemporary cloth. Thesis. Ex libris E.W.
Mason. Scarce.

BK10993 € 45,00

BRISSON, T.-P., 1879.
Étude sur les analogies physiologiques de la nature. Cryptogames cellulaires comparés a une nation; 44 p., 1 folded plate,
paperbound (printed covers). Rare, privately published account of a lecture given to the Societé d'Agriculture, Commerce,
Sciences et Arts du Département de la Marne, on 3 January 1879.

BK07766 € 38,00

Botany (General)
BAZIN, G.A., 1741.

Observations sur les plantes et leur analogie avec les insectes, precedees de deux discours, l'un sur l'accroissement du
corps humain, l'autre sur la cause pour laquelle les bestes nagent naturellement, & l'homme est oblige d'en etudier les
moyens; xvi, 134 p., contemporary full marbled calf (spine gilt, red label). Good copy.

BG04212 € 270,00 Picture on our website!

BIERE, A., 1991.
Phenotypic variation in Lychnis flos-cuculi. An ecological genetic analysis; 143 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

BG02579 € 20,00

CAMERARIUS, J., 1605 (1590-1595).
Symbolorum et emblematum ex re herbaria desumtorum centurio una / Symbolorum & etemblematum ex animalibus
quadrupedibus desumptorum centurio altera; 2 vols (in one). c, 102, c, 104 p., 200 circular engraved emblems, contemporary
marbled calf (spine gilt, upper end spine worn). Some offsetting and browning.
The first two of the four ''centuriae'' as they were re-edited collectively by Camerarius' son Ludovicus in 1605, with the
original title-pages but (as Ludovicus explains in his own preface) without the prefaces, dedicatory poems, and indexes of
the original edition.
The first volume contains 100 botanical emblems and is the first botanical emblem book and one of the first botanical books
to be illustrated with metal engravings. The second book is devoted to quadrupeds. The text reflects both Camerarius'
humanist and botanical backgrounds. Camerarius (1534-1598) was a Nuremberg physician and botanist.

BG04215 € 900,00 Picture on our website!

COESÈL, M., 1993.
Zinkviooltjes en zoetwaterwieren. J. Heimans (1889-1978). Natuurstudie en natuurbescherming in Nederland; 384 p., num.
figs & photographs, paperbound. Previous owner's name written on half-title.

BG01016 € 25,00

CUNNINGHAM, D.D., 1879.
On Certain Effects of Starvation on Vegetable & Animal Tissues; 47 p., 11 figs, original printed boards (somewhat soiled).
Scarce.

BG11128 € 38,00 Picture on our website!
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LINNAEUS, C. (M.B. SWEDERUS ED.), 1907.
Linnés Vorlesungen über die Cultur der Pflanzen; 15, viii, 107 p., paperbound (edges front cover somewhat chipped). The
''Vorlesungen'' are preceeded by ''Invitation du recteur pour assister aux fêtes du bicentenaire de Linné'' (15 p.).

BG05658 € 30,00

MARQUAND, C.V.B., 1918-1923.
Opuscula Botanica; Very interesting collection of 20 papers, lectures, original photographs, and notes written by the
botanist C.V.B. Marquand (1897-1943). This is his own, well bound (half calf, spine gilt), copy with interesting notes in his
hand. Contents: In Memoriam, Ernest David Marquand (''his father and botanist as well'') / Ernest David Marquand
(1848-1918) / Cytology of the Chlorophyta / 12th report of the Botany Commitee / 13th report of the Botany Committee / 14th
report of the Botany Committee / The varieties of Oats / Variety trials with Oats in the Counties / Classification of the
varieties / Preliminary investigations with Herbage Plants / Varieties of Oats in Cultivation / Preliminary investigations with
Oats / Avena strigosa Schreb. segregates / Plant breeding work at Aberystwyth-Cereals / Genetics in relation to systematic
Botany / Genetics in Relation to Cytology / The Lloyd Herbarium. Rinorea oblongifolia sp. nov. / Additions to the Flora of
the Falkland Islands / Photographs of Plants of the Pennine Alps of Switzerland, taken in the summer of 1923 + lecture / The
Bryophyta of the Arctic-Alpine Associations in Wales / Plants as Colonisers. The photographs are originals (several
faded), the lectures and the last paper are typed. Inserted is a letter by A.B. Rendle to Marquand.

BG06469 € 250,00

RÄUBER, A., 1910.
Die natürlichen Schutzmittel der Rinden unserer einheimischen Holzgewächse gegen Beschädigungen durch die im Walde
lebenden Säugetiere; 76 p., disbound (partly loose, no back cover). Unopened copy. Published in: Jenaische Zeitschrift für
Naturwissenschaft. We added: Liebmann, 1910. Die Schutzeinrichtingen der Samen und Früchte gegen unbefugten
Vogelfrass (66 p.).

BG07108 € 25,00

SWEDERUS, M.B., 1907.
Linné och Växtodlingen; 102 p., paperbound. In Swedish. Unopened copy.

BG05645 € 60,00

TREUREN, R. VAN, 1993.
The significance of genetic erosion for the extinction of locally endangered plant populations; 116 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis.

BG02580 € 20,00

VRIES, H. DE, 1905.
Species and varieties. Their origin by mutation. Lectures delivered at the University of California; xviii, 847 p. cloth. Ex
library C. Sluiter (with his signature).

BG04200 € 60,00

Botany (Trees/Forrestry)
BARADAT, PH. ET AL. (EDS), 1995.

Population Genetics and Genetic Conservation of Forest Trees; xii, 479 p., num. figs, hardbound.
BT04076 € 96,00

WILCOX, H.A., 1933.
The Woodlands and Marshlands of England; 55 p., 2 large linen backed folding maps [map A .The woodlands and
marshlands of England (Prehistoric). Map B. The woodlands and marshlands of England (As deduced from early literature)],
cloth.

BT08609 € 20,00

Crustacea
ANDERSON, D.T, 1994.

Barnacles. Structure, function, development and evolution; xii, 357 p., num. figs, hardbound. Crisp copy, as new.
CO04358 € 150,00

FOREST, J. & L.B. HOLTHUIS, 1997.
Recueil de figures de Crustacés nouveaux ou peu connus, 1883. New facsimle edition with comments and annotations; 128
p., 50 (2 col.) pls, 4to, hardbound. New copy.

CO11142 € 48,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1991.
Marcgraf's (1648) Brazilian crustacea; 123 p., 43 figs, 16 col.pls, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 268.

CD03699 € 30,00

HUXLEY, TH.-H., 1880 (1ST FRENCH ED.).
L'écrevisse, introduction à l'étude de la zoologie; xii, 260 p., 82 figs, frontispiece, publisher's cloth. Some unobtrusive, slight
foxing.

CD09173 € 30,00

MARTENS, K. (ED.), 1998.
Evolutionary Ecology of Reproductive Modes in Non-Marine Ostracods; xix, 335 p., 78 figs, 13 col. pls, hardbound. 

CO04156 € 60,00

Entomology (Arachnids)
OVERMEER, W.P.J. / G.G.M. SCHULTEN, 1967-1968.

Genetics of resistance to tedion in Tetranchus urcticae C.L. Koch / Genetics of organophosphate resistance in the
Two-spotted Spider Mite (Tetranchus urcticae Koch); vii, 55 / x, 57 p., num. figs, paperbound. Theses.

EA02928 € 24,00
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PECKHAM, G.W. & E.G. PECKHAM, 1909.
Revision of the Attidae of North America; 294 p., 23 pls, paperbound. Unopened copy, faint library stamp on front cover.
Published in: Transactions of the Wisconsin Academy of Sciences, Arts and Letters.

EA03046 € 120,00

Entomology (Coleoptera)
JOLIVET, P. & M.L. COX (EDS), 1996.

Chrysomelidae Biology. Vol. 1: The Classification, Phylogeny and Genetics. Vol. 2: Ecological Studies. 3: General Studies;
452, 473 & 372 p., num. figs & pls, hardbound. New copy.

EC02995 € 276,00

JONG, P.W. DE, 1997.
Evolutionary genetics of the two-spot ladybird; [6], 158 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

EC02934 € 22,00

Entomology (Diptera)
BOYES, J.W. ET AL., 1971.

Chromosomes of Syrphinae (Diptera: Sirphidae); 158 p., 39 pls, paperbound.
ED04242 € 22,00

BOYES, J.W. ET AL., 1980.
Chromosomes of Eristalinae and Microdontinae (Diptera: Sirphidae); 137 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamp.

ED08256 € 28,00

SOBELS, F.H., 1952.
Genetics and Morphology of the Genotype ''Asymetric''. With special reference to its ''abnormal abdomen'' character
(Drosophila melanogaster); [6], 163 p., 54 figs, paperbound. Thesis. Kink in last few pages, library stamps.

ED04457 € 24,00

Entomology (General)
HELLER, C., 1881.

Über die Verbreitung der Thierwelt im Tiroler Hochgebirge. I. Abteilung; 73 p., disbound. Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. With extensive lists of Lepidoptera and other insects.
Scarce.

EG10668 € 20,00

MANTON S.M., 1977.
The Arthropoda Habits, Functional Morphology and Evolution; xx, 527 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Errata and
corrigenda list tipped in to page xix.

EG04380 € 180,00

NOVA GUINEA,, 1937-1959.
Nova Guinea. A Journal of Botany, Zoology, Anthropology, Ethnography, Geology and Palaeontology of the Papuan
Region. New Series. Vols 1-10; In issues. Vols 1-5 roy. 4to, vols 6-10 8vo. All published in this second series. This series
contains important monographs like: Lieftinck, The Dragonflies (Odonata) of New Guinea / Günther, Acrydiinen
(Orthoptera) von Neu Guinea / Junge, The Birds of South New Guinea / Bijlmer, Tapiro Pygmies and Pania
Mountain-Papuans and numerous other contributions, many on insects but also on vertebrates, molluscs, crustaceans, and
botany.

EJ02842 € 300,00

PACKARD, A.S., 1904.
The origin of the Markings of Organisms (Poecilogenesis) due to the Physical rather than to the Biological Environment:
with Criticisms of the Bates-Müller Hypotheses; 56 p., paperbound. Published in: Proceedings American Philosophical
Society.

EG0823 € 22,00

SETERS, W.H. VAN, 1962.
Pierre Lyonet (1706-1789). Sa vie, ses collections de coquillages et de tableaux, ses recherches entomologiques; xiii, 227 p.,
28 figs & pls, cloth (dust jacket). Loosely inserted are two reprints of the following papers: Seters, Lyonet's Kunstboek &
Mulder, Handschriften en Teekeningen van Pieter Lyonet.

EG08872 € 36,00

SEURAT, L.-G., 1934.
Études Zoologiques sur le Sahara Central; 198 p., num. figs, 4 pls, 1 map, paperbound (upper end spine worn). Describes the
terrestrial and aquatic fauna. With contributions by: Pellegrin, Pallary, Gauthier, Monod, Chopard, Bergevin etc. With
author's dedication. Published in: Mémoires de la Societé d'Histoire Naturelle de l'Afrique du Nord.

EG02745 € 36,00
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SWAMMERDAM, J., 1669 (1ST ED.).
Historia Insectorum Generalis, ofte Algemeene Verhandeling van de Bloedeloose Dierkens; [26], 168, 48 p., 13 (12 folded)
handcoloured engraved pls, 2 vignettes, 1 folded table, contemporary (or slightly later) half vellum with marbled boards
(boards somewhat worn). Some plates somewhat browned. Some very slight scattered foxing (mostly in first few pages).
Library stamp at rear of title-page ''Grosherzogliche Bibliothek Neustrelitz'' (with discard stamp dated 1950).
The very rare first edition in Dutch of this book which is considered (together with the works of Redi and Malpighi) to be
the starting point of modern entomology and microscopy.
No coloured copies of this book are known. At least Landwehr does not mention it in his book ''Studies in Dutch books with
coloured plates published 1662-1875: Natural history, topography and travel, costumes and uniforms''. In fact we believe
that the colouring was done in 1745, as underneath the first plate there is the following inscription in the same yellow colour
as the the plate border/cadre: 1745 No. 5. Three capitals and the two vignettes are also hand coloured. We added
Schierbeek, 1946. Jan Swammerdam. Leven en Werken (280 p., 28 pls, folded table). Biography and Bibliography (in Dutch).

EG09874 € 2900,00 Picture on our website!

Entomology (Hymenoptera)
HERATY, J.M., 1994.

Classification and Evolution of the Oraseminae in the Old World, Including Revisions of Two Closely Related Genera of
Eucharitinae; vii, 176 p., 282 figs, frontispiece, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: Royal Ontario Museum. Life
Sciences Contributions.

EH02885 € 28,00

Entomology (Remaining Groups)
ABE, T ET AL. (EDS), 2000.

Termites: Evolution, Sociality, Symbioses, Ecology; xxii, 466 p., num. figs, 4 col. pls, 4to, hardbound. Crisp new copy.
EO08727 € 150,00

Ethnography/Anthropology
HELMS, R., 1896.

Scientific Results of the Elder Exploring Expedition. Part III. Anthropology; vi, 96 p., 32 pls, paperbound/stapled (spine
worn). Scarce. Includes also: Baron F. von Mueller, Phanerogams and Vascular Cryptogams (54 p.). Published in:
Transactions of the Royal Society of South Australia. Rare.

YG07300 € 75,00

Europe
BOTKE, J., 1924 (2ND ED.).

Fen Fryslan's groun. Geologyske sketsen; 176 p., 81 figs, boards. In Frisian.
GE08373 € 20,00

CHIESI, M. ET AL., 2002.
Caves and karstic phenomena. Life in the subterranean world; 160 p., num. col. figs & photographs, paperbound (plastified
as issued). Italian Habitats.

GE04498 € 25,00

CHOFFAT, P., 1889.
Etude géologique du tunnel du Rocio. Contribution à la connaissance du sous-sol de Lisbonne. Avec un article
paléontologique par M. J. C. Berkeley Cotter et un article zoologique par M. Albert Girard; [6], 106 p., 2 figs, 7 (3 col., 4
folded, 1 lithographed) pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (back broken but holding). Library stamps. (Commission des travaux
géologiques du Portugal).

GE00315 € 50,00

CHOFFAT, P., 1889.
Etude géologique du tunnel du Rocio. Contribution à la connaissance du sous-sol de Lisbonne. Avec un article
paléontologique par M. J. C. Berkeley Cotter et un article zoologique par M. Albert Girard; [6], 106 p., 2 figs, 7 (3 col., 4
folded, 1 lithographed) pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (back broken but holding). Edges front cover chipped, half-title foxed, with
author's dedication to A. Rutot. (Commission des travaux géologiques du Portugal).

GE00316 € 45,00

COXE, W., 1789.
Travels in Switzerland. In a series of letters to William Melmoth, Esq.; 2 vols. xxi, 1099, [24 = index] p., 5 pls, new brown
hcloth with marbled covers. Two maps are missing, one plate damaged and repaired, Library stamps of the New York
Historical Society  and an old presentation inscription by James Smith to the same Society.
This book is written in the form of 90 letters and is reporting on the most interesting sites, and their cantons, including travel
experiences, and facts about the geography (glaciers, lakes, rivers, etc.), nature, inhabitants and politics and history (foreign
service, battles, international relations, etc.). The supplements and the appendix in the second volume includes a ''Faunula
Helvetica: or, a Catalogue of the Quadrupeds, Birds, Amphibia, Fishes, and Testaceous Animals of Switzerland'' (pp.
449-511).

TE00378 € 210,00

JAHANDIEZ, E., 1929 (3RD ED.). 
Les îles d'Hyères: Histoire - Description - Géologie - Flore - Faune; 447 p., num. figs, 28 pls, 4 maps, paperbound (spine
wrinkled).

TE00395 € 90,00
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PONS, G.X. & J.A. GUIJARRO (EDS), 2001.
El canvi climatic: passat, present i futur; 203 p., num. figs (some col.), paperbound. Monografies de la Societat d'Historia
Natural de les Balears.

GC01989 € 20,00

SMITH, J.E., 1793 (1ST ED.).
A Sketch of a Tour on the Continent, in the Years 1786 and 1787; Vol. 1 (of 3). xxxi, [3], 356 p., contemporary full marbled calf
(slightly rubbed, joints weak). Stamps of the Glasgow Natural History Society on end papers.
James Edward Smith acquired the collection of Linnaeus, and was the first president of the Linnaean Society. This volume
includes his travels through The Netherlands (Holland), Belgium, France, and part of his travels through Italy (Genoa, Pisa,
Florence, Sienna, Rome). His charming accounts of his encounters with the great Natural History scientists (mostly
botanists) of their time make this book great reading.

TE08354 € 50,00

SMITH, J.E., 1793 (1ST ED.).
A Sketch of a Tour on the Continent, in the Years 1786 and 1787; Vol. 3 (of 3). vii, 361, [3] p., contemporary full marbled calf
(slightly rubbed, label missing, joints weak). Stamps of the Glasgow Natural History Society on end papers.
James Edward Smith acquired the collection of Linnaeus, and was the first president of the Linnaean Society. This volume
includes his travels through Italy (Venice, Padoua, Vicenza, Verona, Mantua, Piacenza, Milan, Pavia, Genoa, Turin) and
Switserland and France. Also added as appendix are: Guide books used in this tour / General works relating to Italy an index
to the Natural History, and a general index. His charming accounts of his encounters with the great Natural History
scientists (mostly botanists) of their time make this book great reading.

TE08355 € 50,00

Geology
BENEDICKS, C. (ED.), 1907.

Linnés Pluto Svecicus och beskrifning öfwer stenriket; xvii, , 48, iii, 91 p., 3 pls, paperbound. Thesis (in Swedish) on an
unpublished geological manuscript by Linné.

GG05653 € 35,00

BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1774.
Histoire Naturelle, Générale et Particulière. Tome Second. Suite de la théorie de la terre, & Introduction à l'histoire des
Miéreax; [4], 542, xxviii, [1] p., 16 (1 folded) pls, one charming vignette, 4to, full marbled hcalf, spine gilt (extremities worn,
front cover detached). The plates depict scientific instruments.

GG09375 € 80,00

BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1774.
Histoire Naturelle, Générale et Particulière. Tome Second. Suite de la théorie de la terre, & Introduction à l'histoire des
Miéreax; [4], 542, xxviii, [1] p., 16 (1 folded) pls, one charming vignette, 4to, full marbled hcalf, spine gilt (extremities worn,
joints weak). Library stamp on first blank end paper. The plates depict scientific instruments.

GG09376 € 90,00

COURTILLOT, V., 1995.
La Vie en catastrophes. Du hasard dans l'évolution des espèces; 279 p., 17 figs, paperbound.

GG02353 € 20,00

DEWERS, F., 1928.
Das Wesen der Erbfaktoren / Zusammenstellung der in den Vogelzuchtanlagen von Herrn Generalkonsul C.H. Cremer,
Bremen, durchgeführten Vererbungsversuche an Farbenwellensittichen; 32 p., 2 col. pls, disbound. Published in:
Abhandlungen herausgegeben vom Naturwissenschaftlichen Verein zu Bremen.

NG08114 € 20,00 Picture on our website!

KIRBY, P.R., 1965.
Sir Andrew Smith. His Life, Letters and Works; ix, 358 p., 16 pls, cloth (dust jacket).

NG07791 € 33,00

Hunting, Angling and Fisheries
MILLAIS, J.G., 1907 (1ST ED.).

Newfoundland and its Untrodden Ways; xvi, 340 p., num. figs and pls (including  6 colour plates), 2 maps, frontispiece,
publisher's decorated cloth (a few lighter spots on front cover probably caused by water). A classic book which gives a
good insight into the natural history of the region, but also largely a hunting book, especially after caribou.

JH04923 € 90,00

Hydrobiology
BELTMAN, B., 1983.

Van de wal in de sloot. Een typologisch onderzoek aan makrofaunacoenosen; 435 p., num. figs & tables, paperbound.
Thesis.

HF06366 € 20,00

BESNARD, W., 1948.
Les produits d'origine marine et fluviale, etude des matieres premieres: origines, applications alimentaires et industrielles,
importance dans l'economie; 365 p., 40 figs/pls, paperbound.

HG10613 € 20,00

BOLTOVSKOY, D. (ED.), 1999.
South Atlantic Zooplankton; 2 vols. xvi, 1706 p., 705 pls, hardbound. Crisp copy.

HM05705 € 345,00
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BOSCHMA, H., 1936.
The Snellius-Expedition in the eastern part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930. Vol. VI. Biological Data; 29 p., 11 maps
in the text and one large folded map, 4to, paperbound. We also have other parts of this expedition, please inquire.

HM01343 € 20,00

BOTOSANEANU, L. (ED.), 1998.
Studies in Crenobiology. The biology of springs and springbrooks; 262 p., 117 figs, 20 photographs, 4to, hardbound. Crisp
copy.

HF05704 € 60,00

BOTOSANEANU, L. (ED.), 1998.
Studies in Crenobiology. The biology of springs and springbrooks; 262 p., 117 figs, 20 photographs, 4to, hardbound. New
copy.

HF11143 € 60,00

BUNT, J.S. ET AL., 1983.
Marine and Coastal Processes in the Pacific: Ecological Aspects of Coastal Zone Management; ix, 251 p., a few figs, 4to,
paperbound. Papers presented at a Unesco Seminar held at Motupore Island Research Center, University of Papua New
Guinea 1980.

HM07279 € 24,00

CREUTZBERG, F. ET AL., 1969. 
De Zuidelijke Vechtplassen. Flora en Fauna; 205 p., num. figs & pls, maps in endpocket, cloth.

HF06365 € 20,00

DEBOUTTEVILLE, C.D., 1960.
Biologie des eaux souterraines littorales et continentales; 740 p., 254 figs, 1 folded map, cloth (inner joints somewhat weak,
but binding still strong). Scarce.

HM09114 € 180,00

EKMAN, S., 1935.
Tiergeographie des Meeres; xii, 542 p., 244 figs & maps, cloth. Ex libri A.P.C. de Vos and Dr. K.H. Voous. With a letter from
L. Coomans de Ruiter to Voous. Good copy.

HM03579 € 50,00

ENGEN, H. VAN ET AL. (EDS), 1995. 
Hydropolis. The role of water in urban planning. Proceedings of the international Unesco-IHP workshop; 300 p., num. figs,
paperbound. New copy.

HF11144 € 35,00

GARDINER, J.S. (ED.), 1936.
The Percy Sladen Trust Expedition to the Indian Ocean in 1905. Vol. XIX. Part 4; pp. 393-486, 12 figs, 1 folded map, roy. 4to,
paperbound. Contains: No. XIII. Gardiner, The Reefs of the Western Indian Ocean. I. Chagos Archipelago; The Mascarene
Region (pp. 393-436, 10 figs, 1 folded map . No. XIV. Wiseman, The Petrography. No. XV. Parker, Revised List of Reptiles
and Amphibians (pp. 444-446). No. XVI. Concluding Remarks on the Distribution of the Land and Marine Fauna (pp.
447-464).

HM07267 € 32,00

KHAN, N.Y. ET AL. (EDS), 2002. 
The Gulf Ecosystem. Health and sustainability; xxii, 509 p., 49 (3 col.) figs, 91 tabs, hardbound. Crisp copy.

HM05710 € 135,00

KOEHLER, R. (ED.), 1896.
Resultats Scientifiques de la Campagne du ''Caudan'' Dans le Golfe de Gascogne, Aout - Septembre 1895; [3], 740, [1] p., 6
figs, 40 (9 lithographed, 19 double-page, 1 col., 7 tinted) pls, 1 map, contemporary hcalf (outer extremities slightly worn).
Library stamp on title-page. Blank right top corner of title-page cut out. Faint waterstain in upper blank margin of first 80
pages (introduction and part of echinoderm section).
Contains: Introduction and Description des appareils / Histoire sommaire du Voyage by Koehler (pp. 1-32, 5 figs, 1 map) /
Echinodermes by Koehler (pp. 33-127, 4 pls) / Mollusques Testacés et Brachiopodes by Locard (pp. 129-242, 2 pls) /
Mollusques Nus by Vayssière (pp. 143-245) / Céphalopodes by Joubin (pp. 247-250, 1 fig.) / Bryozoaires by Calvet (pp.
251-271, 1 plate) / Éponges by Topsent (pp. 273-297, 1 plate) / Coelentérés by Roule (pp. 299-323) / Halacariens by
Trouessart & Neumann (pp. 325-353, 3 pls) / Ascidies Simples by Roule (355-358) / Ascidies Composées by Caullery (pp.
359-360) / Pycnogonides by Caullery (pp. 361-364, 1 plate) / Crustacés Schizopodes et Décapodes by Caullery (365-419, 5
pls) / Copépodes by Canu (pp. 421-437, 1 plate) / Annélides by Roule (pp. 439-471, 7 pls) / Géphyriens by Roule (pp.
473-474) / Poissons by Koehler (pp. 475-526, 2 pls) / Édriophtalmes by Bonnier (527-689, 13 pls) / Diatomées by Roesch (pp.
691-700) / Recherches aue les débris végétaux & les roches by Bleicher (pp. 701-109) / Liste par stations de dragage des
animaux receullis (pp. 711-140).

HM10001 € 275,00

KOZHOVA, O.M. & L.R. IZMEST’EVA (EDS), 1998 (2ND ED.). 
Lake Baikal - Evolution and biodiversity; xiv, 447 p., 209 figs, 78 tabs, hardbound. Chapters include: Natural Conditions, The
Flora, The Fauna, History of Lake Baikal and its Fauna, Benthic Life, Pelagic Life & Economic Use and Anthropogenic
Pressure.

HM05710 € 120,00

PAX, F. (ED.), 1962.
Meeresprodukte. Ein Handwörterbuch der marinen Rohstoffe; xii, 459 p., 215 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Very good copy with
original dust jacket  (edges somewhat chipped). Ex library Drs J.C. den Hartog (with his name on first free end paper).

HM08927 € 36,00

Page 8



POLA - EXPEDITION IN DAS ROTE MEER (SEVERAL AUTHORS), 1898-1931.
Ozeanographische Forschungen. II. Berichte der Kommission für ozeanographische Forschungen. Forschungen S.M.
Schiffes "Pola" in das Rote Meer (Nördliche Hälfte und Südliche Hälfte 1895-1898); 9 vols.
Part 6-14: Rotes Meer (Red Sea) und weiterführend östliches Mittelmeer (ends with part 14). Parts 1-5 treated the eastern part
of the Mediterranean, and are not included in this set! Parts 6-12: orginal hcloth. Parts 13-14: original paperbound. Part 6
with waterstained back cover, otherwise a very good set of these rare expedition reports of the Pola-Expedition to the Red
Sea.
Part 6: 4to. 628 p., 23 maps, 30 pls, 7 figs. A: Forschungen im Roten Meere (nördliche Hälfte) 1895-1896. Einleitung. I. Koss,
K.: Zeit- und Ortsbestimmungen. II. Triulzi, A.Edler v.: Relative Schwerebestimmungen. III. Roeßler, K.: Magnetische
Beobachtungen. IV. Arbesser v. Rastburg, C.: Meteorologische Beobachtungen. Angestellt an Bord S.M. Schiffes "Pola"
auf The Brothers, in Koseir und in Jidda. V. Arbesser v. Rastburg, C.: Geodätische Arbeiten. VI. Luksch, J.: Physikalische
Untersuchungen. VII. Steuer, A.: Sapphirinen des Roten Meeres. VIII. Grobben, K.: Beiträge zur Morphologie und Anatomie
der Tridacniden. IX. Natterer, K.: Chemische Untersuchungen. B. Forschungen im östlichen Mittelmeere 1889-1894 XXI:
Oberwimmer, A.: Zoolog. Ergebnisse. X. Mollusken. II. Heteropoden und Pteropoden, Sinusigera. XXII: Adensamer, Th.:
Zoolog. Ergebnisse. XI. Decapoden. Part 7: 4to. 504 p., 8 maps, 34 pls, 19 figs. A: Forschungen im Roten Meere (südliche
Hälfte) 1897-1898 X. Koss, K.: Kimmtiefen-Beobachtungen. XI. Koss, K.: Zeit- und Ortsbestimmungen. XII. Triulzi, A. Edler
v.: Relative Schwerebestimmungen. XIII: Roeßler, K.: Magnetische Beobachtungen. XIV: Sturany, R.: Lamellibranchiaten
des Roten Meeres. XV. Natterer, K.: Chemische Untersuchungen von Wasser- und Grundproben. XVI. Schulze, F.E.:
Hexactinelliden des Roten Meeres. XVII. Steindachner, Fr.: Bericht über die herpetologischen Aufsammlungen. XVIII.
Luksch, J.: Physikalische Untersuchungen. XIX. Luksch, J.: Untersuchungen über die Transparenz und Farbe des
Seewassers. XX. Grobben, K.: Zur Kenntnis der Morphologie und Anatomie von Meleagrina sowie der Aviculiden im
allgemeinen. B. Forschungen im östlichen Mittelmeere 1889-1894 XXIII: Schulze, Fr.E.: Zoolog. Ergebnisse. XII.

HM06414 € 850,00 Picture on our website!

RAMA RAO, K.V., 1995. 
Fauna of Chilka Lake; 672 p., num. figs, graphs & pls (some col.), paperbound. Wetland Ecosystem Series 1. Zoological
Survey of India. Has numerous important contributions on most animal groups. Molluscs are treated by Subba Rao et al.
(pp. 391-468); Reptilia and Amphibia by Murthy (pp. 507-560, 4 col. pls)

HF08371 € 45,00

TRESSLER, D.K., 1923 (1ST ED.).
Marine Products of Commerce. Their Acquisition, Handling, Biological Aspects and the Science and Technology of Their
Preparation and Preservation; 762 p., 257 figs, cloth (one joint tender).

HM08926 € 36,00

TRESSLER, D.K., 1951 (2ND ED.).
Marine Products of Commerce. Their Acquisition, Handling, Biological Aspects and the Science and Technology of Their
Preparation and Preservation; xiii, 782 p., num. figs, cloth (one joint tender). With ex libris of Dr. J.S. Zaneveld, and
annotation on first free end paper.

HM08925 € 27,00

Indonesia/Malaysia
HAKS, L. & G. MARIS, 1995.

Lexicon of foreign artists who visualised Indonesia (1600-1950). Surveying painters, watercolorists, draughtsmen, sculptors,
illustrators, graphic and industrial artists; 528 p., num. figs, 208 (112 col.) pls, hardbound (dust jacket). Systematic reference
work containing the biographies of nearly 3000 artists.

TI08902 € 96,00

HALL, R. & J.D. HOLLOWAY (EDS), 1998.
Biogeography and Geological Evolution of SE Asia; 419 p., 167 figs, 12 col. pls, 26 tables, 4to, hardbound. Crisp copy.

GI02582 € 150,00

RIEL, P.M. VAN, 1938.
The Snellius-Expedition in the eastern part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930. Vol. I. Voyage. Chapter III. The Voyage
in the Netherlands East-Indies (with a list of stations, a large route chart and 16 detail charts); 82 p., 17 figs & maps (some
folded), 13 pls, one large folded map at the back, 4to, paperbound. We also have other parts of this expedition, please
inquire.

TI01345 € 40,00

RIEL, P.M. VAN ET AL., 1933-1959.
The Snellius-Expedition in the eastern part of the Netherlands East-Indies 1929-1930; Vol. I Voyage: 1 Programme of
Research and Preparations. 2 The Expeditionary Ship and the Naval Personnel's Share. 3 The Voyage in the Netherlands
East-Indies (with a list of stations, a large route-chart and 16 detail charts). 4 Investigations on Shore. Vol. II Oceanographic
Results: 1. Methods and Instruments. 2 Soundings and Bathymetric Charts. 5 The Bottom Water. 6 Serial and Bottom
Observations. Temperature, Salinity and Density. 8 Chemical Results and a Survey of Water Masses and Currents. Vol. IV.
Chemical Results. Vol. V. Geological Results: 1 Geological Interpretation of the Bathymetrical Results. 2 Geology of the Coral
Reefs. 3 Bottom Samples. Vol. VI. Biological Data. ca. 1200 p., num. figs, pls, folded maps, charts etc., 4to, cloth/paperbound.
In all 14 volumes of which most are originals but a few are later reprints. Missing are four reports: Die Ergebnisse der Strom-
und Serienmessungen / Surface-Observations, Temperature, Salinity, Density / Quantitative data Concerning the Statics of
the East-Indonesian Waters & Meteorological Observations, and two loose maps - otherwise a good set of the results of
this important oceanographical, geological and biological expedition to Indonesia. We can also supply separate parts of this
expedition, please inquire.

HM01342 € 290,00
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SCHAKELS OVER NIEUW GUINEA,, 1954.
Schakels over Nieuw Guinea; ca. 120 p., 4to, paperbound. With contributions by Brongersma on the animal world of New
Guinea and by Van Steenis on the Flora of New Guinea.

TI03546 € 20,00

SUSANA, J.A., 1834.
Levenschets van Hendrik Boie, en hulde aan zijne deugden en verdiensten, benevens eenige door hem geschrevene
brieven, gedurende zijne reis en verblijf in Oost-Indië; [2], vi, 288, frontispiece portrait, original printed boards (somewhat
browned). Uncut. Portrait with waterstain, a few pages with unobtrusive waterstain mostly not affecting the text. Biography
of Hendrik Boie (1794-1827), Dutch naturalist who was appointed curator of the Leiden Museum of Natural History in 1821
and in that capacity travelled to Java to do research and to collect specimens. He died in Indonesia before he could finish
his research. Rare.

TI00114 € 450,00 Picture on our website!

Invertebrates (Annelids)
HALLER, B., 1910.

Ueber das Bauchmark; 42 p., 5 figs, 2 (1 double, 1 folded) tinted lithographed pls, disbound (partly loose, no covers).
Unopened copy. Published in: Jenaische Zeitschrift für Naturwissenschaft.

IA07115 € 20,00

Invertebrates (Coelenterates)
OFWEGEN, L.P. VAN (ED.), 2003.

Koos den Hartog memorial volume; 484 p., num. figs & photographs (several col.), paperbound. Two photographs
(depicting expedition members) badly printed. Zoologische Verhandelingen 345. Contains 35 papers of which 24 are on
coelenterates. New copy.

IC02839 € 75,00

Invertebrates (Echinoderms)
LOVÉN, S., 1887. 

On the Species of Echinoidea Described by Linnaeus in his Work Museum Ludovicae Ulricae; 185 p., 9 pls, paperbound
(partly loose, covers missing). Published in: Bihang till K. Svenska Vet.-Akad. Handlingar.

IE05650 € 35,00

Invertebrates (General)
BASTER, J., 1759-1765 (1ST ED.).

Natuurkundige Uitspanningen, behelzende eenige waarneemingen, over sommige Zee-Planten en Zee-Insecten, benevens
derzelver zaadhuisjes en ijernesten; Two vols in one. 169, [4], 167, [4] p., 29 plates of which 27 are hand coloured,
contemporary hcalf, spine gilt, boards covered with Dutch marbled (spickled) paper (a few pieces of paper missing), outer
edges with wear due to use, but spine is complete and binding is tight. Old library ex libris at verso front cover. A few pages
with some faint foxing but the great majority of pages and all plates clean. Baster's book appeared in six instalments, each
with a separate title-page which were often discarded when bound (they are not present in this copy), and replaced by two
general title-pages for the volumes (as in this copy).
Baster's book has become famous for being one of the first describing and depicting a local marine fauna, and including the
smaller, less obvious animals in his works. His book has become very rare, and we have the pleasure to offer a first Dutch
edition (dated 1762-1765, but actually appeared between 1759 and 1765) with almost all plates hand coloured.
We also have also on offer the work by Slabber (1769-1778) who followed in Baster's footsteps; please inquire.

IG11145 € 3000,00

BROCA, P., 1860.
Études sur les animaux ressuscitants. Rapport lu à la Société de Biologie, les 17 et 24 mars 1860, au nom d'une commission
composée de MM. Balbiani, Berthelot, Brown-Séquard, Dareste, Guillemin, Charles Robin; 139, [3] p.; 1 plate, disbound (no
covers).
Broca was the rapporteur for the committee of the Société de Biologie investigating the phenomenon of the revival of
dessicated organisms, such as rotifers, after they had been brought in contact with water. The committee sought to answer
the question whether, in such cases, a dead organism had been brought back to life or a living organism had passed from a
passive to an active state.
We added two papers on the same subject: Gavarret, ca. 1860. Quelques expériences sur les Rotifères, les Tardigrades et es
Anguillules des mousses des toits (16 p.) & Fromentel, 1877. Recherches sur la revivification des Rotifères, des Anguillules
et des Tardigrades (16 p.).

IG07139 € 80,00

CRESSON, E.T. ET AL., 1934.
Yale North India Expedition; 186 p., num. figs & pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Published in: Memoirs of the Connecticut
Academy of Arts and Sciences. Library  stamp on front cover. Contains the following papers: Cresson, Diptera of the Family
Ephydridae / Hyman, Triclad Turbullaria / Cameron, Coleoptera of the Family Staphylinidae / Andrewes, Coleoptera of the
Family Carabidae / Bond, Phyllopod Crustacea / Uéno, Amphipod Crustacea of the Genus Gammarus / Lundblad,
Hydracarina / Hutchinson, Terrestrial Families of Hemiptera - Heteroptera / Edmonson & Hutchinson, Rotatoria.

IG02767 € 60,00
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DOSS, M.A. ET AL., 1953-1966.
Index-Catalogue of Medical and Veterinary Zoology; Supplements Parts 1-16 (Supplements 15-16 Authors catalogue only).
Paperbound as issued.

IG01831 € 100,00

ELLIS, J., 1756.
Natuurlyke historie van de koraal-gewassen en andere dergelyke zee-lighamen, die men gemeenelyk vind op de kusten van
Groot-Brittanien en Ierland: benevens eene beschryving van een Grooten Zee-polyp, In den Zomer van 't Jaar 1753 by den
Noord-Pool door de Walvis-vangers gevonden. Uit het engels vertaald door Jan Tak; xvi, 118 p., 39 (some folded) engraved
pls, engraved frontispiece (depicting imaginary seabed floor grown with hydroids and bryozoans), contemporary hcalf
(somewhat worn, but tight binding) boards covered with contemporary Dutch marbled (spickled) paper.
First and only Dutch edition of "Essay towards a Natural History of the Corallines (1755)", in which mostly hydroids are
described and depicted, but also bryozoans, polychaete worms, egg hulls of molluscs etc. Includes the description and plate
of the Cuff Microscope. John Ellis (1710 - 1776), was a well known naturalist, in this book he proved the animal nature of the
corallines (hydoids and bryozoans).

IC11147 € 750,00

HARTING, P., 1867.
Leerboek van de grondbeginselen der dierkunde in haren geheelen omvang. Derde deel. Ongewervelde dieren; 3 vols. 1738
p., 780 figs, contemporary marble hcalf with red and black labels (some slight wear). Attractively bound set. Includes:
Insekten, spinachtige dieren, schaaldieren, wormen, weekdieren, sterdieren, neteldieren, protozoën.

IG02461 € 90,00

LÜTKEN, C.F. (ED.), 1887.
Dijmhna-Togtets zoologisk-botaniske Udbytte; xxi, 515 p., 41 engraved or lithographed pls, 1 tinted map, original printed
boards (rubbed and covers loose). This expedition explored the seas SE of Novaja Zemlia. Except for an introduction it
includes papers on the following groups: Holm (Botany), Jensen (Mosses), Deichmann Branth (Lichens), Wille & Kolderup
Rosenvinge (Algae), Lütken (Fishes), Hansen (Pycnogonida, Crustacea), Levinsen (Annelida, Bryozoa, Porifera,
Echinodermata), Bergh (Hydroids), Jungersen (Alcyonida), Traustedt (Tunicata), Collin (mollusca).

IG02294 € 105,00

LÜTKEN, C.F. (ED.), 1887.
Dijmhna-Togtets zoologisk-botaniske Udbytte; xxi, 515 p., 41 engraved or lithographed pls, 1 tinted map, original printed
boards. This expedition explored the seas SE of Novaja Zemlia. Except for an introduction it includes papers on the
following groups: Holm (Botany), Jensen (Mosses), Deichmann Branth (Lichens), Wille & Kolderup Rosenvinge (Algae),
Lütken (Fishes), Hansen (Pycnogonida, Crustacea), Levinsen (Annelida, Bryozoa, Porifera, Echinodermata), Bergh
(Hydroids), Jungersen (Alcyonida), Traustedt (Tunicata), Collin (mollusca).

IG09094 € 135,00

SLABBER, M., 1769-1778.
Natuurkundige verlustigingen, behelzende microscopise waarnemingen van in- en uitlandse water- en land-dieren; [10], 166
p., 18 hand coloured folded plates, new marbled hcalf with black label, boards covered with contemporary Dutch marbled
(spickled) paper (sourced from another book), contemporary end papers were used too. Two pages with a few little spots,
but the remainder of the pages and all plates remarkably clean. Slabber's book appeared in 18 instalments, each with a
separate title-page.
Slabber's was much influenced by Baster's book which appeared somewhat earlier. Every instalment describes one or
several small animals which are often depicted on a larger scale by the use of early microscopes. Each instalment is
dedicated to Slabber's friends or influential persons.
Except for a German translation there were no further editions of this book, and all the copies of the Dutch edition I have
seen are with coloured plates.
We also have also on offer the work by Baster (1759-1765) who was Slabber's inspirator; please inquire.

IG11146 € 1860,00

STILES, CH.W. ET AL., 1902-1974.
Index-Catalogue of Medical and Veterinary Zoology; Parts1-32 (missing part 26), Parts 1-18 (revision and continuation of
former series), Supplements Parts 1-14, 15 (5 parts: Authors, Protozoa, Arthropoda etc., Subject Headings, Hosts); 16 (parts
1, 2, 5, 6 & 7), 17 (parts 1, 2, 5, 6 & 7), 18 (parts 1, 2, 5, 6 & 7), 19 (parts 1 & 6) + Special publication no. 1. Paperbound as
issued. A quite substantial part of this important bibliographic/subject catalogue consisting of 81 smaller and larger (up to
700+ pages) volumes.

IG01830 € 450,00

WILLMER, P., 1994.
Invertebrate Relationships. Patterns in animal evolution; ix, 400 p., paperbound. Previous owner's name on first blank end
paper, otherwise a very good copy, as new.

IG04416 € 24,00

Journals
ANNALEN DER NATURPHILOSOPHIE, 1902-1905.

Annalen der Naturphilosophie. Vols 1-4; contemporary hcloth. Library stamps on title-pages. Each volume has about 500
pages. Edited by Wilhelm Ostwald.

NG01704 € 150,00

ANNALES MUSEI GOULANDRIS,, 1973-1994.
Annales Musei Goulandris. Vols 1-9; Paperbound. Library stamps.

NJ01648 € 260,00
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AUSTRALIAN ZOOLOGIST, THE, 1914-1920.
The Australian Zoologist. Issued by the Royal Zoological Society of New South Wales; Vol. 1. 236 p., num. figs & pls, 4to,
contemporary cloth (somewhat rubbed, number written on lower end spine, original covers bound in,), library stamps and ex
libris of the Liverpool Free Public Libraries.

NJ02124 € 30,00

BELGIAN JOURNAL OF ZOOLOGY,, 1988-2005.
Belgian Journal of Zoology (formerly: Annales de la Société Royale Zoologique de Belgique); Vols 118-135. In issues.
Missing four issues: 118(2), 121(2), 132(2) & 134 (2/2), but including several supplements (including 3 CDroms: Proceedings
of the 8th International Congress on the Zoogeography and Ecology of Greece and Adjacent Regions / Proceedings of the
9th International Symposium on the Biology of the Turbellaria / Proceedings of the 8th Benelux Congress of Zoology).

NJ06360 € 150,00

BOLETIN DEL MUSEO NACIONAL DE HISTORIA NATURAL,, 1960-1997.
Boletin del Museo Nacional de Historia Natural. Vols 28-46; Paperbound. Missing vol. 34. Library stamps. The scientific
journal of the National Natural History Museum of Santiago de Chile.

NJ01526 € 300,00

BOLLETTINO MUSEO REGIONALE DI SCIENCE NATURALI,, 1983-1997.
Bollettino del Museo Regionale di Science Naturali - Torino; Vols. 1-15, including supplements to vols 9, 13 & 14 + Index
vols 1-10. In paperbound issues. Library stamps.

NJ01829 € 325,00

CAPUSE, I. (ED.), 1989.
Miscellanea Speologica Romanica; 353 p., num. figs & maps, paperbound. With 22 contributions mostly on biospeology.

NG02413 € 30,00

ESTUDIOS DEL INSTITUTO ALAVES DE LA NATURALEZA,, 1986-1999.
Estudios del Instituto Alaves de la Naturaleza. Vols 1-14; Good paperbound set. Library stamps/numbers. The journal was
later renamed: Estudios del Museo de Ciencias Naturales de Alava.

NJ01515 € 240,00

GORTANIA,, 1979-1998.
Gortania. Atti del Museo Friulano di Storia Naturale; Vols 1-20. Good paperbound set. Library stamps/numbers.

NJ01514 € 320,00

HERCYNIA,, 1964-1995.
Hercynia; Neue Folge. Für die Fachgebiete Botanik, Geographie, Geologie, Geophysik, Paläontologie, Zoologie. Vols 1-29. In
issues, vols 13-15 cloth. Five issues missing: vol. 1(1), 28(2-4) and vol. 29(4). We added vol. 30(2). Library stamps.

NJ01982 € 400,00

MALACOLOGIA,, 1973.
Malacologia. Vol. 12; Complete volume (2 paperbound issues, 412 p., num. illustrations). Includes papers on: Origin and
evolution of the Neogastropoda, Sur les mollusques fluviatiles de Madagascar Embryonic development and organogenesis
in the snail Marisa, etc.

MJ07526 € 30,00

MÉMOIRES DE BIOSPÉOLOGIE,, 2001.
Mémoires de Biospéologie (International Journal of Subterranean Biology). Vol. 28; 214 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound.

NG02840 € 24,00

MEMORIAS DE LA SOCIEDAD ESPAÑOLA DE HISTORIA NATURAL,, 1903-1910.
Memorias de la Sociedad Española de Historia Natural. Vol. 1(1-30); In issues. Contains a wealth of information on the fauna
of Spanish Guinea (now Equatorial Guinea). Small monographs on: Mammals (4 col. pls), Amphibians (1 pl.), Reptiles,
Arachnids, Fishes, Diplopoda (2 pls), Crustacea Decapoda (1 pl.), Molluscs and numerous insect groups like: Lepidoptera,
Odonata, Tenebrionidae, Chrysomelidae, Coccinellidae, Staphylinidae, Dermaptera, Orthoptera etc.

NJ02848 € 75,00

NATUURKUNDIG TIJDSCHRIFT VOOR NEDERLANDSCH-INDIË,, 1850-1957.
Natuurkundig Tijdschrift voor Nederlandsch-Indië. Vols. 1-113; Boards (mostly with front cover laid on), and several
paperbound, library stamps, after vol. 73 the volumes have also a perforation stamp. 3 index volumes. A few covers missing
of first volumes. Of volume 20 pages 239-242 are missing, of vol. 22 pages 421-456 and 463-464 are missing. Lacking volumes
2, 3, 4, 6(1-4), 7-12, 55(1-2) & 65. The journal was renamed into Chronica Naturae after volume 102, and again renamed after
volume 106 into Madjalah Ilmu Alam untuk Indonesia. Its publication ceased after volume 113.
A set of 102 volumes of the most important Natural History Journal on Indonesia and South east Asia. Including numerous
papers by Bleeker on Indonesian Ichtyology which were published in the first 22 volumes.

NJ01518 € 1500,00

NAVORSINGE VAN DIE NASIONALE MUSEUM,, 1952-1977.
Navorsinge van die Nasionale Museum; Vols 1-3(10). In issues. Library stamps.

NJ01906 € 80,00

NOTES FROM THE LEYDEN MUSEUM,, 1879-1914.
Notes from the Leyden Museum. Vols 1-36 + index vols 1-20 (all published); Boards with printed covers laid on (worn, a few
volumes with broken backs or alsmost so). Library stamps. Complete set of this interesting zoological journal (numerous
plates of which several coloured).

NJ01309 €

REVUE DE ZOOLOGIE AFRICAINE / JOURNAL OF AFRICAN ZOOLOGY,, 1987-1998.
Revue de Zoologie africaine / Journal of African Zoology; An International Journal for African Zoology. Vols. 101-112(3). In
issues. The journal ceased to be published in 1998!

NJ06265 € 160,00

SPECIES,, 1982-1998.
Species. Newsletter of the Species Survival Commission; No. 1-30. In issues.

NJ06344 € 65,00
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Latin America
MOLINA, G.I., 1782-1787 (1ST ED.).

Saggio sulla storia naturale del Chili / Saggio sulla storia civile del Chili; 2 vols (complete). 367, [1], 333, [1] p., 2 folded maps,
contemporary marbled, full calf (spine and borders of front and back covers gilt). Some browning in a few pages, first end
papers missing, otherwise a good, attractively bound copy of the rare first edition on this classic work on Chile.

TL09043 € 1500,00

MORELET, A., 1857.
Voyage dans l'Amérique centrale, l'Ile de Cuba et le Yucatan; 2 vols. [4], 337, (4), 323 p., 22 fine wood-engraved half-page
illustrations after drawings by the author heading each chapter, 2 pls depicting musical notations, contemporary hcalf. The
map is missing in this set, some slight foxing throughout. Rare work on Central America.
Arthur Morelet (1809-1892) was a French natural scientist (we have also several of his papers on molluscs, please inquire),
and was the first to explore the vast territory of Guatemala. Morelet indicated that he had deposited at the Museum 90
cryptogamic plants, 150 species of molluscs which were still undescribed, 32 species of unknown fish, 104 reptiles, 70 birds
and 57 mammals, furthermoere he made important observations on the geography, ethnology and archeology of the areas
visited.

TL03431 € 750,00

SACHS, C., 1879.
Aus den Llanos. Schilderung einer naturwissenschaftlichen Reise nach Venezuela; x, 369 p., 10 figs, frontispiece,
contemporary hcalf (rubbed, one joint with few worm holes). Small library stamp of Dr. Semjén Béla.

TL00420 € 120,00

Malacology (General)
GLAUBRECHT, M., 1996.

Evolutionsökologie und Systematik am Beispiel von Süss- und Brackwasserschnecken (Mollusca: Caenogastropoda:
Cerithiodea): Ontogenese-Strategien, paläontologische Befunde und Historische Zoogeographie; xvi, 499 p., 77 sets of figs,
25 pls, 4to, hardbound (spine discoloured). With a 9-page English abstract.

MG08681 € 42,00

HARPER, E.M. ET AL. (EDS), 2000.
The Evolutionary Biology of the Bivalvia; vi, 494 p., num. figs, hardbound. Contains 32 scholarly papers. Published by the
Geological Society. New copy.

MG07335 € 125,00

LINNAEUS , C. [LINNÉ}, 1767 (12TH ED.).
Systema Naturae, per regna tria naturae, secundum classes, ordines, genera, species cum characteribus, differentiis,
synonymis, locis. Editio decima tertia, ad Editionem duodecimam reformatam Holmiensem; Vol. 1 (Zoology part) bound in
two volumes. 1327, [1], [36 = index and addenda] p., contemporary, polished full calf (skillfully rebacked, with new red labels.
This socalled "thirteenth" edition is a page-for-page reprint of the rare twelfth edition published in 1766-1768. The 12th
edition is of great importance as it was the last edition revised by Linnaeus and which includes more species than the
famous 10th edition. We offer here the first volume, Second part treating insects, molluscs and other invertebrates.
Of this ''edition'' two more volumes appeared in 1770 on botany and geology.

MG11264 € 460,00

Malacology (Land/Freshwater)
CRAMPTON, H.E., 1916.

Studies on the Variation, Distribution, and Evolution of the Genus Partula. The Species Inhabiting Tahiti; 313 p., 7 figs, 252
(11 folding) tables, 34 pls (16 folding, of which 5 with col. topographical maps, and 15 colour plates depicting 789 shells),
roy. 4to, paperbound (original printed covers). Good copy.

ML10298 € 240,00

CRAMPTON, H.E., 1925.
Studies on the Variation, Distribution, and Evolution of the Genus Partula. The Species of the Mariana Islands, Guam and
Saipan; vii, 116 p., 2 figs, 14 pls (4 col. depicting 236 shells), roy. 4to, paperbound (original printed covers). Good copy.

ML10297 € 90,00

HARBECK, K., 1996.
Die Evolution der Archaeopulmonata; 133 p., 33 pls, paperbound. Published in: Zoologische Verhandelingen. New copy.

ML02750 € 27,00

HARBECK, K., 1996.
Die Evolution der Archaeopulmonata; 133 p., 33 pls, paperbound. Published in: Zoologische Verhandelingen. New copy.

PM10899 € 27,00

KEMPERMAN, T.H.C.M., 1992.
Systematics and Evolutionary History of the Albinaria Species from the Ionian Islands of Kephallinia and Ithaka (Pulmonata:
Clausiliidae); 252 p., 25 figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ML03217 € 45,00

Malacology (Marine)
BRODIE, G. ET AL. (EDS), 2006.

Contemporary studies into the systematics and evolution of opisthobranch molluscs; vii, 120 p., num. figs & col. pls, 4to,
paperbound. Records of the Western Australian Museum Supplement No. 69.

MM08376 € 36,00
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HEASLIP, W.G., 1968.
Cenozoic Evolution of the Alticostate Venericards in Gulf and East Coastal North America; 85 p., 28 figs, 10 pls, 9 maps,
small folio, paperbound. Published in: Palaeontographica Americana. Very good, crisp copy.

MM07435 € 20,00

Medicine
CLEMENTS, C.D., 1982.

Medical Genetics Casebook. A Clinical Introduction to Medical Ethics Systems Theory; xvi, 233 p., cloth (dust jacket).
Library stamps.

NX04472 € 40,00

FILDES, P. & W.E. VAN HEYNINGEN (EDS), 1953.
The Nature of Virus Multiplication. Second Symposium of the Society for General Microbiology, Oxford, 1952; [10], 320 p.,
num. figs & pls, hcloth. Some underlinings.

ZG06356 € 20,00

HULST, R.A. VAN, 2003.
Cerebral Air Embolism and Brain Metabolism: effects of ventilation and hyperbaric oxygen in healthy and brain-traumatised
animals; 152 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN08818 € 20,00

KOPPELMAN, G., 2001.
Genetics of asthma and atopy; 268 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps and marks. Thesis.

ZH09510 € 22,00

LEWIS, T.R., 1879.
Microscopic Organisms Found in the Blood of Man an Animals, and Their Relation to Disease; v, 91 p., 27 figs, 3 (2
lithographs & one Autotype) pls, original printed boards (back cover missing, spine worn, partly loose, front cover
browned). The two lithographed plates of poor quality due to bad printing. "Lewis's detailed descriptions of the blood
parasites of man and animals constitute his most significant contribution to knowledge and exercised a fundamental
influence over the attitude of his contemporaries to the etiology of disease" (DSB).

ZG03907 € 250,00

MAKINO, S., 1975.
Human chromosomes; xxi, 600 p., 158 figs, cloth. Library stamps/markings.

ZH09325 € 22,00

MARRES, H.A.M., 1994.
Genetic Deafness. Special reference to branchial arch syndomes; 131 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps and marks.
Thesis.

ZH09509 € 20,00

ONTIJD, C.G., 1840.
Verhandeling over het verschil tusschen de lagemeene grondkrachten der natuur en de levenskracht; 239 p., modern hcloth.
Library stamps and markings. Rare.

ZG09856 € 180,00

ORCHANSKY, J., 1894.
Étude sur l'hérédité normal et morbide / L'Hérédité dans les familles malades et la theorie générale de l'hérédité; 210, 87 p., 16
(of 20?) pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (partly loose, half of front cover missing). Last 4 plates missing? Published in: Mémoires
de l'Académie Impériale des Sciences de St.-Pétersbourg. Scarce.

ZH00576 € 75,00

ORLANDI, C. ET AL (EDS), 1981.
Recent Advantages in Prenatal Diagnosis. Proceedings of the First International Symposium on Recent Advantages in
Prenatal Diagnosis, Bologna, 1980; xviii, 326 p., hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX04473 € 40,00

OS, J.J. VAN, 1995.
(Genetic) Epidemiology as a Tool to Identify Risk Factors for Emergence and Persistence of Illness in the Functional
Psychoses; iv, 320 p., num. figs, hardbound. Library stamps. Thesis.

ZH08819 € 27,00

WAARDENBURG, P.J., 1927.
De biologische achtergrond van aanleg, milieu en opvoeding. I. Algemeene biologische feiten en begrippen. II. Speciale
biologische verschijnselen bij den mensch; 108, 186 p., 33, 30 figs & pls, publisher's cloth. Ex libris Dr. A. Scheygrond. At
the end a newspaper cutting about the book, and at the end of the introduction the original signature of Waardenburg is
pasted.

ZH06403 € 24,00

Middle East
MICHAËLIS, J.D., 1774.

Vragen aan een gezelschap van geleerde mannen, die op Bevel zyner Majesteit des Konings van Denemarken naar Arabie
Reizen. Waarbij gevoegd is, beoordeling van Niebuhrs beschryving van Arabie; xlii, 270, [1] p., 4to, contemporary hcalf
(spine somewhat rubbed, bookblock detached at the lower end). Rare Dutch translation by Jacob van Ekers.

TM09135 € 900,00
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PITTON DE TOURNEFORT, J., 1718 (3RD ED.).
Relation d'un Voyage du Levant, fait par Ordre du Roi, contenant l'Histoire Ancienne & Moderne de plusieurs Isles de
l'Archipel, de Constantinople, des Côtes de la Mer Noire, de l'Armenie, de la Georgie, des Frontieres de Perse & de l'Asie
Mineure. Avec les Plans des Villes & des Lieux considerables: le Genie, les Moeurs, le Commerce & la Religion des differens
Peuples qui les habitent: et l'Explication des Médailles & des Monumens Antiques. Enrichie de Descriptions & de Figures
d'un grand nombre de Plantes rares, de divers Animaux. Et de plusieurs Observations touchant l'Histoire Naturelle; 2
volumes in 1. [28], 188, 208, [16] p., 46 engravings in the text, 88 engraved pls, contemporary full calf, spine gilt (rubbed and
somewhat worn). Amsterdam (aux dépens de La Compagnie). Partly waterstained (lower right corner of part of first volume)
or dampstained (part of second volume), few small worm holes in last 4 pages of text and somewhat larger worm holes in
index. Worm holes and lower margins of many plates fortified with thin rice-paper tape. Plate of vol. 1 misbound in vol. 2.
We added a 19th century biography and portrait of Tournefort.
This narrative is also very important for its early botanical survey of the area. The fine plates are after Aubriet’s drawings
and illustrate costumes, views and maps and the local fauna and flora.

TM00210 € 960,00 Picture on our website!

SHAW, T., 1773.
Reizen en Aanmerkingen, door en over Barbaryen en het Ooste door Thomas Shaw: uit het Engelsch vertaald door P.
Boddaert  Med. Dr. met aanteekeningen van den vertaler: S. Rau, M. Tydeman en C. Saxe;  Vol. 2 (of two). {6}, 224, 144, [32]
p., 27 pls & maps of which 5 are folding (mainly depicting the local fauna & flora and antiquities), engraved title-page with a
vignette, 4to, plain boards (spine partly loose). Paper of lower right corner of half-title and title-page tender. The number of
plates and maps are complete for this volume, one extra loose plate is added (from volume 1?) depicting birds (Hou-Baara,
Rhaad, Boo-onk & Kitanja).
Scarce Dutch edition of this early standard work on North Africa, considerably expanded and with several new maps and
plates. This second volume is primarily devoted to Egypt with a few chapters on the Middle East (the first volume is mainly
on Barbary).

TA02963 € 330,00

Natural History
AGASSIZ, A., 1869.

De l'espèce et de la classification en zoologie; [4], 400 p., 1 fig., several tables (one folding), contemporary black cloth with
red label (one joint weak). Some scattered foxing. Old inscription removed from title-page, three library stamps in text.
Agassiz major contribution to systematical zoological taxonomy, containing a comparison of different zoological systems,
and numerous references.

NG07351 € 75,00

AHMADJIAN, V. & S. PARACER, 1986.
Symbiosis. An Introduction to Biological Associations; xii, 212 p., num. figs & photographs, hardbound.

NG02291 € 24,00

ÄHRLING, E. [EDITOR], 1885.
Carl von Linnés brefvexling; xviii, 111 p., paperbound (back broken). The original (not the later reprint) edition of the
catalogue of all the letters known to have been written by, and to Linnaeus.

NG05657 € 45,00

ALLEMAND-MARTIN, M ET AL., 1935-1937.
Les grandes excursions de la Société Linnéenne. En Oisans. Flore, Faune, Géologie. I. L'Alpe d'Huez, La Crète de l'Herpie des
Grandes Rousses, L'Alpe de Sarenne. II. Le Plateau d'en-Paris et ses Abords. III. La Bérarde; 3 parts. 40, 16, 13 p., 11, 11, 5
figs, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Annales de la Société Linnéenne de Lyon. We added: Roman,
1935. Observations faunistiques sue la région de Crémieu (Isère) (14 p.).

NG10025 € 20,00

ANONYMOUS,, 1900.
Le Muséum de Rouen en 1900. Historique. Description. Catalogue sommaire; 100 p., 8 pls, 4 plans, paperbound.

NG05678 € 25,00

ARROYO, J.D., 1881.
O Reino dos Protistas. Apreciaçao da legitimidade d'esta hypothese na classificaçao dos seres organicos; 114 p.,
contemporary hcalf, spine gilt. Scarce.

NG02283 € 60,00

AURIVILLIUS, C., 1912.
Förteckning öfver Skrifter utgifna af Professor Gustaf Retzius; 24 p., very nice photographic portrait, roy. 4to, disbound (no
covers). Published in: Kungl. Svenska vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar.

NG11188 € 20,00

AX, P., 1996.
Multicellular Animals. A New Approach to the Phylogenetic Order in Nature. Vol. 1; 225 p., 99 figs, 4to, hardbound. 

NG04353 € 75,00

AYERS, D.M., 1985.
Bioscientific Terminology: Words from Latin and Greek Stems; ix, 325 p., paperbound.

NT07691 € 20,00

BABAULT, G., 1922.
Recherches Zoologiques dans les provinces centrales de l'Inde et dans les régions occidenatles de l'Himalaya; iii, 238 p., 80
photographs on plates, 4 maps (2 folded), new hcloth (original front cover bound in). Scarce.

NG02747 € 100,00
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BABAULT, G., 1922.
Recherches Zoologiques dans les provinces centrales de l'Inde et dans les régions occidenatles de l'Himalaya; iii, 238 p., 80
photographs on plates, 4 maps (2 folded), paperbound (spine worn and partly taped). Scarce.

NG10265 € 75,00

BAILEY, V. ET AL., 1933.
Cave Life of Kentucky ( Mainly in the Mammoth Cave Region ). With Chapters on the Birds (by F.M. Bailey) and on the
Invertebrates (by L. Giovannoli); 251 p., 90 figs & photographs, paperbound. Very faint stamp on front cover. Published in:
The American Midland Naturalist.

NG07706 € 25,00

BAIRD, S.F. & GIRARD, 1859.
Reports of Explorations and Surveys, to Acertain the Most Practicable and Economical Route for a Railroad from the
Mississippi River to the Pacific Ocean. Vol. X. Zoology; 16, xiv, 2, 400, 27, 64, 24, [8], 97, 13 p., 122 (28 hand coloured) pls,
roy. 4to, original embossed cloth. Two plates (fishes) browned, several plates with slight marginal foxing (a few in the f.i.
mammal section somewhat more foxed), the hand coloured bird plates clean.
Includes the following parts: Baird, Reptiles (34 pls), Girard, Fishes (51 pls), Baird, Mammals (9 pls), Baird, Birds (28 col. pls).
The most sought after volume in this series with important and beautifully illustrated contributions to Herpetology,
Ichthyology and Ornithology.

VG07550 € 1200,00 Picture on our website!

BAKKER, P.A. ET AL. (EDS), 1976.
De Noordelijke Vechtplassen; 393 p., num. figs & photographs, cloth.

NG03174 € 22,00

BANARESCU, P., 1970.
Principii si Probleme de Zoogeografie; 260 p., 40 figs & maps, new cloth. Library stamps. In Rumanian with a 9 page English
abstract.

NG02796 € 20,00

BANTA, A.M., 1907.
The Fauna of Mayfield's Cave; 114 p., 13 figs, 1 map, frontispiece, paperbound.

NG07625 € 30,00

BECKING, J.H., 1989.
Henri Jacob Victor Sody (1892-1959). His Life and Work; viii, 272 p., 23 pls, cloth. Including two unpublished papers: Land
Mammals of Java and Diets of Javanese Birds. Ex library Dr. K.H. Voous.

NB03539 € 25,00

BEEBE, W ET AL., 1917.
Tropical Wild Life in British Guiana; Vol. I. 504 p., 143 figs & pls (some col.), frontispiece, publisher's decorated cloth.
Mainly on vertebrates and bees and wasps (chapters by P.G. Howes). All published.

NG02739 € 78,00

BELTREMIEUX, E., 1884 (2ND ED.).
Faunes de la Charente-Inférieure; 237 p., paperbound (most gatherings loose). Ex library Guerin-Ganivet. A list of both the
fossil and recent fauna of this French region. Scarce.

NG05676 € 45,00

BENEDEN, P.-J., 1875 (1ST ED.).
Les commenseaux et les parasites dans le règne animal; 239, 32 p., 83 (groups of) figs, publisher's embossed cloth.
Publisher's catalogue of books (32 p.) bound in rear. Stamp on half-title.

NG07362 € 30,00

BENIRSCHKE, K. (ED.), 1969.
Comparative Mammalian Cytogenetics. An International Conference at Dartmouth Medical School, Hannover, New
Hampshire, 1968; xxi, 473 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket. Library stamps.

VZ04439 € 32,00

BERTIN, L. ET AL., 1952.
Buffon; 244 p., 30 pls, paperbound. Numerous contributions including 30 unpublished letters from Buffon.

NG02774 € 20,00

BIOGEOGRAPHY, 1921-1972.
Collection of 12 papers on biogeography; Including titles as: Ubisch, Wegeners Kontinental-Verschiebungstheorie und die
Tiergeographie / Broch, Bipolarity, a problem of Zoogeography / Gould & Johnston, Geographic Variation / De Beaufort,
Problemen en methoden der historische zoögeografie etc. (most in English a few in Dutch).

NG02730 € 25,00

BLAAUW, F.E., 1927.
Op zoek naar dieren en planten in Britsch Osst-Afrika. Een oorspronkelijk reisverhaal; 155 p., num. pls depicting 44
photographs, frontispiece, 4to, decorated cloth. Library stamps. Some scattered, slight foxing.

NG08870 € 20,00

BLÖTE, H.C., 1935.
Remarks on Biogeography; 50 p., paperbound. Thesis.

NG02783 € 20,00

BODRY-SANDERS, P., 1991.
Carl Akeley. Africa's Collector, Africa's Savior; xviii, 298 p., several pls & maps, hardbound (dust jacket) Good crisp copy.

NG08831 € 20,00

BOER, M.J.M. DE, 1989.
Analysis and computer generation of division patterns in cell layers using developmental algorithms; 177 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Thesis.

NG02454 € 20,00
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BONNER, W.N. ET AL., 1980.
Symposium on Antarctic Biology; 150 p., num. figs, paperbound. Published in: Biological Journal of the Linnean Society.
Ten contributions, including: British biological research in the Antarctic / Survaival strategies in polar terrestrial arthropods
/ Evolution of Antarctic lake ecosystems / Reproductive adaptations of Antarctic benthic invertebrates / Aspects of Scotia
Sea zooplankton / Food, feeding ecology and ecological segregation of seabirds at South Georgia / Population structure and
social organization of Southern Elephant Seals, Mirounga leonina.

NG02296 € 33,00

BONNET, C. 1762 (1ST ED.).
Considerations sur les corps organises. Ou l'on traite de leur origine, de leur développement, de leur réproduction, & ou l'on
a rassemblé en abregé tout ce que l'histoire naturelle offre de plus certain & de plus intéressant sur ce sujet; 2 vols. xlii, [2],
274, xx, 328 p.,  contemporary polished full calf, spine gilt (small worm hole in front cover).

NG07283 € 450,00

BOOIJ, H.L. ET AL., 1963.
Permeability. Lectures held at the Conference of Permeability (Wageningen May 1-4, 1962); 131 p., num. figs, cloth. Library
stamp. Topics are: Colloid chemistry of living membranes / Ultra structural studies on biological membranes / The ionic
permeability of nerve and muscle membranes / Enzymatic aspects of active linked transport of Na+ and K+ across the cell
membrane / Bacterial permeases / Active intake of molecules and ions by pinocytosis.

NG05659 € 22,00

BOUNOURE, L., 1939.
L'Origine des cellules reproductrices et le problème de la ligne germinale; 271 p, 85 figs, new cloth boards. Library stamps
and marks.

NG04348 € 28,00

BRACK, A. (ED.), 1998.
The Molecular Origins of Life. Assembling Pieces of the Puzzle;viii, 417 p., num. figs, paperbound. Crisp copy, as new.
The origin of life was an event probably unique in the Earth's history. The aim of this book is to integrate the most recent
discoveries in astronomy, planetology, palaeontology, biology and chemistry, and use this knowledge to present plausible
scenarios that give us a better understanding of the likely origin of life on Earth.

NG04347 € 30,00

BRITISH MUSEUM (NATURAL HISTORY),, 1896-1956.
Three booklets about the Londen Natural History Museum and its work: General Guide to the British Museum (natural
History) / A Short History of the Collections / Scientific Research at the Natural History Museum; 78, 62, 46 p., 15 figs, 2 pls,
2 folded plans, paperbound. Spine of first guide somewhat worn.

NG07703 € 20,00

BROUSSE, R. ET AL., 1978.
Marquises; 407 p., num. figs, photographs & maps, 4 col. pls, paperbound. Cahiers du Pacifique. Topics are:
Geomorphology of the Isles / Climatology / Analysyes of some islands: Fatu Hiva, Tahuata, Motane Ua Pou / Vulcanism
and Petrology / Discovery of fossils in the vulcanic ashes / Ciguatra / Trees and Forests / Entomology / Corals /
Ichthyology / Avifauna.

NG05681 € 30,00

BROWN, R.W., 1956 (2ND ED.).
Composition of Scientific Words; 882 p., cloth.

NT07692 € 30,00

BRUGGEN, A.C. VAN, 1989.
Eilanden en natuurbescherming (Symposium); viii, 87 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound. Nederlansche Commissie
voor Internationale Natuurbescherming. Mededelingen no. 25.

NG05683 € 20,00

BUCHANAN, A., 1920.
Wild Life in Canada; xx, 264 p., 15 pls, frontispiece, publisher's decorated cloth. Good copy.

NG07294 € 20,00

BÜCHNER, L., 1887.
Thatsachen und Theorien aus dem naturwissenschaftlichen Leben der Gegenwart; [4], 361 p., contemporary hcalf
(somewhat rubbed). First and last pages somewhat foxed.

NG02287 € 36,00

BUCKLAND, F., 1883.
Log-Book of a Fisherman and Zoologist; xv, 339 p., num. figs, frontispiece, decorated cloth (somewhat rubbed).

NG09137 € 20,00

BUCKLAND, F., 1891.
Log-Book of a fisherman and zoologist; xv, 339, 40 p., several figs, frontispiece, blue decorated publisher's cloth (slightly
rubbed). The last 40 pages are a catalogue of books published by Chapman & Hall.

NG02416 € 20,00

BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1774-1778.
Histoire Naturelle, Générale et Particulière; Vols 1-5. [6], 612, 542, xxviii, 564, xxxiv, 603, lxvi, 582 p., 16, 9, 1 (folded) pls,
portrait, num. charming vignettes, 4to, contemporary boards (spine worn, boards loose, back broken of volume 5). Library
stamps. Unopened copies. Vol. 1-3. Théorie de la Terre. Vol. 4. Histoire générale des Animaux. Vol. 5. Histoire naturelle de
l'Homme. Published by ''L'Imprimerie Royale, Paris''.

NG05675 € 225,00

BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1776.
Histoire Naturelle, Générale et Particulière. Tome Quatrième; [4], 603 p., 8 pls, 2 charming vignettes, 4to, full marbled hcalf,
spine gilt (extremities worn, joints weak). This volume treats general natural history questions (mainly reproduction) and the
human natural history.

NG09374 € 80,00
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BUFFON, G.L. DE, 1817 (5TH ED.).
Le Buffon de la jeunesse, ou abrégé d'histoire naturelle: ouvrage élémentaire à l'usage des jeunes gens et des personnes qui
veulent prendre des notions d'histoire naturelle; 4 vols. Vol. 1. Cosmographie et Quadrupèdes. Vol 2. Quadrupèdes et
Oiseaux. Vol. Poissons (and invertebrates). Vol. 4. Végétaux et Minéraux. xiv, 1531 p., 57 pls, contemporary marbled full calf,
spine gilt, red label. This edition by Le Prieur, Paris and edited by Pierre Blanchard. Attractive set.

NG02281 € 180,00

BURBIDGE, A.H. ET AL (EDS.), 2000.
Biodiversity of the Southern Carnarvon Basin; xi, 595 p., num. figs & maps, 16 col. pls, 4to, hardbound. Records of the
Western Australian Museum. No. 61. Mint copy, as new.

NG02415 € 70,00

BURGERSDIJK, L.A.J. ET AL., 1874 (3RD ED.).
School-Atlas voor de beoefening der Natuurlijke Historie; 89 p., 60 pls depicting 760 figs, oblong, contemporary hcalf. Name
cut out of half-title, title-page and first page (the latter with a slight loss of text). 12 plates depict mammals, 8 plates depict
birds, 3 plates depict reptile & amphibians, 3 plates depict fish

NG04559 € 40,00

CLIMATIC CHANGES,, 1919-1943.
Collection of 9 papers and booklet on climatic changes on their impact on the fauna (mainly of northern regions); Includes
the following papers: Jensen, Gronlands fauna et forsog paa en oversigt (87 p., 1 folded map) / Jensen, Concerning a change
of climate during recent decades in the Arctic and Suarctic regions ... (75 p., 2 maps) / Smith, Climatic Relations of the
Tertiary and Quaternary Faunas of the California Region (51 p.) / Heberdey, Die Bedeutung der Eiszeit für die Fauna der
Alpen (60 p., 1 map) and 5 others.

NG02784 € 32,00

COLINVAUX, P., 1979.
Why Big Fierce Animals are Rare. An Ecologist's Perspective; viii, 256 p., paperbound. Ex library Dr. K.H. Voous.

NZ03670 € 20,00

COMTE, A., N.D. (CA. 1860?).
Histoire Naturelle racontée à la jeunesse ou exposé des instincts et des moeurs des animaux précédé d'une notice sur les
races humaines; lv, 416 p., num. figs, 10 col. pls, hcalf, spine, edges en covers gilt. Except a few small stains on the last two
pages (index) a good copy in an attractive binding.

NG02306 € 150,00

COOKE, E.W., 1872 (REPRINT 1975).
Entwicklungsgeschichte. Grotesque Animals. Invented, drawn & described by E.W. Cooke; title-page, 1 p. (introduction - in
French), 28 pls, paperbound. The original is now very rare and even this reprint has become scarce.
A collection of bizarre, imaginary, concocted animals. The author wrote the the following poem on the title-page:
These oddities, from fancy drawn,
May surely raise the question,
Will Darwin say - by Chance the're formed,
Or 'Natural Selection?'

NG07356 € 30,00

COPE, R., N.D. (NEW ED., 1850?).
Natural History: or, Description of the Earth and of Animated Nature, compiled from the works of Buffon, Goldsmith, Cuvier,
Shaw, Vaillant, Humboldt, Audubon, &c, &c; vi, 730 p., 425 figs, 6 pls, contemporary blue blind stamped cloth. Good copy.

NG02534 € 30,00

COUPIN, H., N.D. (CA. 1920).
L'Amour chez les Bêtes; vi, 326 p., contemporary hcalf, spine gilt. Good attractively bound copy.

NG02302 € 30,00

COUSIN-DESPRÉAUX, L., 1830 (REVISED ED.).
Les leçons de la nature, ou l'histoire naturelle, la physique et la chimie, présentées a l'esprit et au coeur; 2 vols (complete).
xvi, 1142 p., contemporary hcalf, spine gilt (somewhat rubbed, small, 2 x 0.5 cm, piece of lower end spine of vol. 2 missing).
Slightly foxed, and first blank end papers with numerous annotations in old hand.

NG02284 € 135,00

CRONIN, H., 1992.
The Ant and the Peacock. Altruism and Sexual Selection From Darwin to Today; xiv, 490 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust
jacket).

NG04341 € 20,00

CUVIER, G., 1817 (1ST ED.).
Le Règne Animal distribuè d'après son organisation, pour servir de base à l'histoire naturelle des animaux et d'introduction à
l'anatomie comparée;  4 vols. I. L'Introduction, les mammifères et les oiseaux, II. Les reptiles, les poissons, les mollusques et
les annélides, III. Les crustacés, les arachnides et les insectes, IV. Les zoophytes, les tables, et les 15 planches. xxxvii, 540,
xviii, 532, 653, 255 p., 15 pls, hvellum/hcalf (one spine missing, two spines damaged). Not a uniformly bound set, needs
rebinding. Title-page and introduction pages of volume 3 missing, otherwise an internally sound copy of the rare first
edition of this  classic work on comparative anatomy.

NG02803 € 480,00

CUVIER, G., N.D. (CA. 1824)
Histoire de l'Académie Royale des Sciences de l´Institut de France. Analyse des Travaux de l'Académie royale des Sciences,
pendant l'année 1823. Partie Physique; pp. xxxiii-clxxvi, 4to, paperbound (new, plain covers). Includes: Éloge historique de
M. Duhamel.

NG02788 € 36,00
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CUVIER, G., N.D. (CA. 1827)
Histoire de l'Académie Royale des Sciences de l´Institut de France. Analyse des Travaux de l'Académie royale des Sciences,
pendant l'année 1826. Partie Physique; pp. xcvii-clxvii, 4to, paperbound (new, plain covers).

NG02789 € 33,00

CUVIER, G., N.D. (CA. 1828)
Histoire de l'Académie Royale des Sciences de l´Institut de France. Analyse des Travaux de l'Académie royale des Sciences,
pendant l'année 1827. Partie Physique; pp. ciii-cxc, 4to, paperbound (new, plain covers).

NG02790 € 33,00

CUVIER, G., N.D. (CA. 1829)
Histoire de l'Académie Royale des Sciences de l´Institut de France. Analyse des Travaux de l'Académie royale des Sciences,
pendant l'année 1828. Partie Physique; pp. cxix-ccxxxi, 4to, paperbound (new, plain covers).

NG02791 € 33,00

DALCQ, A., 1941.
L'oeuf et son dynamisme organisateur; 582 p., 16 pls, paperbound (spine worn). Author's dedication '' A mon cher collègue
le Pr. Ch. Raven, cordial hommage A.M. Dalcq''.

NG04364 € 22,00

DAMMERMAN, K.W., 1929.
Preservation of Wild Life and Nature Reserves in the Netherlands Indies. Fourth Pacific Science Congress, Java-1929; 92 p.,
15 figs, 20 (5 col.) pls, hcloth.

NG03535 € 20,00

DARLINGTON, P.J., 1965.
Biogeography of the Southern End of the World. Distribution and history of far-southern life and land, with an assessment
of continental drift; x, 236 p., 38 figs, cloth. Ex library Dr. K.H. Voous.

NG03551 € 25,00

DIEREN, E. VAN, 1913.
Darwinisme en Ongeloof. Een bijdrage tot de kennis der Schijnwetenschap; vii, 98 p., new cloth (original covers bound in).

NG02297 € 24,00

DINDAL, D.L. (ED.), 1980.
Soil Biology as Related to Land Use Practices; xv, 880 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Proceedings of the VII
International Colloquim of Soil Zoology.

NG10846 € 40,00

DOBBEN, W.H. VAN & R.H. LOWE-MCCONNELL, 1975.
Unifying Concepts in Ecology: Report of the Plenary Sessions of the First International Congress of Ecology, the Hague,
the Netherlands, September 8-14; 302 p., num. figs, hardbound. Included are two reports (in Dutch) on this congress, and
the Proceedings of the First International Congress of Ecology (414 p., paperbound).

NG06336 € 30,00

DOCTERS VAN LEEUWEN, W.M., 1933.
Biology of Plants and Animals occurring in the Higher parts of Mount Pangrano-Gedeh in West-Java; [3], 278 p., 67 figs, 30
pls, 1 folded table, hcalf. well bound copy. Library stamps.

NG09855 € 75,00

DRIESCH, H., 1910.
Zwei Vorträge zur Naturphilosophie. 1. Die logische Rechtfertigung der Lehre von der Eigengesetzlichkeit des Belebten. 2.
Über Aufgabe und Begriff der naturphilosophie; [4], 38 p., boards (original cover laid on). Library stamps and marks.

NG04339 € 20,00

DRIESCH, H., 1921 (2ND ED.).
Philosophie des Organischen. Gifford-Vorlesungen gehalten an der Universität Aberdeen in den Jahren 1907-1908;  xvi, 608
p., 14 figs, publisher's cloth (spine loose).

NG04335 € 30,00

DRIESCH, H., 1921 (2ND ED.).
Leib und Seele. Eine Untersuchung über das psychophysische Grundproblem; viii, 115 p., publisher's hcloth. Some marginal
annotations in pencil.

NG04336 € 20,00

DRIESCH, H., 1922 (2ND ED.).
Wirklichkeitslehre. Ein Metaphysischer versuch; xv, 377 p., publisher's hcloth. Some marginal annotations in pencil.

NG04337 € 25,00

DRIESCH, H., 1923 (2ND ED.).
Ordnungslehre. Ein System des nichtmetaphysischen Teils dert Philosophie; 484 p., publisher's hcloth (one joint of spine
with tear).

NG04338 € 25,00

DUMERIL, A.M.C., 1842.
Grondbeginselen der natuurkundige wetenschappen. Uit het Fransch vertaald en met aantekeningen vermeerderd, onder
medewerking van J.A.B. Kuyper van Waschpenning; xii, 622, lxxiii, xx p., 32 (of 33) pls, new hcloth. Waterstain in right
margin of the plates. The last plate (Onderscheiden Deelen der Zoogdieren) is missing.

NG02968 € 78,00

DUVAL, M., 1897 (1ST ED.).
Précis d'histologie; xxxi, 956 p., 408 figs, contemporary hcalf (extremeties rubbed).

NG07020 € 60,00

EHRLICH, P. & A. EHRLICH, 1982.
Extinction. The Causes and Consequences of the Dissapearance of Species; xiv, 305 p., hardbound (dust jacket).

NG02632 € 20,00
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EKSTRÖM, C.U., 1828.
Beskrifning ofver Mörkö Socken i Sodermanland; [6], 218, 27 p., 2 folded tables, hardbound (new marbled paper-covered
boards with original red label). Describes the flora and fauna of the area (pp. 1-139), the history and antiquities (pp. 140-200)
and the economy (pp. 201-216). Rare.

NG05372 € 300,00 Picture on our website!

ELTON, C.S., 1960.
The Ecology of Invasions by Animals and Plants; 181 p., 51 figs, 32 pls, frontispiece, cloth. Previous owner's name on first
blank fly-leaf.

NG02308 € 30,00

ENGLES-JULIUS, C.M., 1932.
In tuinen en langs wegen in de Indische laagvlakte; vi, 95 p., 75 figs, col. frontispiece, hardbound. With ex libris Dr. L.F.
Beaufort, ex library Dr. K.H. Voous.

NG03537 € 20,00

ETHERIDGE, R. (ED.), 1889.
Lord Howe Island. Its Zoology, Geology and Physical Characters; [10], 132 p., 10 lithographed pls (3 are folded maps),
frontispiece (= folded map), original printed boards (front cover detached). Library stamps. Scarce.
Etheridge on general zoology, North on Oology, Ogilby on reptiles and fishes, Olliff on insects, Etheridge on geology,
Edgeworth David, Notes on rock specimens. The plates depict: Eggs (1), Fishes (2), Molluscs (2), Insects (1), Rocks (1), and
maps.

NG08830 € 66,00

FISHER, M. ET AL. (EDS), 1995.
Indexed bibliography of natural history and conservation in Oman; 74 p., 1 map, paperbound. Brand new copy.

NG11214 € 20,00

FISHER, M. ET AL. (EDS), 1999.
The Natural history of Oman. A Festschrift for Michael Gallagher; x, 206 p., 31 figs, 18 tables, hardbound. Brand new copy
Includes: Review of the Flora / The Reptiles and Amphibians of Oman / Ecology and Conservation of Sea Turtles / Bird
Studies in Oman / Conservation Terrestrial Mammals / Conservation Arabian Tahr / Status Arabian Leopard / Review
Cetaceans of the Arabian Peninsula.

NG11213 € 39,00

FITZINGER, L.J., 1868.
Geschichte des kais.kön. Hof-Naturalien-Cabinetes zu Wien. II Abtheilung. Periode unter Franz II bis zu Ende des Jahres
1815; 80 p., disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Scarce.

NG10670 € 20,00

FITZINGER, L.J., 1868-1880.
Geschichte des kais.kön. Hof-Naturalien-Cabinetes zu Wien. II-V Abtheilung; 4 parts (of 5). 80, 86, 63, 61 p., disbound (no
covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

NG10669 € 75,00

FITZINGER, L.J., 1880.
Geschichte des kais.kön. Hof-Naturalien-Cabinetes zu Wien. V Abtheilung. Periode unter Kaiser Ferdinand I von 1842 bis
December 1848; 61 p., disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Scarce.

NG10671 € 20,00

FLORKIN, M., 1966.
A Molecular Approach to Phylogeny; vii, 176 p., 52 figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NG04436 € 20,00

FONTAINE, M.ET AL., 1969.
Mururoa. Extrait des Cahiers du Pacifique Nos 12, 13; viii, 333 p., figs & pls, paperbound. Direction des Centres
d'Expérimentations Nucléaires. Service mixte de contrôle biologique. Mainly on the geology and marine biology of the
island.

NG04591 € 30,00

GARDNER, M., 1986.
Spiegelsymmetrie. Links en rechts in de natuur; 222 p., 68 figs, paperbound.

NG04343 € 20,00

GILBERT, J. & C. MARTIN, 1839.
Précis d'Histoire Naturelle. Géologie, Minéralogie, Botanique; 549 p., contemporary hcalf, spine gilt (covers discoloured).

NG02299 € 36,00

GILSON, G., 1914.
Le Musée d'Histoire Naturelle Moderne, sa mission, son organisation, ses droits; xii, 256 p., 143 photos, roy. 4to, hcloth.
Well bound copy.

NG08916 € 45,00

GINZBERGER, A., 1916.
Beiträge zur Naturgeschichte der Scoglien und kleineren Inseln Süddalmatiens. I. Teil; 145 p., 7 figs, 8 pls, roy. 4to, disbound
(no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien). Includes: Introduction,
Geology, Fungi, Lichens, Musci, Hepaticae, Oligochaeta, Isopoda, Scorpionidea, Myriopoda, Orthoptera, Lepidoptera,
Diptera, Coleoptera, Hymenoptera, Rhynchota, Mollusca.

NG07305 € 60,00 Picture on our website!

GOLDSMITH, O., 1849 (NEW & REVISED ED.).
Goldsmith's Natural History: Abridged for the Use of Schools by Mrs. Pilkington; 427 p., 48 pls, contemporary hcalf (spien
somewhat rubbed). Some slight foxing, with ex libris. This edition by Thomas , Copperthwait, Philadelphia.

NZ04562 € 28,00
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GOLLEY, F.B. & E. MEDINA (EDS), 1975.
Tropical Ecological Systems. Trends in Terrestial and Aquatic Research; xiii, 398 p.,num. figs, cloth. Ecological Studies 11.

NG06334 € 30,00

GOODE, G.B., 1876-1879.
Classification of the Collection to Illustrate the Animal Resources of the United States / Classification of the Collection to
Illustrate the Animal Resources and the Fisheries of the United States; xiii, 126 / xvi, 351 p., new cloth. Good copy.

NG07620 € 35,00 Picture on our website!

GOULD, S.J., 1977 (1ST PRINTING)..
Ontogeny and Phylogeny; xiv, 501 p., 70 figs, cloth (dust jacket).

NG04402 € 32,00

GOULD, S.J., 1989-1994.
Three original papers by Stephen Jay Gould; ''An asteroid to die for'' in Discover, ''The Neandertha & Us'' in The Ney York
Review of Books & ''The evolution of life on earth'' in Scientific America (special issue Life in the Universe).

NG07611 € 20,00

GRANDIDIER, G. & G. PETIT, 1932.
Zoologie de Madagascar; 258 p., 48 pls, paperbound. Previous owner's name on top left corner of front cover (Dr. F.-H. van
den Brink).

NZ04555 € 70,00

GREENWOOD, P.H. (ED.), 1981.
The Evolving Biosphere; viii, 311 p., num. figs, col. frontispiece, 4to, hardbound. Library stamps.

NG02777 € 28,00

GRIMARD, E., N.D. (CA. 1890).
Le Jardin d'Acclimatation. Le tour du monde d'un naturaliste; 392 p., num. figs & pls, frontispiece, contemporary hcalf
(rubbed). Blank fly-leaf and half-title foxed, otherwise clean except for a few occasional foxing spots. On the zoological
gardin in Paris.

NG02285 € 48,00

GUNDESTRUP, B., 1991.
Det kongelige danske Kunstkammer 1737. The Royal Danish Kunstkammer 1737; 3 vols. xxxix, 417, vii, 477, 71 p., hundreds of
photographs (several col.), 4to, hardbound.

NG01011 € 120,00

GÜNTHER, A. (ED.), 1881.
Account on the zoological collections made during the Survey of the HMS 'Alert' in the straits of Magellan and the Coasts
of Patagonia; 141 p., 2 figs, 11 (2 col.) lithographed pls, new hcloth. Library stamp. Rare report on the results of the H.M.S.
'Alert' Expedition published in the Proceeding of the Zoological Society. Especially important is the Mollusca part with
numerous new species descriptions and their illustrations on three plates of which two are handcoloured.
Contains the following: I. Thomas, Mammalia (2 figs). II. Sharpe, Birds. III. Günther Reptiles, Batrachians, and Fishes (2 pls).
IV. Smith, Mollusca and Molluscoidea (3) pls, of which two handcoloured). V. Ridley, Polyzoa (1 pl.). VI. Miers, Crustacea (1
pl.). VII. Waterhouse, Coleoptera. VIII. Butler, Lepidoptera, Orthoptera and Hemiptera. IX. Bell, Echinodermata (2 pls). X.
Ridley, Coelenterata and Spongiidae (2 pls).

NG07473 € 220,00

HAECKEL , E., 1904.
Die Lebenswunder. Gemeinverständliche Studien über biologische Philosophie. Ergänzungsband zu dem Buche über die
Welträtsel; xiv, 567 p., publisher's cloth. Numerous annotations in pencil.

NG02451 € 39,00

HANSEN, A., 1919.
Die sachlichen und philosophischen Grundlagen von Goethes Morphologie (Metamorphose der Pflanzen und Osteologie).
Zugleich ein Beitrag zur Kritik der morphologischen Begriffsbildung; 200 p., paperbound (covers worn, number pasted on
lower end spine). Library stamp. Published in: Bericht der Oberhessischen Gesellschaft für Natur- und Heilkunde zu Giessen.

NG02738 € 20,00

HARIOT, PAUL ET AL., 1885-1889.
Mission scientifique du Cap Horn. 1882-1883; Vols 1-5. Vol. 1. Histoire du Voyage (ix, 496 p., several figs, 9 pls, 3 maps)  Vol.
2. Météorologie (vi, 284, 202 p., 12 pls). Vol. 3. Magnétisme terrestre. Recherches sur la constitution chimique de
l'atmosphere (viii, 356, 90 p., 17 figs, 11 pls). Vol. 4. Géologie (vi, 249 p., 20 pls, 10 col. pls, 3 maps). Vol. 5. Botanique (iii, 402
p., 33 (several col.) pls), 3 maps), roy.4to, hcloth (first 4 vols), vol. 5 paperbound (original printed covers). One plate (plate 7
of vol. 1) in photocopy. Missing vol. 6 (Zoologie), but we do have several separate zoological monographs from this
important expedition, please inquire.

NG04155 € 900,00

HASLER, A.D. (ED.), 1975.
Coupling of Land and Water Systems; xvi, 309 p., num. figs, cloth. Ecological Studies 10.

NG06335 € 22,00

HECKMAN, CH.W., 1979.
Rice field ecology in Northeastern Thailand. The effect of wet and dry seasons on a cultivated aquatic ecosystem; vi, 228 p.,
55 figs, 5 tabs, cloth.d

NG06281 € 45,00

HEIDT, V. ET AL., 2002.
Stadtbiotopkartierung Mainz; 343 p., num. photographs (many col.) & maps, 4to, paperbound.

NG05679 € 22,00
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HELLER, C., 1881.
Über die Verbreitung der Thierwelt im Tiroler Hochgebirge; 2 parts. 119 p., disbound. Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

NG10660 € 30,00

HENCKE, J.C., 1786.
Völlig entdektes Geheimniss der Natur, sowol in der Erzeugung des Menschen als auch in der willkührlichen Wahl des
Geschlechts der Kinder; 224 p., title vignette, contemporary or slightly later paper-covered boards (worn, spine damaged).
Small piece of right top corner of first blank fly-leaf cut out. Scarce work.

NG02348 € 105,00

HENNIG, W., 1979.
Phylogenetic Systematics; xiii, 263 p., 69 figs, cloth. Crisp copy, as new.
This book, first published in 1966, marks a turning point in the history of systematic biology. Willi Hennig's influential
synthetic work, arguing for the primacy of the phylogenetic system as the general reference system in biology, generated
significant controversy and opened possibilities for evolutionary biology that are still being explored. Translated by D.D.
Davis & R. Zangerl.

NT07685 € 42,00

HERTWIG, R. & R. VON WETTSTEIN (EDS), 1914.
Die Kultur der Gegenwart. Organische Naturwissenschaften. Abstammungslehre, Systematik, Paläontologie, Biogeographie;
ix, 620 p., 112 figs, cloth.

NG02732 € 35,00

HESSE, W.C.( W.C. ALLEE & K.P. SCHMIDT EDS), 1937 (1ST ED.).
Ecological Animal Geography; xiv, 597 p., 135 figs, cloth.

NG07689 € 20,00

HESSE, W.C.( W.C. ALLEE & K.P. SCHMIDT EDS), 1947.
Ecological Animal Geography; xiv, 597 p., 135 figs, cloth. Ex library Dr. K.H. Voous.

NG03553 € 20,00

HOEFER, F., 1868.
Le Monde des Bois - Plantes et Animaux; [4], 415 p., 291 figs, num. pls, contemporary hcalf (slightly rubbed), spine and
edges gilt. Drawings by: Freeman, Raffet, Daubigny, Yan'Dargent, Poteau, Riocreux, Blanchard, Pizzetta etc. Two chapters
on hunting.

NG02303 € 75,00

HOPPE, A., 1990.
Amazonien: Versuch einer interdisziplinären Annäherung; 262 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound. Library stamp.
Berichte der Naturfosrschenden Gesellschaft Freiburg i. Br.

NG03189 € 24,00

HÖRMANN, G., 1899.
Die Kontinuität der Atomverkettung ein Strukturprinzip der lebendigen Substanz; 118 p., 32 figs, paperbound (original
printed covers).

NG07617 € 28,00 Picture on our website!

HOUWEN, F.J., 1842.
Handleiding tot eene algemeene kennis van den aardbol, tot nut en vergenoegen en tot verheerlijking van den Schepper.
Een Leesboek voor den Middenstand; xvi, 336 p., paperbound in contemporary marbled covers. Includes topics as: The
morphology and movement of the earth, the moon, the stars, description and origin of the mountains, on rivers, on islands,
the sea, the air, animals and vegetation in general, men etc.

NG02280 € 48,00

HSU, T.C. & K. BENIRSCHKE, 1967-1968.
An Atlas of Mammalian Chromosomes. Vols 1-7; ca. 1400 p., ca. 700 pls, 4to, vols 1-2 ringbound, remainder looseleaf in
covers as issued. Library stamps. Good copy.

VZ04240 € 125,00

HUISKES, A.H.L. ET AL. (EDS), 2003. 
Antarctic Biology in a Global Context; xiii, 338 p., 187 (5 col.) figs, 72 tabs, 4to, hardbound. Proceedings of the VIIIth SCAR
International Biology Symposium 2001, Amsterdam, The Netherlands. Crisp copy.

NP05703 € 105,00

HUMBOLDT, A. VON, 1849 (5TH ED.).
Cosmos: a sketch of a physical description of the universe; Vols 1-2 (of 5). [10], 357, cxxxviii  7 vii, 359, cxlii p., contemporary
hcalf (extremities rubbed). This edition published by: Longman, Brown, Green, and Longmans & John Murray, London.

NG08359 € 45,00

HUNGER, J., 1909.
Babylonische Tieromina nebst griechisch-römischen Parallelen; 178 p., paperbound. Published in: Mitteilungen der
Vorderasiatischen Gesellschaft. Good copy.

NG07621 € 25,00 Picture on our website!

HUXLEY, J. (ED.), 1940.
The new systematics; viii, 583 p., several figs, cloth (spine discoloured). Previous owner's name on title-page.

NG06296 € 35,00

HUXLEY, J. (ED.), 1940.
The new systematics; viii, 583 p., several figs, cloth. Previous owner's name on title-page.

NG07665 € 39,00
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IMAIZUMI, Y. ET AL., 1974.
Natural History of the Ryukyu Islands (II); [4], 211 p., num. figs, 22 pls, paperbound. Published in: Memoirs of the National
Science Museum. Contents: The Natural History Researches of the Islands of Ryukyu / Note on the Volcanic Rocks /
Miocene-Lower Pleistocene Planktonic Foraminifera / Fossil Fishes from Okinawa-jima / A Fossil Shark Tooth of
Carcharodon megalodon from Miyako-jima / Geophysical Studies on the Ryukyu Arc / The Acrasiales in Japan III / Land
Mollscan Fauna / Bathynellid Crustaceans from the Islands of Okinawa / Cavernicolous Cockroaches / Trechid Beetles
Avifauna of the Ryukyu Islands and it origin etc.

NG02460 € 30,00

IONGH, H.H. DE ET AL. (EDS), 2003. 
The Harmonization of Red Lists for threatened species in Europe. Proceedings of an international seminar in Leiden 27 and
28 November 2002; 334 p., figs, paperbound. Brand new copy.

NG11215 € 32,00

IONGH, H.H. DE ET AL. (EDS), 2003. 
John Keast Lord: Materials for a life; viii, 65 p., 14 (2 col.) figs, paperbound. Brand new copy.

NG11219 € 20,00

JAMIESON, B.G.M. ET AL. (EDS), 1995.
Advances in Spermatozoal Phylogeny and Taxonomy; 564 p., num. figs & pls, 4to, hardbound. Published in: Mémoires du
Muséum National d'Histoire Naturelle. Crisp copy.

NG02584 € 78,00

JOSSELYN, J., 1672 (REPRINT 1926).
New-Englands Rarities Discovered: in Birds, Beasts, Fishes, Serpents, and Plants of that Country. Together with the
Physical and Chyrurgical Remedies wherewith the Natives constantly use to Cure their Distempers, Wounds, and Sores.
Also a perfect Description of an Indian Squa, in all her Bravery: with a Poem not improperly conferr'd upon her. Lastly a
Chronological Table of the most remarkable Passages in that Country amongst the English; [4], 114, [2] p., a few woodcuts,
paperbound. Good unopened copy.

NG02310 € 60,00

KALLINICH, J. & G. SPENGLER (EDS), 2004.
Tierische Kommunikation. Tiere hören hin. Tiere bekennen Farbe. Tiere lügen nicht; 192 p., num. figs & photographs (many
col.), 4to, hardbound.

NG02626 € 30,00

KEARTON, C., 1937.
I Visit the Antipodes; 223, 64 (= advertisments) p., num. pls, frontispiece, publisher's cloth (spine faded). Previous owner's
name on front free endpaper.

NG07295 € 20,00

KEAST, A. & S.E. MILLER (EDS), 1996.
The Origin and Evolution of Pacific Island Biotas, New Guinea to Eastern Polynesia: Patterns and Processes; vi, 531 p., 143
figs, 10 col. pls, 4to, hardbound. New copy.

NG02612 € 150,00

KNAPP , J.L., 1830 (3RD ED.).
The Journal of a Naturalist; xvi, 440 p., 7 (1 col.) pls, early 20th century cloth. Plates (except the coloured one) waterstained.
A contemporary hand written extract of a leetr from Mr. Knapp bound in. Ex Libris Marshall Laird.

NG07618 € 25,00 Picture on our website!

KOENIGSBERGER, L., 1903.
Hermann von Helmholtz. Vol. 2 (of3); xiv, 383 p., 1 plate (portrait), frontispiece (portrait), paperbound. Unopened copy.
Library stamp.

NB09853 € 20,00

KONINGS, D.A.M., 1989.
Pattern Analysis of RNA Secondary Structure. A Bioinformatic Appraoch; 173 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

NG02459 € 20,00

KRAEPELIN, K., 1901.
Ueber die durch den Schhiffsverkehr in Hamburg eingeschleppten Tiere; 27 p., disbound (no covers). Published in:
Mitteilungen aus dem Naturhistorischen Museum in Hamburg. Scarce early paper on adventitious fauna: mainly insects, but
also molluscs and reptiles and amphibians.

NG10050 € 20,00

KROOK, H., 1957.
Carl von Linné; 116 p., several figs & pls, paperbound. In Swedish.

NB05646 € 20,00

KRUYFHOOFT, C. & S. BUYS, 1977.
P.P. Rubens et la peinture animalière; 94 p., num. figs (several col.), 4to, paperbound.

NG02770 € 20,00

LAAN, J.D. VAN DER, 1994.
Spatio-Temporal Patterns in Ecosystems. A Bioinformatic Appraoch; 143 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

NG02456 € 20,00

LEHMANN, E., 1922.
Die Theorien der Oenotheraforschung. Grundlagen zur experimentellen Vererbungs- und Entwicklungslehre; 526 p., 207 figs,
frontispiece (portrait of Hugo de Vries), paperbound (original printed covers). Unopened copy.

NG07297 € 32,00

LEUNIS, J., 1883 (3RD ED. BY H. LUDWIG).
Synopsis der Thierkunde. Erster Band [Zoologie]; 1083 p., 955 figs, contemporary hcalf (one joint repaired, extremeties
worn).

NG07377 € 20,00
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LINDERS, E.G.A., 1994.
On interactions between a wild host plant, a fungal pathogen and an insect herbivore; 192 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

NG02455 € 20,00

LOBIN, W. (ED.), 1982-1993.
Ergebnisse des 1. Symposiums "Fauna und Flora der Kapverdischen Inseln" / Untersuchung über Flora, Vegetation und
biogeographische Beziehungen der Kapverdischen Inseln / Ergebnisse des 2. Symposiums "Fauna und Flora der
Kapverdischen Inseln" / Idem (Makronesien - Kolloquium) / 5., 6., 7., 8. & 9. Beitrag zur Fauna und Flora der Kapverdischen
Inseln (these includes the Ergebnisse des 3., 4. & 5. Symposium);  9 vols. 2045 p., num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound.
Published in: Courier Forschungsinstitut Senckenberg.

NG02447 € 210,00

LONDO, G., 1997.
Natuurontwikkeling; 658 p., 192 figs, 28 col. photographs, hardbound. Brand new copy!

NG11212 € 58,00

LOWE-MCCONNELL, R.H. (ED.), 1969.
Speciation in Tropical Environments; [6], 246 p., num. figs & maps, 3 (2 col.) pls, frontispiece, cloth (dust jacket).

NG02621 € 30,00

MACBRIDE, E.W., 1934.
Huxley. Great Lives; 143 p., publisher's cloth.

NB07296 € 20,00

MACRONESIA,, 1903-1988.
Collection of 84 papers on Macronesia (Azores, Madeira, Selvagens, Canary Islands and Cape Verde); Several general
papers and many on the ornithology and botany of the area, but also on fishes, molluscs, crustaceans etc.

NG00479 € 120,00

MAHNER, M. & M. BUNGE, 1997.
Foundations of Biophilosophy; xviii, 423 p., num. figs, hardbound. Several passages in pages 274-286 marked in red.

NG04382 € 42,00

MALMESTRÖM, E., 1926.
Carl von Linnés religiosa askadning; xxv, 256 p., paperbound (edges front cover chipped). Thesis about Linnaeus and
religion. Scarce.

NG06452 € 45,00

MANGIN, A., 1865 (1ST ED.).
L'Air et le monde aérien; iii, 508 p., num. figs & plates (drawn by: Freeman, Yan'Dargent, Désandré, Guiguet, Lix, Oudinot &
Richard), somewhat later hcalf. Ca. last 100 pages with waterstain in corner.

NG02304 € 42,00

MANN, G., 1951.
Esquema Ecologico De Selva, Sabana Y Cordillera En Bolivia; 236 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound. Library stamps.

NG10849 € 25,00

MARKUS, M. ET AL. (EDS), 1988.
From Chemical to Biological Organization; ix, 358 p., num. figs, hardbound. Three passages marked in red.

NG04379 € 38,00

MARTEL, V., N.D. (CA. 1894).
Essai sur l'Histoire Naturelle d'Orival (Seine-Inférieure). Coteaux, Bois, Prairies, Fleuve. Botanique, Cécidiologie, Zoologie;
xii, 211 p., paperbound (covers somewhat soiled). Scarce.

NG07299 € 30,00

MARTIN, L.A., 1822.Lettres à Sophie sur la phisique, la chimie et l'histoire naturelle avec des notes par Patrin; 2 vols. xxiv, 455, 428 p., 6
handcoloured pls (depicting birds, flowers, mammals & marine invertebrates), full calf (contemporary covers with new
spines).

NG07285 € 90,00

MARTINET, J.F., 1778-1779.
Katechismus der Natuur; 4 vols. xiii, 1776, [34] p., 30 (21 folded, 5 col.) pls, 4 frontispieces, contemporary hcalf, spine gilt
(rubbed and with some darker deposit on spine).

NG02343 € 275,00

MASIUS, H., 1877-1880 (2ND/9TH ED).
Naturstudien. Skizzen; viii, 471, 320 p., several pls, 1 folded map, 2 frontispieces, hcloth. 

NG02769 € 42,00

MATHESON, C., 1932.
Changes in the Fauna of Wales Within Prehistoric Times; 88 p., 7 figs, 19 pls, paperbound.

NG07624 € 20,00

MAYR, E. ET AL., 1953.
Methods and Principles of Systematic Zoology; vii, 328 p., 47 figs, publisher's cloth. Good copy.

NT06283 € 30,00

MELCHERS, M. & G. TIMMERMANS, 1991.
Haring in het IJ. De verborgen dierenwereld van Amsterdam; 243 p., rnum. figs & maps, paperbound. Previous owner's name
on title-page.

NG07334 € 20,00

MENTZELIUS, C., (1993 FACSIMILE).
Theatrum Rerum Naturalium Brasiliae. Brasil-Holandes Dutch-Brazil. Teatro das Coisas Naturais do Brasil. Volume I. Icones
Aquatilium Icones Volatilium; 191 pages, 68 colour illustrations. Volume II. Icones Animalium Icones Vegetabilium. 256
pages, 111 colour illustrations (11 humans, 36 mammals, 12 reptiles, 5 insects, and 173 plants are depicted), 2-volume set,
decoratively hardbound in illustrated slipcase.
A fine and rare item.

NG10396 € 400,00

Page 24



MEULEMAN, A.F.M., 1999.
Performance of Treatment Wetlands; 113 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

NG02672 € 20,00

MEUNIER, V., 1867.
Les animaux à métamorphoses; 346 p., num. figs, frontispiece, contemporary red hcalf, spine and edges gilt. Ca. 100 pages
with a small waterstain in the lower blank margin.

NG02298 € 39,00

MIDDLEMISS, F.A. ET AL. (EDS), 1971.
Faunal Provinces in Space and Time. Proceedings of the 17th Inter-University Geological Congress held in Queen Mary
College (1969); [10], 236 p., num. figs & maps, cloth. Crisp copy, as new.

NG07690 € 24,00

MIEGHEM, J. VAN & P. VAN OYE (EDS), 1965.
Biogeography and Ecology in Antarctica; xxvii, 762 p., 146 figs, 24 pls, cloth (dust jacket).

NH08790 € 36,00

MILLIN, A.L., 1795 (AN III DE LA RÉPUBLIQUE - 1ST ED.).
Élémens d'Histoire Naturelle; xxxii, 444 p., contemporary orange paper covered boards.

NG07284 € 120,00

MINELLI, A. (ED.), 2002.
Springs and spring watercourses; 156 p., num. col. figs & photographs, paperbound (plastified as issued). Italian Habitats.

NG05693 € 22,00

MINELLI, A. (ED.), 2004.
Sea cliffs and rocky coastlines; 160 p., num. col. figs & photographs, paperbound (plastified as issued). Italian Habitats.

NG05691 € 22,00

MIRABAUD, J.B. DE (= P.T. HOLBACH), 1770 (1ST ED.).
Système de la Nature. Ou des Loix du monde physique et du monde moral; 2 volumes. [10], 366, [4], 408 p., contemporary
marbled and polished calf, spine richly gilt, green labels (bottom, upper labels missing), floral end papers. Second printing of
the first edition.
Scarce original edition of this famous book of "Atheistic philosophy", regarded as "The Bible of Materialism". The only
example in the Enlightenment of total defense and propagation of atheistic materialism.

NG07590 € 750,00

MOODY, S.A. (ED.), 1999.
Cell Lineage and Fate Determination; xxii, 644 p., num. figs (many col.), 4to, hardbound. Crisp copy, as new.

NG04386 € 52,00

MÜLLER-BAHLKE, T.J., 1998.
Die Wunderkammer. Die Kunst- und Naturalienkammer der Frankeschen Stiftungen zu Halle (Saale); 127 p., num. figs, num.
col photographs, 4to, hardbound (dust jacket). Brand new copy. A beautiful book on the restored 18th century curiosity
cabinet in Halle (Germany).

NG06229 € 68,00

MULSANT, E., 1856.
Cours élémentaire d'Histoire Naturelle, contenant les applications de cette science aux diverses connaissances utiles; [4],
352 p., 96 figs, contemporary red hcalf. Small corner of half-title missing. Some slight foxing in fisrt pages, otherwise nice
copy.

NG02282 € 36,00

NEEDHAM, J., 1968.
Order of Life; xvii, 175 p., 45 figs, paperbound. Several yellow markings.

NG04365 € 20,00

NEILL, W.T., 1969.
Geography of Life; xiv, 480 p, num. figs & photographs, 4 col. pls, cloth (dust jacket).

NG03582 € 20,00

NEWCOMBE, L., 1912.
Catalogue of the periodical publications in the library of the Royal Society of London; vii, 269 p., cloth (black stain on
spine). Library stamp (Royal Microscopical Society).

NT06172 € 20,00

NORMAN, A.M., 1905.
Notes on the Natural History of East Finmark; ca. 200 p., 8 lithographed pls, paperbound. A series of papers published
between 1902 and 1905 in the Annals and Magazine of Natural History. The plates mainly depict Bryozoans and smaller
Crustaceans, and of these groups new species are described.

NG11130 € 40,00

PARKER, G.H., 1936.
Color Changes of Animals in Relation to Nervous Activity; x, 74 p., 40 figs, cloth. With author's dedication ("To my good
friend Maurice Caullery with best wishes from G.H. Parker").

NZ02411 € 24,00

PAVAN, C. ET AL. (EDS), 1964.
Mammalian Cytogenetics and Related Problems in Radiobiology. Proceedings of a Symposium held at Sao Paulo and Rio de
Janeiro, 1962; xviii, 427 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps.

VZ04440 € 22,00

PEES, E., 1966.
De genetische fijnstructuur van een Lysine gen bij Aspergillus nidulans; 105 p., 3 figs, cloth. Thesis.

NG02673 € 20,00
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PENNANT, T., 1776-1777 (4TH ED.).
British Zoology; 4 vols (complete). xxxiii, [4], 418, [4], 419-786, [6], 425, [10], viii, [11], 154, [2] p., 103, 73, 93 engraved pls, 4
engraved title-pages/frontispieces, contemporary full calf (spine gilt, worn and all covers detached). One cover missing, one
spine broken. Should be rebound, but except for some browning in the first few pages internally a good, complete copy.

NG09146 € 450,00

PENNETIER, G., 1906.
Accroisements des collections (1898-1905). Collection Ethnographique (2me partie du catalogue). Documents, munuscrits et
publications (1828-1905) relatifs au Muséum; 89 p., 4 pls (showing interior of museum, exposition cabinets etc.),
paperbound. Spine somewhat worn. Unopened copy. Published in: Actes du Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle de Rouen.

NG07705 € 20,00

PERRIER, E., 1893.
Lamarck et le transformisme actuel; 59 p., roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Centenaire de la
Fondation (Muséum national d'Histoire naturelle, Paris).

NG04826 € 24,00

PERRIER, E., 1893.
Lamarck et le transformisme actuel; 59 p., roy. 4to, plain wrappers. Unopened copy. Unobtrusive waterstain in right blank
margin. Published in: Centenaire de la Fondation (Muséum national d'Histoire naturelle, Paris).

NG05310 € 24,00

PERRIER, E. / G. MÜHRING, 1892.
Schetsen uit het maaksel en leven der dieren voor leerlingen van hoogere burgerscholen; 274 p., 256 figs, publisher's cloth.
Good copy.

NG07795 € 25,00

PETUTSCHNIG, W. & W. HONSIG-ERLENBURG, 2004.
Das Obere Drautal. Tiere, Pflanzen und Lebenräume einer inneralpinen Flusslandschaft; 285 p., num. col. photographs,
paperbound. New copy.

NG04888 € 20,00

PÉZARD, A. & L. LAPORTE-BLAIRSY, N.D. (CA. 1920?).
L'histoire naturelle par l'observation directe; 64 p., 12 pls, paperbound. Preface de L. Mangin.

NG08610 € 20,00

PHILIP, A.P.W., 1836
On the Powers in Which the Functions of Life in the More Perfect Animals Depend, and on the Manner in hich they are
Associated in the Production of Their More Complicated Results; 34 p., new wrappers. Published in: Philosophical
Transactions.

NG05174 € 22,00

PÖHLMANN, O., 1944.
Jan Swammerdam. Natuuronderzoeker en medicus; 208 p., 8 pls, publisher's hcloth.

NG02093 € 20,00

PUBLIC LECTURES, 1908-1996.
Important collection of 56 public lectures by well known Dutch scientists (zoologists, botanists etc.), many of them made
when accepting or leaving a professorship; Lectures by: Baas, Bak, Bakker, De Beaufort, Boschma (2x), Brongersma (2x),
Brouwer, Bruijning, Daems, Duijn (2x), Florschütz, Gittenberger, Haes, Den Hartog (2x), Van Iersel (2x), Kalkman, Van
Kampen, Kijne, Kok, Kuenen, Kuilman, Lam (3x), Lever (4x), Van der Pijl (2x), Van der Ploeg, Pott, Pulle (2x), Van Rijssel,
Schaberg (2x), Sirks (2x), Van Steenis, Wiebes, Van Steenis, Van der Vecht (2x), Vervoort (2x), Voous (3x), Wattel & Went.

NG02362 € 105,00

REGNARD, P. & P. PORTIER, 1901.
Influence de la Pression sur la Vie; 70 p., 28 figs, paperbound. Reprint from: Traité de Physique Biologique. Ex library Dr.
Yves Delage.

NG06632 € 22,00

REICHERT, K.B., 1852.
Die monogene Fortpflanzung; [4], 151 p., plain modern boards. Titlepage foxed, remainder slightly foxed. Margins of last
page (index) damaged (repaired).

NG02356 € 105,00

REINHARDT, J. ET AL., 1857.
Naturhistoriske Bidrag til en Beskrivelse af Gronland; 172 p., 4 figs, 1 folded map, contemporary hcloth. Crustacea
(Decapoda) section (pp. 28-39) by Reinhardt with annotations. The mollusca section was written by Mörch (pp. 75-94 &
99-100). Scarce separately reprinted natural history section from ''Rink, Gronland, geografisk og statistisk beskrevet''.

NG08986 € 78,00

REINHARDT, M., 1887-1889.
Familie Erindringer. Breve og meddelelser samlede af Mathilde Reinhardt 1800-1831. Manuskript for venner /
Familie-erindringer 1831-1856; 2 vols. viii, 217, [1], viii, 231 p., contemporary hcalf. With author's dedication. Only 150 copies
were printed.

NG08940 € 90,00

REINING, W.F., 1937.
Die Holarktis. Ein Beitrag zur diluvialen und alluvialen Geschichte der zirkumpolaren Faunen- und Florengebiete; vii, 124 p.,
19 figs & maps, hcloth (original front cover laid on). Ex library Dr. K.H. Voous.

NG03550 € 30,00

REINWARDT, C.G.C., 1810.
Oratio de Chemiae et Historiae Naturalis studiis recte instituendis; [6], 51 p., no covers.

NG02771 € 54,00
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ROLLAND, E., 1967 (REPRINT).
Faune Populaire de la France. Noms vulgaires, dictons, proverbes, légendes, contes et superstitions; 13 vols (in 7). lxxviii,
3361 p., cloth. Describes the etymology, the legends and folklore of each species. Complete set of the only reprint of this
important source book.

NZ01079 € 285,00

ROMBOUTS, J.E., 1875 (1ST ED.).
De Dieren van Nederland. Eene Handleiding tot het Determineeren der Inlandsche Dieren; 255, xvi p., 421 figs, contemporary
hcalf (outer extremeties worn, small corner of upper end spine missing). Ex library P. Kaas (with his ex libris stamp and
signature).

NG08697 € 30,00

ROOKMAKER, L.C., 1989.
The Zoological Exploration of Southern Africa 1650-1790. De zoolgische verkenning van Zuid Afrika 1650-1790 (met een
samenvatting in het Nederlands); xvi, 368 p., num. illustrations, 4to, paperbound. Thesis. One or two small annotations.
From the library of K.H. Voous.

NG03526 € 50,00

ROSEN, J., 1975 (1ST ED.)
Symmetry Discovered: Concepts and Applications in Nature and Science; xi, 138 p., hardbound (dust jacket). 

NG04414 € 20,00

ROUX, C., 1923.
Historique de la SociétéLinnéenne de Lyon pendent le premier siècle de son existence (1822-1922); 54 p., 4 portraits, 1 folded
table, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Annales de la Société Linnéenne de Lyon.

NG10024 € 20,00

RUTGERS, J., 1922.
Das Sexualleben in seiner biologischen Bedeutung als ein Hauptfaktor der Lebensenergie für Mann und Weib, für die
Pflanzen und für die Tiere; 493 p., in six separate installments as issued (with original printed covers).

NG07622 € 22,00

RUTHVEN, A.G., 1931.
A Naturalist in a University Museum; 143 p, frontispiece, cloth (dust jacket). Privately Published, only 600 copies were
issued. Crisp, uncut and unopened copy (as new)

NG08897 € 22,00

RYBOT, D., 1972.
It Began Before Noah; 160 p., hardbound (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. K. Voous.

NZ03673 € 20,00

SABATIER, A., 1886.
Recueil des Mémoires sur la morphologie des éléments sexuels et sur la nature de la sexualité; 271 p., 15 pls, 4to,
paperbound. Waterstain in inner upper corner. Faint author's dedication. This is a collection of papers (with a new
pagination) that Sabatier wrote on the subject. Scarce.

NG05199 € 300,00

SAINT PAUL'S ROCKS,, 1979-1985.
Collection of 8 papers on St. Paul's Rocks;.

NG00483 € 20,00

SAINT-CONSTANT, F. DE, 1784 (2ND ED.?).
Génie de M. De Buffon; xxiv, 360 p.,  contemporary hcalf, spine gilt (outer ends of spine somewhat worn). Library stamp on
title-page, inner margin with small unobtrusive waterstain in first few pages.

NG07282 € 150,00

SAUCEROTTE, C., 1834.
Élémens d'Histoire Naturelle, présentant dans une suite de tableaux synoptiques, accompagnés de figures; 3 parts in one
(Minéralogie, Botanique, Zoologie). vii, 208, xi p., 33 pls, 4to, contemporary hcalf (lower end of spine missing, left joint split).
Except for a small waterstain in the right bottom corner of the index, the inner contents is very good.

NG02307 € 96,00

SCHERREN, H., 1904.
Through a Pocket Lens; 192 p., 90 figs, frontispiece, decorated cloth. Good copy.

NG02352 € 30,00

SCHLEIDEN, M. J., 1857 (2ND ED.).
Studien. Populäre Vorträge; x, 318 p., 4 (1 double col. lithograph) pls, 1 folded  map, 1 portrait (= frontispiece), contemporary
hcloth, spine gilt (original printed front cover bound in). Some slight foxing and a few small marginal stains on first few
pages. The seven  lectures are titled: Über Fremdenpolizei in der Natur - Über Nordpolexpeditionen - Die Natur der Töne und
die Töne der Natur - Die Beseelung der Pflanzen - Swedenborg und der Aberglaube - Wallenstein und die Astrologie und
Mondscheinschwärmereien eines Naturforschers.

NG02289 € 27,00

SCHLEIP, W., 1929.
Die Determination der Primitiventwicklung. Eine Zusammenfassende Darstellung der Ergebnisse über das
Determinationsgeschehnen in den ersten Entwicklungsstadien der Tiere; xii, 914 p., 480 figs, publisher's cloth (rebacked).
Library stamp.

NG04426 € 80,00

SELYS-LONGCHAMPS, E. DE, 1854.
Sur la faune de Belgique. Discours prononcé a la séance publique de la classe des sciences, le 17 décembre 1854; 33 p.,
printed wrappers. With author's dedication.

NG10090 € 20,00

SHERBORN, C.D., 1899. 
An Index to the Generic and Trivial Names of Animals Described by Linnaeus, in the 10th and 12th Editions of his ''Systema
Naturae''; 108 p., paperbound.

NG05643 € 30,00
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SICARD, H., 1883.
Éléments de Zoologie; xv, 842 p., 758 figs, dark green hcalf, spine gilt. Good copy.

NG02292 € 36,00

SINNIGE, N. ET AL., 1991-1992.
Aanzet tot een ecotopenclassificatie toegespitst op de bodemfauna / Indeling van Bodemfauna in ecologische
soortengroepen; [6], xii, 55, [24], [8], xi, 74, 53 p., num. figs, paperbound. Centrum voor Milieukunde Report 75 & 80.

NG05684 € 20,00

SLIGGERS, B.C. & M.H. BESSELINK (EDS), 2002.
Het verdwenen museum. Natuurhistorische verzamelingen 1750-1850; 208 p., num. col. photographs & figs, 4to, paperbound.

NG01904 € 24,00

SMITH, H.H., 1922.
Do Rio de Janeiro a Cuyabá. Notas de um naturalista; 372 p., paperbound. A few small worm holes in first few pages.
Previous owner's name and a few spots on front cover. A few pen markings. Scarce.

NG07293 € 28,00

SMITH, J.E., 1791.
Introductory Discourse on the Rise and Progress of Natural History; xiv, 55 p., 4to, disbound (no covers). It includes the
half-title & title-page of the First volume of the Transactions of the Linnean Society, and a list of the first members of the
Society. This is the very first paper to be published in the Transactions of the Linnean Society by one of its founders and
the man who acquired the Linnaeus collection. Rare.

NG08115 € 100,00

SMITH, J.M. & E. SZATHMARY, 2000.
The origins of life. From the birth of life to the origin of language; 180 p., num. figs, paperbound. New book.

NG04405 € 20,00

STEENSTRUP, J., 1845.
Undersögelser over Hermaphroditismens Tilvaerelse i Naturen; 88 p., 2 fold. pls, contemporary hcloth. Two blind stamps on
title-page. Some browning, else a very good copy of this classic work.

NG05158 € 60,00

STEENSTRUP, J.J., 1842.
Ueber den Generationswechsel, oder die Fortpflanzung und Entwicklung durch abwechselende Generationen, eine
eigenthümliche Form der Brutpflege in den niederen Tierklassen; xviii, 140, ii p., 3 folded pls, new hcloth [original printed
covers (chipped-repaired) bound in]. Front cover and title-page with several stamps, blind stamp and inscriptions of
previous owner's. One plate with annotations in a contemporary hand. Very scarce and important work.
This is one of the works that brought Steenstrup scientific fame. In his 'alternation of generations' theory, in which the
offspring in some kinds of invertebrates do not resemble the parents, but earlier generations. The German edition appeared
in the same year as the Danish one, and would later (1845) be translated into English by the Ray Society.

NG07387 € 180,00

STOCH, F. (ED.), 2003.
Mountain streams; 160 p., num. col. figs & photographs, paperbound (plastified as issued). Italian Habitats.

NG05692 € 22,00

STOCH, F. (ED.), 2004.
Brackish coastal lakes; 160 p., num. col. figs & photographs, paperbound (plastified as issued). Italian Habitats.

NG05690 € 22,00

STUDIES IN BIOLOGY,, 1972-1982.
Studies in Biology. A collection of 14 parts on general biological and ecological issues in this well known series; Includes
the following: Ecological Energetics / Microecology / Chemistry of the Cell / Animal Growth and Development / Size and
Shape / The Biology of Pollution / Introductory Statistics for Biology / Homeostasis / Genetics and Adaptation / Ecology
and Archaeology / The Genetic Code / Evolution in Modern Biology / Biological Clocks / Evolution and Pollution. Each part
has ca. 50-80 pages and is paperbound.

NG06382 € 40,00

SVENSKA LINNÉ-SÄLLSKAPETS ÅRSSKRIFT,, 1924-1926.
Svenska Linné-Sällskapets Årsskrift / Yearbook of the Swedish Linnaeus Society; Vols 7-10, 22 & 39/40. 144, 132, 154, 171,
148, 196, 24 p., num. figs, paperbound. Vol. 22 with marginal waterstain on first few pages. Ex library J. Ramsbottom. We
added an Index of vols 1-40 (1918-1957).

NG05654 € 100,00

SWARTH, H.S., 1929.
The faunal areas of Southern Arizona: a study in animal distribution; 104 p., 6 pls, several tables, paperbound. Published in:
Proceedings of the California Academy of Sciences.

NG07701 € 20,00

TAXONOMY, SYSTEMATICS & NOMENCLATURE,, 1881-1995.
Collection of 21 papers on systematics, taxonomy and nomenclature;.

NG09129 € 58,00

TEMBROCK, G., 1961 (1ST ED.).
Verhaltensforschung. Eine Einführung in die Tier-Ethologie; vii 371 p., 114 figs, cloth.

NT06357 € 20,00

THE BOOK COLLECTOR,, 1962-1985.
The Book Collector; Years 1962(1-3), 1963-1965, 1973-1975, 1976(1-2), 1977-1978, 1979(1-3), 1980, 1981(1-2, 4), 1982(2-3), 1984,
1985(3). In all 54 issues (= 10 complete volumes and 6 incomplete volumes).

NJ06916 € 120,00
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THEOBALD, F.V., 1904.
Second Report on Economic Zoology. (British Museum, Natural History); x, 197 p., 29 figs, publisher's cloth (extremeties
somewhat worn). Library ex libris and stamp.

NG07292 € 20,00

TINBERGEN, L., 1955-1956.
Two books: The Study of Instinct / Social Behaviour in Animals; xii, 228, xi, 150 p., 130, 67 figs, 8 pls, frontispiece, cloth.
Previous owner's name on title-page. A few underlinings.

NG06310 € 24,00

TUXEN, S.L., 1944.
The Hot Springs, their Animal Communities and their Zoogeographical Significance; 206 p., 63 figs, 7 pls, 12 tables,
paperbound. Unopened copy. The Zoology of Iceland.

NG02794 € 25,00

TWEEDIE, M.W.F., 1941 (1ST ED.).
Poisonous Animals of Malaya; [8], 90 p., 29 figs, paperbound. Spine discoloured else a very good copy of the first edition.

NG05272 € 38,00

TWEEDIE, M.W.F. & J.L. HARRISON, 1954.
Malayan Animal Life; x, 237 p., 154 figs, frontispiece, hardbound. Ex library Dr. K.H. Voous.

NZ03540 € 20,00

UDVARDY, M.D.E., 1969.
Dynamic Zoogeography. With Special Reference to Land Animals; xviii, 445 p., num. figs, 2 col. folded maps, cloth. Ex
library Dr. K.H. Voous. With a letter from Udvardy to Voous.

NG03552 € 30,00

VALMONT DE BOMARE, 1775 (3RD ED.).
Dictionnaire raisonne universel d'histoire naturelle: contenant l'histoire des Animaux, des Végétaux, et des Minéraux, et celle
des Corps célestes, des Météores, & des autres principaux phénomènes de la Nature. Avec l'histoire et la description des
Drogues simples tirées des trois règnes; et le détail de leurs usages dans la la Médecine, dans l'éconmie domestique &
champêtre, & dans les Arts & Métiers; 9 volumes (complete). Full contemporary, marbled calf, spine richly gilt with red
labels. Some wear on outer ends of spine but a decorative and well preserved set.

NG08826 € 450,00

VALTON, E., 1905.
Les Monstres dans l'Art: êtres humains et animaux, bas-reliefs, rinceaux, fleurons, etc.; 314 p., 432 figs & pls, paperbound
(spine worn and first gatherings loose).

NG02765 € 24,00

VEJDOVSKY, F., 1912.
Zum Problem der Vererbungsträger; iv, 184 p., 16 figs, 12 pls, small folio, paperbound (partly loose, front cover detached and
with damaged edges, back cover missing). Unopened copy. Important work on hereditary transmission.

NG05674 € 35,00

VERHEYDEN, S. & C. BERNARD (EDS), 2002.
Actes des journées de spéologie scientifique, Han-sur-Lesse 1997 à 2000; 144 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Geological
Survey of Belgium Professional Paper.

NG02841 € 20,00

W. PERCIVAL WESTELL, W., 1910 (1ST ED.).
Turning Points in Zoological Science. A Royal Society Discussion organised by a Committee under the Chairmanship of R.J.
Harrison, F.R.S., as part of the 150th Anniversary Celebrations of the Zoological Society of London; pp. i-vi, 337-443, , cloth
(dust jacket).
Essays on morphogenesis, chemical communication, genes, statistical mechanics in development biography, hormones and
teleonomy. Good copy.

NG07798 € 20,00

WALLACE, A.R., 1876 (1ST ED.).
The Geographical Distribution of Animals. With a Study of the Relations of Living and Extinct Faunas as Elucidating the
Past Changes of the Earth's Surface; 2 vols. xxi, [2], 503, viii, [4], 607 p., 20 pls, 7 col. maps (1 folded), original green
publisher's cloth. Folded map with large repaired tear. Some scattered foxing. Extremeties somewhat worn, but binding is
firm. The scarce English first edition (published by Macmillan & Co.).

NG10816 € 750,00

WALLACE, A.R., 1880 (1ST ED.).
Island life: or, The phenomena and causes of insular faunas and floras, including a revision and attempted solution of the
problem of geological climates; xvii, 526 p., 23 figs and maps in text, 3 (1 col.) maps, green publisher's cloth (joints and
extremeties worn). Maps foxed. Lower end of advertisment leaf missing.

NG10242 € 240,00

WEBER, M. ET AL., 1890.
Zoologische Ergebnisse einer Reise in Niederländisch Ost-Indien; xii, 158 p., 13 (6 col.) pls, paperbound (printed covers).
Unopened copy.

NG02309 € 39,00

WILSON, EDWARD O., 1996.
Biophilia. The Human Bond with Other Species; [6], 157 p., paperbound. New book.

NG04412 € 20,00

WINKLER, H., 1920.
Verbreitung und Ursache der Parthenogenesis im Pflanzen- und Tierreiche; vi, 231 p., hcalf. Ex libris Arvid Nilsson.

NG02293 € 36,00
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WITTE, G.F. DE ET AL. (EDS), 1966.
Exploration du Parc National de l’Upemba fascicule 1. Introduction; 122 p., 32 (2 col.) pls, 1 map, paperbound. Crisp
unopened copy, as new.

NG05872 € 35,00

WURMB, F. BARON VAN, 1781.
Bydraagen tot de Natuurlyke Historie; pp. 339-422, paperbound (new plain covers). Contains the following topics: Kitip, een
klein en simeetrsich wanschapen Mensch / De Kahau, een lang-staartige aap / Het Dwergbokje van 't eiland Java / De Havik
van ' eiland Java / De Nacht-Uil van 't eiland Java / De Kleine Witte Reiger van 't eiland Java / De Groote Ijs-Vogel van 't
eiland Java / De Nestjes-Zwaluw van 't eiland Java / De Groote Adder van 't eiland Java / Goudachtig-gevlakte Teek, op de
groote Adder van 't eiland Java gevonden / De Groote Tuin-Spin van 't eiland Java / De Krullende Moespalm.

NG02772 € 66,00

ZOOLOGISCHER BERICHT,, 1925-1940.
Zoologischer Bericht; Vols 6-7, 20-24, 36-37, 39-49. In issues or paperbound. In all 20 volumes of this journal that gives fully
indexed abstracts of thousands of zoological books and papers that were published in that period.

NJ07286 € 135,00

Natural History (Evolution)
BRIEN, P., 1974.

Propos d'un zoologiste. Le vivant, épigenèse, évolution épigénétique; 155 p., paperbound. Good copy.
ND04346 € 20,00

BROOKS, D.R., 1988 (2ND ED.).
Evolution as Entropy. Toward a Unified Theory of Biology; xiv, 415 p., num. figs, paperbound.

ND02960 € 20,00

BROOKS, J. & G. SHAW, 1973.
Origin and Development of Living Systems; xi, 412 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps.

ND02793 € 22,00

BULLOUGH, W.S., 1967.
The Evolution of Differentiation; 206 p., 31 figs, cloth.

NG06332 € 20,00

CALVIN, M., 1969.
Chemical Evolution. Molecular evolution towards the origin of living systems on the earth and elsewhere; ix, 278 p., num.
figs, 8 col. pls, cloth. Library stamps.

ND02785 € 24,00

CARTER, G.S., 1951.
Animal Evolution. A Study of Recent Views of its Causes; xv, 368 p., 63 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Some slight foxing.

ND02641 € 20,00

CAULLERY, M., 1931.
Le problème de l'évolution; 447 p., 88 figs, new cloth (front cover laid on). Library stamps. Small hole in half title.

ND02799 € 20,00

CONTA, B., 1895.
Théorie de l'ondulation universelle. Essais sur l'évolution; xxii, 216 p., paperbound. Traduction et notice biographique par D.
Rosetti Tescanu, avec une lettre-préface, par le professeur L. Buchner.

ND02301 € 72,00

CUÉNOT, L.,
L'Évolution Biologique. Les Faits. Les Incertitudes; ix, 592 p., 197 figs, paperbound. Review stamps.

ND02735 € 32,00

DARWIN, C., 1869 (5TH ED.).
On The Origin of Species by Means of Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the Struggle for Life; xxiii,
596 p., 1 folding plate, publisher's cloth. With some lighter stains on spine and front cover, a paper label on the spine with a
number written on it, and the same number written with ink on the half-title.
From the preface: "Numerous small corrections have been made in the present edition on various subjects, according as the
evidence has become somewhat stronger or weaker. The more important corrections and some additions are tabulated below
for the convenience of those interested in the subject, and who posseses the fourth edition".

ND08352 € 540,00

DARWIN, C., 1871 (1ST AMERICAN ED.).
The Descent of Man, and Selection in Relation to Sex; vi, 409 p., 25 figs, cloth (spine missing). Previous owner's stamp on
free end paper and on page 9, waterstain on last few pages. Volume one (of two) of the first American edition of this famous
work.

ND08353 € 45,00

DAWKINS, R., 1996 (1ST ED.).
Climbing Mount Improbable; xii, 340 p., num. figs, hcloth (dust jacket). Crisp copy, as new.

ND07669 € 20,00

DEPEW, D.J. & B.H. WEBER (EDS), 1984.
Evolution at a Crossroads: The New Biology and the New Philosophy of Science; xiv, 267 p., several figs, paperbound.
Library stamps.

ND02725 € 20,00

DEPEW, D.J. & B. WEBER, 1995 (1ST ED.)
Darwinism Evolving. Systems Dynamics and the Genealogy of Natural Selection; xiii, 588 p., 1 fig., frontispiece, cloth (dust
jacket). Crisp copy.

ND02719 € 30,00

Page 30



DOBZHANSKY, T., 1957.
Evolution, Genetics, and Man; xi, 398 p., num. figs, cloth. Ex Library Dr. K.H. Voous.

ND03586 € 22,00

DOBZHANSKY, T. ET AL. (EDS), 1967-1968.
Evolutionary Biology. Vols 1-2; xi, 444, xi, 452 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jackets).

ND02742 € 60,00

DUB, J., 1870.
Kurze Darstellung der Lehre Darwin's über die Entstehung der Arten der Organismen mit erläuternden Bemerkungen; viii,
299 p., 38 figs, contemporary hcloth (somewhat rubbed). Library stamps and numbers on title-page.

ND02640 € 28,00

DUBOIS, A., 1988.
The genus in zoology: a contribution to the theory of evolutionary systematics; 122 p., 2 figs, 4to, paperbound. Mem. Mus.
Nat. Hist. Nat., Paris. We added a small reprint by Thorpe on Geographic variation. The scarce English version of this
important work.

ND07673 € 45,00

EHRLICH, P.R. & R.W. HOLM, 1963.
The Process of Evolution; xvi, 347 p., num. figs, cloth.

ND02780 € 20,00

ELDREDGE, N., 1985.
Time Frames. The Rethinking of Darwinian Evolution and the Theory of Punctuated Equilibria; 240 p., num. figs, hcloth(dust
jacket). Includes the famous appendix by Niles Eldredge and Stephen Jay Gould (pp.193-223) on the punctuated equilibria.

ND07666 € 20,00

ELDREDGE, N., 1995.
Reinventing Darwin. The Great Evolutionary Debate; xi, 244 p., 3 figs, paperbound. Library stamps.

ND02798 € 20,00

ELLIOT, D.K. (ED.), 1986.
Dynamics of Extinction; x, 294 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket).

ND02728 € 30,00

FUTUYMA, D.J., 1983 (1ST ED.).
Science on Trial. The Case for Evolution; xii, 251 p., 26 figs, paperbound.

NG05686 € 20,00

GERHART, J. & M. KIRSCHNER, 1997.
Cells, Embryos and Evolution. Toward a Cellular and Developmental Understanding of Phenotypic Variation and
Evolutionary Adaptability; xiii, 642 p., num. figs, paperbound.

ND04342 € 40,00

GRANT, P.R. & H.S. HORN (EDS), 1992.
Molds, Molecules, and Metazoa. Growing Points in Evolutionary Biology; x, 181 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

ND02731 € 20,00

HALL, B.K., 1992 (1ST ED.).
Evolutionary Developmental Biology; xii, 275 p., several figs, hardbound. A few pencil annotations in the margins.

ND04392 € 42,00

HENNIG, W., 1979.
Phylogenetic Systematics; xiii, 263 p., 69 figs, cloth. Crisp copy, as new.
This book, first published in 1966, marks a turning point in the history of systematic biology. Willi Hennig's influential

synthetic work, arguing for the primacy of the phylogenetic system as the general reference system in biology, generated
significant controversy and opened possibilities for evolutionary biology that are still being explored. Translated by D.D.
Davis & R. Zangerl.

NG04400 € 42,00

HUXLEY, J., 1955.
Evolution. The modern synthesis; 645 p., cloth.

NG06297 € 25,00

HUYNEN, M.A., 1993.
Evolutionary Dynamics and Pattern Generation in the Sequence and Secondary Structure of RNA. A Bioinformatic
Appraoch; [6], 105 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

NG02457 € 20,00

JACKSON, J.B.C. ET AL (EDS), 1996.
Evolution and Environment in Tropical America; ix, 425 p., num. figs, paperbound. Important studies on the Neogene middle
American faunas in relation to the closing of the Panama Isthmus. Includes an interesting paper by Jackson, Jung &
Fortunato, ''Paciphilia Revisited: Transisthmian Evolution of the Strombina Group (Gastropoda: Columbellidae) (pp. 234-270).
Good copy, as new.

NG07398 € 28,00

JANTSCH, E. & C.H. WADDINGTON, 1976. 
Evolution and Consciousness: Human Systems in Transition; xii, 259 p., several figs, paperbound. Previous owner's
signature on title-page.

NG04395 € 36,00

JUKES, T.H., 1968.
Molecules and Evolution; vii, 285 p., num. figs, paperbound.

ND02999 € 20,00

LAM, H.J., 1946.
Evolutie. Een poging tot synthese in algemeen begrijpelijke vorm; 92 p., 10 figs, frontispiece, hcloth (dust jacket).

ND02781 € 20,00
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LEBEDINSKY, N. G., 1932.
Darwins Theorie der geschlecthlichen Zuchtwahl im Lichte der heutigen Forschung. Zugleich eine Untersuchung über das
"Manometerprinzip" der Sexualselektion; 244 p., 44 figs, paperbound (small part of top end spine missing). Published in:
Bibliographia Genetica. Darwin's theory in light of contemporary research.

ND02723 € 32,00

LICHTIG, I., 1938.
Die Entstehung des Lebens durch stetige Schöpfung; xx, 371 p., 4 figs, new hcloth. Library stamps/perforation stamp.

ND02792 € 22,00

LOEN, A.E. ET AL., 1959.
De evolutieleer na honderd jaar; [6], 257 p., several figs, 4 pls, cloth (dust jacket).

ND02727 € 20,00

LOEN, A.E. ET AL., 1959.
De evolutieleer na honderd jaar; [6], 257 p., several figs, 4 pls, cloth (dust jacket).

ND07792 € 20,00

MAYR, E., 1949.
Systematics and the Origin of Species from the viewpoint of a zoologist; xiv, 334 p., 29 figs, cloth. Good copy.

ND08387 € 36,00

MAYR, E., 1963.
Animal Species and Evolution; xiv, 797 p., num. figs, cloth. Ex Library Dr. K.H. Voous (with his ex libris and some
annotations in his hand).

ND03584 € 38,00

MAYR, E., 1966.
Animal Species and Evolution; xiv, 797 p., num. figs, cloth (top of front cover with ''tape'' mark). Library stamps.

ND01729 € 30,00

MAYR, E., 1969 (4TH PRINTING).
Animal Species and Evolution; xiv, 797 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Previous owner's name on first blank flyleaf.

ND07670 € 42,00

MAYR, E., 1970.
Populations, Species, and Evolution. An Abridgement of Animal Species and Evolution; xv, 453 p., num. figs, cloth. Good
copy.

ND01732 € 24,00

MAYR, E., 1976.
Evolution and the Diversity of Life. Selected Essays; ix, 721 p., several figs, cloth (dust jacket). Ex Library Dr. K.H. Voous.

ND03588 € 28,00

MAYR, E., 1977 (2ND PRINTING)
Evolution and the Diversity of Life: Selected Essays; ix, 721 p., several figs, cloth (dust jacket).

ND07672 € 20,00

MAYR, E., 1979.
Evolution und die Vielfalt des Lebens; xi, 275 p., 12 figs, paperbound.

ND07794 € 20,00

MAYR, E., 1982.
The Growth of Biological Thought: Diversity, Evolution, and Inheritance; xii, 974 p., 2 figs, paperbound.

ND07671 € 30,00

[MAYR, E.], 1994.
Evolution. International Journal of Organic Evolution. Vol. 48. Number 1; 202 p., num. figs, portrait, paperbound. This issue
is dedicated to great zoologist Ernst Mayr on the occasion of his 90th birthday, with contributions by Stephen Jay Gould
and Douglas Futuyma

NG07410 € 25,00

MAYR, E., 1997.
This is Biology. The Science of the Living World; xv, 327 p., hcloth (dust jacket). Mint copy from the library of Dr. K.H.
Voous.

ND03589 € 22,00

MCKELVEY, B., 1982.
Organizational Systematics. Taxonomy, Evolution, Classification; xviii, 511 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy.

ND07668 € 30,00

METTLER, L.E. & T.G. GREGG, 1969.
Population Genetics and Evolution; xii, 212 p., num. figs, paperbound.

ND02726 € 20,00

MÜLLER, A.H., 1955.
Der Grossablauf der stammesgeschichtlichen Entwicklung; 50 p., 25 figs, new cloth. Bound in is: B. Dürken, 1921. Die
Fragestellung in der Entwicklungsmechanik & H. Salfeld, Die Fragestellung in de Paläontologie zur Erforschung der
Formänderung und Vererbung 59 p.).

ND02786 € 22,00

PARODIZ, J.J., 1981.
Darwin in the New World; 137 p., 8 pls, 5 maps, paperbound.

ND08829 € 20,00

REID, R.G.B., 1985.
Evolutionary Theory: The Unfinished Synthesis; [8], 405 p., hardbound (dust jacket). Good copy.

ND07664 € 20,00

RENSCH, B., 1954 (2ND ED.).
Neuere Probleme der Abstammungslehre. Die Transspezifische Evolution; xi, 436 p., 113 figs, cloth. Several Library stamps,
number deleted with paint on top end of spine.

ND02720 € 20,00

RIEPPEL, O., 1983
Kladismus oder die Legende vom Stammbaum; 190 p., 20 figs, hardbound.

ND07796 € 20,00
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ROE, A. & G.G. SIMPSON (EDS), 1961.
Behavior and Evolution; viii, 557 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps.

ND02797 € 20,00

SLOBODCHIKOFF, C.N. (ED.), 1976.
Concepts of Species; xv, 368 p., num. figs, cloth. Crisp copy of this scarce title. Benchmark Papers in Systematic and
Evolutionary Biology 3.

NG04407 € 85,00

SMITH, J.M. & E. SZATHMARY, 1995.
The Major Transitions in Evolution; xiv, 346 p., num. figs, paperbound. Crisp copy, as new.

ND04409 € 36,00

STANLEY, S.M., 1979.
Macroevolution. Pattern and Process; xi, 332 p., num. figs, hardbound. Previous owner's name on first blank end paper.

ND04410 € 24,00

STEARNS, S.C. & R.F. HOEKSTRA, 2000.
Evolution. An Introduction; xii, 381 p., num. figs, paperbound. New copy.

ND04408 € 24,00

THOMPSON, K.S., 1988.
Morphogenesis and Evolution; vii, 154 p., 19 figs, cloth.

ND04419 € 20,00

VERMEIJ, G.J., 1987.
Evolution and Escalation. An Ecological History of Life; xv, 527 p., num. figs, paperbound. Good copy.

ND04422 € 42,00

VOLKENSTEIN, M.V., 1994.
Physical Approaches to Biological Evolution; xiii, 399 p., num. figs, hardbound. New book.

ND04420 € 50,00

W. ARTHUR, 1997.
The Origin of Animal Body Plans: A Study in Evolutionary Developmental Biology; xii, 338 p., num. figs, hardbound. Crisp
copy, as new.

NG04354 € 35,00

WESSON, R., 1991,
Beyond Natural Selection; xv, 353 p., several figs, cloth (dust jacket).

ND02724 € 24,00

WILLIS, J.C., 1922.
Age and Area. A Study in Geographical Distribution and Origin of Species; x, 259 p., several figs, publisher's cloth. With
chapters by: Hugo de Vries, H.B. Guppy, E.M. Reid & James Small. The original edition not the reprint.

ND02733 € 48,00

WILLIS, J.C., 1922 (REPRINT 1970).
Age and Area. A Study in Geographical Distribution and Origin of Species; x, 259 p., several figs, cloth. With chapters by:
Hugo de Vries, H.B. Guppy, E.M. Reid & James Small.

ND02734 € 24,00

WILLMER, E.N., 1970 (2ND ED.).
Cytology and Evolution; x, 649 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Good copy.

ND04411 € 22,00

Natural History (Genetics)
ALTMAN, P.L. & D.D. KATZ (EDS), 1979.

Inbred and Genetically Defined Strains of Laboratory Animals. Part 1. Mouse and Rat; xxvi, 418 p., num. figs, 4to, cloth.
Library stamps.

NX11166 € 20,00

ALTMAN, P.L. & D.D. KATZ (EDS), 1979.
Proceedings of the XII International Congress of Genetics, Tokyo Japan, August 19 - 28, 1968; 3 volumes (complete). 354,
281, 88, 519 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps.

NX11167 € 50,00

ARENDSEN HEIN, S.A., 1915.
Variaties en Erfelijkheid; xii, 346 p., paperbound. Uncut copy. Library stamps and markings.

NX11233 € 24,00

BAUER, E., 1919 (3RD/4TH ED.).
Einführung in die experimentelle Vererbungslehre; viii, 410 p., 142 figs, 10 col. pls, publisher's cloth. First and last pages
somewhat foxed.

NX05699 € 42,00

BAUR, E., 1911 (1ST ED.).
Einführung in die experimentelle Vererbungslehre; [6], 293 p., 80 figs, 9 col. pls (of which one is a beautiful double
chromolithographed plate of pea-flowers), original cloth (white stain on lower end front cover, otherwise a good copy).

NX06278 € 35,00

BEATTY, R.A. & S. GLUECKSOHN-WAELSCH (EDS), 1972.
The Genetics of the Spermatozoon. Proceedings of an International Symposium Held at the University of Edinburgh,
Scotland, on August 16-20, 1971; 406 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps, else as new.

NX11161 € 20,00

BELYAEV, D.K. ET AL. (ED.), 1980-1981.
Proceedings of the XIV International Congress of Genetics. Vol. 1. Well-Being of Mankind and Genetics. Vol. II. Problems in
General Gentics. Vol. III. Molecular Bases of genetics Process; 3 vols (in 6). 256, 416, 296, 272, 253, 376 p., num. figs & pls,
hardbound. A scarce complete set of these Proceedings.

NX08921 € 150,00

Page 33



BENNETT, M.D. ET AL. (EDS), 1981.
Chromosomes Today. Volume 7; xxiii, 310 p., num. figs & photographs, hardbound. Library stamps and markings.
Proceedings of the Seventh International Chromosome Conference held in Oxford, 1980.

NX11245 € 20,00

BENNETT, M.D. ET AL. (EDS), 1984.
Chromosomes Today. Volume 8; xxiii, 310 p., num. figs & photographs, hardbound (spine discoloured). Library stamps and
markings. Proceedings of the Eigth International Chromosome Conference held in Lübeck, 1983.

NX11246 € 20,00

BODMER, W.F. & L.L. CAVALLI-SFORZA, 1976.
Genetics, Evolution, and Man; xv, 782 p., num. figs, cloth.

NX04613 € 20,00

BOVY, A., 1993.
Metal-regulated expression of the Ferrodoxin, Plastocyanin and Cytochrome C553 genes in Cyanobacteria; vii, 139 p., num.
figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps and markings.

NX11231 € 20,00

BRANDHAM, P.E. & M.D. BENNETT (EDS), 1983.
Kew Chromosome Conference II: Proceedings of the Second Chromosome Conference held in Jodrell Laboratory, Royal
Botanical Gardens, Kew, England, 1-4 September 1982; xix, 382 p., num. figs, hardbound. Library stamps, else as new.

NX11162 € 20,00

BURNET, M., 1974.
Intrinsic Mutagenesis. Genetic Approach to Ageing; ix, 244 p., 22 figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX11155 € 20,00

CALLAN, H.G. & A. KLUG (EDS), 1978.
Structure of Eukaryotic Chromosomes and Chromatin. A Discussion organized By H G Callan and A Klug; 186 p., num. figs
& pls, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Philosophical Transactions of the Royal Society of London.

NX05698 € 20,00

DARWIN, C., 1868 (1ST ED.).
The Variation of Animals and Plants Under Domestication; 2 vols. viii, 411, viii, 486, [2] p., 43 figs, original green cloth.
Unobtrusive small tear (3 cm) in the cloth of a joint of first volume. Unopened copies. First edition, second issue.

ND09019 € 540,00

DOBZHANSKY, T., 1949 (2ND ED.).
Genetics and the Origin of Species; xviii, 446 p., 24 figs, cloth. Previous owner's name on title-page. Important influential
work.

NX07687 € 27,00

DOBZHANSKY, T., 1970.
Genetics and the Evolutionary Process; ix, 505 p., several figs, paperbound.

NX04349 € 20,00

DOBZHANSKY, T., 1970.
Genetics of the Evolutionary Process; ix, 505 p., num. figs, cloth. Dedication in blank fly leaf, otherwise mint copy.

NX07688 € 20,00

DORF, M.E., 1981.
The Role of the Major Histocompatibility Complex in Immunobiology; ix, 406 p., num figs, 4to, cloth. Library stamps.

NX11159 € 20,00

DROOGLEEVER FORTUYN, A.B., 1952.
Inleiding tot de Variatie-Erfelijkheidsleer; viii, 306 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps, else good copy.

NX11135 € 22,00

FUCHS-KITTOWSKI, K., 1976 (2ND ED.).
Probleme des Determinismus und der Kybernetik in der molekularen Biologie. Tatsachen und Hypothesen über das
Verhältnis des technischen Automaten zum lebenden Organismus; 491 p., 31 figs, paperbound. Library stamps.

NX04458 € 20,00

FUKYUKAI, I., 1967.
Recent Activities of Japanese Geneticists; [4], 245 p., 2 maps, paperbound. Library stamps, else good copy. We added:
Annual Report of the National Institute of Genetics, Japan, 1957 (v, 115 p.).

NX11137 € 25,00

GEDDA, L. (ED.), 1963.
Proceedings of The Second International Congress of Human Genetics. Rome, September 6-12, 1961; 3 vols (complete). 2077
p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound. Library stamps and markings.

NX11242 € 78,00

GEDDA, L. (ED.), 1963.
Proceedings of the Thirteenth International Congress of Genetics (Berkeley, August 20-29, 1973 and Davis, August 24,
1973). Abstracts. Part I-II Symposia; 3 vols (complete). 313, 575, 431, [7] p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound. Library
stamps and markings.

NX11243 € 50,00

GEERTS, S.J. (ED.), 1963-1965.
Proceedings of the XI International Congress of Genetics. Vol. 1. Abstracts. Vol. II. Symposia 1-13. Vol. III. Symposia 14-2;
[8], 332, cii, 1-494, vii, 495-1069 p., num. figs, cloth. A scarce complete set of these Proceedings.

NX08922 € 50,00

GOLDSCHMIDT, R.B., 1955.
Theoretical Genetics; x, 563 p., 23 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX11154 € 20,00

GOODWIN, B., 1994.
How the Leopard Changed its Spots. The Evolution of Complexity; xvi, 252 p., several figs, paperbound. Crisp copy.

ND04401 € 20,00
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GROUCHY, J. DE, 1965.
Le message héréditaire. Préface de Jérôme Lejeune; xi, 196 p., 56 figs, cloth (plastic dust jacket). Library stamps and
markings.

NX11234 € 20,00

GROUCHY, J. ET AL. (EDS), 1972.
Human Genetics. Génétique humaine. Procedings of the Fourth International Congress of Human Genetics; 500 p., num. figs,
hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX04322 € 30,00

HARRIS, H. & K. HIRSCHHORN (EDS), 1976.
Advances in Human Genetics. Vol. 6; xv, 382 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX04442 € 20,00

HARRIS, H. & K. HIRSCHHORN (EDS), 1976.
Advances in Human Genetics. Vol. 7; xiii, 261 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX04443 € 20,00

HARRIS, H. & K. HIRSCHHORN (EDS), 1977.
Advances in Human Genetics. Vol. 8; xiii, 445 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX04444 € 22,00

HARRIS, H. & K. HIRSCHHORN (EDS), 1982.
Advances in Human Genetics. Vol. 12; xix, 468 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX04445 € 22,00

HEITZ, E. VON ET AL., N.D. (1957).
Chromosomes. Lectures held at the Conference on Chromosomes, Wageningen, April 1956; 231 p., num. figs, cloth. Library
stamps and markings.

NX11238 € 20,00

HEMEL, J.O. VAN, 1971.
Studies on Human Chromosome Satellite Association; 76 p., 4 pls, paperbound. Library stamp. Thesis.

NX11138 € 20,00

HIROYOSHI, T. (ED.), 1969.
Papers Presented at the Small Symposia of the XII International Congress of Genetics, Tokyo, Japan, 1968; xiii, 453 p., num.
figs & photographs (a few coloured), paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Published in: Acta Geneticae Medicae et
Gemellologiae.

NX11241 € 22,00

HONKARIV, R. (ED.), 1966.
Mutation in Population. Proceedings of a symposium, Prague 1965; 193 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps and
markings. Three other parts of this Symposium also available, please inquire.

NX11228 € 20,00

JOHANNSEN, W., 1913 (2ND ED.).
Elemente der Exakten Erblichkeitslehre. Mit Grundzügen der biologischen Variationsstatistik; xi, 723 p., 33 figs, publisher's
cloth. Library stamps.
"Greatly expanded and rewritten by Johannsen in German, it became in 1909 the first and most influential textbook of
genetics on the European continent. About half of the book was devoted to the mathematical and statistical methods
needed in the analysis of the quantitative data arising from experiments in genetics. This was what "exakten" in the title
meant, not pretensions on the part of a new biology but, rather, delimitation of that part of a heterogeneous field which
could be dealt with by quantitative methods to verifiable facts. In this book Johannsen defined the basic concepts of a new
science - "gene," "genotype," "phenotype" - and forecast the effects to be expected from it upon the central problem of
biology, that of the mechanism of organic evolution. The Elemente appeared in revised editions, the third (and last) in 1926.
Many European biologists owed to it their introduction to genetics" (DSB). With thanks to Antiquarian bookdealer Jan
Meemelink.

NX05700 € 48,00

JOHN, B.,1976.
Population Cytogenetics; [4], 76 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX04437 € 20,00

JOHN, B. & G. MIKLOS, 1988.
The Eukaryote Genome In Development And Evolution; xviii, 416 p., num. figs, paperbound.

NX04396 € 60,00

KITCHER, P., 1996.
The Lives to Come. The Genetic Revolution and Human Possibilities; 381 p., several figs, hcloth (dust jacket). Crisp copy, as
new.

NX04389 € 20,00

KLEIN, J. ET AL. (EDS), 1966.
Genetic variations in somatic cells. Proceedings of a symposium, Prague 1965; 455 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps
and markings. Three other parts of this Symposium also available, please inquire.

NX11226 € 20,00

KOHOUTOVA, M. & J. HUBACEK (EDS), 1966.
The Physiology of Gene and Mutation Expression. Proceedings of a symposium, Prague 1965; 339 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Three other parts of this Symposium also available, please inquire.

NX11227 € 20,00

KURODA, Y., N.D. (CA. 1970).
Heredity and Light; [6], 21, [1], 107, [2], 565, 11, 3, [6] p., num figs, 6 col. pls, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps. In Japanese,
but with 12 page booklet giving an abstract of the work.

NX11156 € 22,00
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LANDA, Z., (ED.), 1966.
Mechanism of Mutation and Inducing Factors. Proceedings of a symposium, Prague 1965; 524 p., num. figs, paperbound.
Library stamps and markings. Three other parts of this Symposium also available, please inquire.

NX11229 € 20,00

MACLEAN, N. (ED.), 1989.
Oxford Surveys on Eukaryotic Genes. Volume 6; viii, 184 p., num. figs, hardbound. Library stamps, else good copy.

NX11136 € 20,00

MALACINSKI, G.M. (ED.), 1988.
Developmental Genetics Of Higher Organisms: A Primer In Developmental Biology (Primers In Developmental Biology); xxxi,
503 p., num. figs, cloth.

NX06276 € 25,00

MOL, J.N.M. & A.R. VAN DER KROL (EDS), 1991.
Antisense Nucleic Acids and Proteins: Fundamentals and Applications; 231p., num. figs, hardbound. Libray stamp &
sticker, else very good copy.

NX05696 € 35,00

MORTON, N.E., 1982.
Outline of Genetic Epidemiology; ix, 252 p., num figs, paperbound. Library stamps.

NX11157 € 20,00

OUBORG, N.J., 1993.
On the relative contribution of genetic erosion to the chance of population extinction; 151 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

NG02458 € 20,00

PASSARGE, E., 1979.
Elemente der Klinischen Genetik. Grundlagen und Anwendung der Humangenetik in Studium und Praxis; xi, 339 p., 92 figs,
paperbound. Library stamps.

NX04323 € 20,00

PASTEUR, N. ET AL., 1987.
Manuel technique de génétique par électrophorèse des protéines; x, 217 p., num figs, paperbound. Library stamps.

NX11158 € 24,00

PFEIFFER, R.A. (CHAIRMAN), 1973.
Modern Aspects of Cytogenetics: Constructive Heterochromatin in Man (Symposium); viii, 248 p., 91 figs, 21 tables,
paperbound. Library stamps. Contains numerous papers.

NX11132 € 30,00

PREVOSTI, A. ET AL., 1987.
Evolucion Biologica Vol. 1 No. 1; 341 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Includes 14 papers on genetics and
evolution, of which 7 are on Drosophila.

NX11131 € 25,00

RAFF R.A. & T.C. KAUFMAN, 1983.
Embryos, Genes, and Evolution. The Developmental-Genetic Basis of Evolutionary Change; xi, 395 p., num. figs, cloth (dust
jacket).

NX04368 € 36,00

RAO, P.N. ET AL. (EDS), 1982.
Premature Chromosome Condensation. Application in Basic, Clinical, and Mutation Research; xvi, 381 p., num. figs, cloth
(dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX11133 € 20,00

REINBOTH, R. (ED.), 1975.

Intersexuality in the Animal Kingdom; xv, 449 p., 221 figs, hardbound.

NX04239 € 40,00

RIEGER, R., 1963.
Die Genommutationen (Ploidiemutationen); 183 p., 72 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Genetik. Grundlagen, Ergebnisse u.
Probleme in Enzeldastellungen, Beitrag 3.

NX04327 € 20,00

RILEY, R ET AL. (EDS), 1977.
A Discussion on the Meiotic Process; 194 p., num. fig & pls, frontispiece, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in:
Philosophical Transactions of the Royal Society of London.

NX11151 € 30,00

RODEWALD, A. & H. ZANKL, 1981.
Hautleistenfibel; ix, 135 p., 45 figs, paperbound. Library stamps, else as new.

NX11160 € 20,00

SANDBRINK, J.M., 1990.
Chloroplast DNA as a tool in phylogenetic systematic studies; 169 p., num. figs,paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps and
markings.

NX11237 € 22,00

SCHWARZACHER, H.G., 1976.
Chromosomes in Mitosis and Interphase; viii, 182 p., 116 figs, hcalf (dust jacket). Library stamps and markings. Handbuch
der mikroskopischen Anatomie des Menschen Bd. 1: Die lebendige Masse, 3. Teil.

NX11236 € 20,00

SCHWARZACHER, H.G. (ED.), 1974.
Methods in Human Cytogenetics; xv, 295 p., num. figs, hardbound. Library stamps.

NX11164 € 20,00

SECOND INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE OF HUMAN GENETICS,, 1961.
Seconda Conferenza Internazionale di Genetica Umana / The Second International Conference of Human Genetics; 135 p.,
num. figs & photographs (a few coloured), paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Published in: Acta Geneticae
Medicae et Gemellologiae.

NX11240 € 22,00
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SIRKS, M.J., 1922 (1ST ED.).
Handboek der algemene erfelijkheidsleer; x, 494 p., 127 figs, 5 col. pls, publisher's cloth. One corner discoloured. Library
stamps and markings.

NX11232 € 20,00

SOSNA, M. (ED.), 1966.
G. Mendel Memorial Symposium 1865-1965. Proceedings of a symposium held in Brno in 1965; xxiii, 287 p., num. figs,
frontispiece (portrait), cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps and markings.

NX11230 € 20,00

SRB, V., N.D. (CA. 1960).
Czech - Russian - English - German - French Dictionary of Cytogenetics; 251 p., paperbound. Library stamps. In Czech but of
course useful in other languages too.

NX11153 € 20,00

STUBBE, H., 1963.
Kurze Geschichte der Genetik bis zur Wiederentdeckung der Vererbungsregeln Gregor Mendels; 232 p., 35 figs (mostly
portraits), paperbound. Library stamps.

NX04321 € 20,00

STUBBE, H., 1982.
Geschichte des Instituts für Kulturpfalnzenforschung Getersleben der Deutschen Akademie der Wissenschaften zu Berlin
1943 - 1968; 428 p., 20 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX11163 € 20,00

TAYLOR, P.D. & G.P. LARWOOD (EDS), 1990.
Major Evolutionary Radiations; xi, 437 p., num. figs, cloth. Crisp copy, as new of this scarce title.

ND08388 € 150,00

TEICHMANN, E., 1908.
Die Vererbung als erhaltende Macht. Stuttgart; 95 p., several figs, 4 pls, paperbound (pictorial cover). Library stamp. Small
unobtrusive waterstain in blank upper margin.

NX04441 € 20,00

TERZI, M., 1974.
Genetics and the Animal Cell; vii, 261 p., 95 figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Libray stamp, else very good copy.

NX05697 € 35,00

THIESSEN, G. & H. THIESSEN, 1977.
Microspectrophotometric Cell Analysis; vi, 158 p., 92 (some col.) figs & photographs, paperbound. Library stamps. Progress
in Histochemistry and Cytochemistry Vol. 9, no. 4.

NX04326 € 20,00

TURPIN, R. & J. LEJEUNE, 1965.
Les Chromosomes Humains; viii, 535 p., num. figs & photographs, cloth. Library stamps.

NX06949 € 22,00

TWIESSELMANN, F., 1970.
Elements de genetique medicale; 128 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps.

NX11129 € 20,00

UEBELE-KALLHARDT, B.-M., 1978.
Human Oocytes and their Chromosomes. An Atlas; [8], 106 p., 72 photographs, hardbound. Library stamps.

NX11165 € 20,00

VALLE, P. DELLA, 1912.
La morfologia della cromatina dal punto di vista fisico; iv, 289 p., 12 folded pls, paperbound (covers somewhat soiled).

Published in: Archivo Zoologico Italiano. Scarce.

NX07626 € 60,00

VORONTSOV, N.N., 1969.
The Mammals. Evolution, Karyology, Taxonomy, Fauna; 167 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps. In Russian.

NX04324 € 25,00

WAHRMAN, J. & K.R. LEWIS (EDS), 1973.
Chromosomes Today. Volume 4; xiii, 441 p., num. figs & photographs, hardbound. Library stamps and markings.

NX11244 € 20,00

WALLACE, B., 1974.
Génétique des populations; vii, 226 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps. small hartshaped hole in blank margin of last
few pages.

NX04438 € 20,00

WHITEHOUSE, H.L.K., 1969 (2ND ED.).
Towards an Understanding of the Mechanism of Heredity; xv, 447 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX04471 € 20,00

WOLFF, S. (ED.), 1982.
Sister Chromatid Exchange; viii, 306 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps.

NX11134 € 20,00

Neurology
BRUNNER, H.G., 1993.

Genetic Studies in Myotonic Dystrophy; 183 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on lower end
spine.

ZN00907 € 20,00

BUYTENDIJK, F.J.J., 1918.
Proeven over gewoontevorming bij dieren; [6], 219 p., 39 figs, 29 tables, paperbound (covers foxed). Thesis. Librarary stamp
of previous owner on verso front cover. Scarce thesis of the famous Prof. Dr. Buytendijk (1887-1974) who was respectively
professor in Amsterdam (biology and physiology), Groningen (Physiology and Histology) and Utrecht (Psychology).

ZN01480 € 80,00
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CROES, E., 2002.
Determinants of Creutzfeldt-Jakob disease. A genetic epidemiologic study; [4], 146 p., several figs & tables, paperbound.
Thesis.

ZN01125 € 36,00

DEKKER, M.C.J., 2003.
A genetic-epidemiologic study of Parkinson's disease; [6], 197 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZW03154 € 22,00

DIRVEN, C.M.S., 1998.
The Pilocytic Astrocytoma. Immunohistochemical and genetic studies in relation to tumor behaviour; 152 p., num. tables,
paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps.

ZN00715 € 20,00

LACHMEIJER, A.M.A., 2002.
Genetics of Preeclampsia. A genome-wide and candidate gene approach; 175 p., several figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00814 € 24,00

LOONEN, M.C.B., 1979.
The Variability of Pompe's Disease. A clinical, biochemical and genetic study of glycogen storage disease type 2, or acid
maltase deficiency; 162 p., 20 figs, 5 pls, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN00936 € 30,00

ROKS, C.M.A.A., 2001.
Alzheimer's disease. A genetic epidemiologic appraoch; [8], 135 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01163 € 24,00

SIESLING, S., 1999.
Huntington's Disease. Clinical, Genetical and Epidemiological Aspects; 127 p., several figs, paperbound. Library stamps.

ZN00939 € 30,00

SLOOTER, A.J.C., 1998.
The role of apoliprotein E in atherosclerosis and dementia. An epidemiological approach to genetic susceptibility; [8], 199 p.,
num. figs & tables, paperbound. Thesis.

ZN01124 € 24,00

TERWINDT, G.M., 1998.
Clinical genetics of migraine; 183 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps, number taped on lower end spine.

ZN01106 € 24,00

Palaeontology (General)
BOUCOT, A., 1975.

Evolution and Extinction Rate Controls; xv, 427 p., 42 figs, 4 pls, hardbound (dust jacket). Developments in Palaeontology
and Stratigraphy 1.

PG02603 € 58,00

COETZEE, J.A. &  E.M. VAN ZINDEREN BAKKER (EDS), 1984.
Palaeoecology of Africa and the surrounding islands. Volume 16; ix, 470 p., num. figs, col. frontispiece, cloth.

PG04545 € 25,00

COPE, J.C.W. & P.W. SKELTON (EDS), 1985.
Evolutionary Case Histories from the Fossil Record; 203 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound. Special Papers in Palaeontology.

PG04514 € 38,00

CRACRAFT, J. & N. ELDGREDGE (EDS), 1979.
Phylogenetic Patterns and the Evolutionary Process. Proceedings of a symposium entitled "Phylogenetical Models",
Kansas, 1977; [8], 233 p., num. figs, cloth.

PG02692 € 30,00

CRACRAFT, J. & N. ELDREDGE (EDS), 1979.
Phylogenetic Analysis and Paleontology; 206 p., num. figs, paperbound. Proceedings of a symposium entitled
''Phylogenetic Models''.

PG03590 € 20,00

DYER, B.D. & R.A. OBAR, 1994.
Tracing the History of Eukaryotic Cells. The Enigmatic Smile; xii, 259 p., num. figs, paperbound. Critical Moments in
Paleobiology and Earth History Series.

PG02639 € 20,00

HAIDINGER, W. (ED.), 1847-1851.
Naturwissenschaftliche Abhandlungen, gesammelt und durch subscription herausgegeben; 4 vols (complete). lxxix, 1756 p.,
115 (several col.) pls, small folio, paperbound with original printed front covers one cover with badly damaged margins,
spines broken). Text and plates partly foxed and partly clean, several plates of volume two with waterstain in the top left
corner, library stamps on title-pages. A few pages with a repaired tear.
Rare complete set, mostly on the palaeontology and geology of Austria and eastern Europe. Contributions by: Haidinger
himself, Barrande ''Silurische Brachiopoden aus Böhmen'', Von Morlot ''Ueber Dolomit'', Von Hauer ''Neue Cephalopoden
von Aussee'' & other works on Ammonites, Reuss ''Fossile Polyparien des Wiener Tertiärbeckens'' & ''Fossilen
Entomostraceen des Oestereichischen Tertiärbeckens'', Alth ''Geogn.-paläontologische Beschreibungen der nächsten
Umgebung von Lemberg'', Kner '' Versteinungen des Kreidemergels von Lemberg'', Massalongo ''Osteologia degli Orsi
fossili del Veronese'', Koch ''Skelet Zeuglodon macrospondylus'', Suess ''Böhmische Graptolithen'', etc. A few contributions
on zoology and other sciences like: Rossi ''Neue Arten von Arachniden, Brauer ''Beschreibung & Beobachtung der österr
Arten der Gattung Chrysopa'' & Petzval ''Integration linearer Differentialgleichungen''.

PG01635 € 1400,00 Picture on our website!

HALLAM, A. (ED.), 1977.
Patterns of Evolution. As Illustrated by the Fossil Record; xiii, 591 p., num. figs, cloth. Scarce.

PG02675 € 90,00
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HOERNES, R., 1911.
Das Aussterben der Arten und Gattungen sowie der grösseren Gruppen des Tier- und Pflanzenreiches; viii, 255 p., cloth.
Previous owner's name on title-page, stain on front cover.

PG02625 € 28,00

NITECKI, M.H. (ED.), 1984.
Extinctions; ix, 354 p., num. figs, paperbound. Includes the following eight essays: Death of Species, Patterns of extinction in
the fossil record of vascular plants, Marine mass extinctions, Extinction in hominid evolution, Catastrophic extinctions and
Late Pleistocene blitzkrieg, "Normal" extinctions of isolated populations, Mammalian extinction and biogeography in the
Southern Rocky Mountains, Ecosystem decay of Amazon forest remnants.

PG02627 € 20,00

OSBORN, H.F., 1928.
The Origin and Evolution of Life. On the theory of action, reaction and interaction of energy; xxxi, 322 p., 136 figs &
photographs, frontispiece, cloth.

PG02691 € 24,00

ROSS, M. & W.D. ALLMON, 1990.
Causes of Evolution. A Paleontological Perspective; xiii, 479 p., num. figs, paperbound. Good copy.

PG05688 € 25,00

SMITH, A.B., 1994.
Systematics and the fossil record: documenting evolutionary patterns; viii, 223 p., num. figs, paperbound. Good copy.

PG04513 € 50,00

SWAIN, F.M. (ED.), 1977.
Stratigraphic Micropaleontology of Atlantic Basin and Borderlands; v, 603 p., num. figs, cloth. Mint copy, as new.

PG04542 € 45,00

SWAIN, F.M. (ED.), 1977.
Stratigraphic Micropaleontology of Atlantic Basin and Borderlands; v, 603 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps.

PG04570 € 38,00

ZINDEREN BAKKER, E.M. VAN (ED.), 1969.
Palaeoecology of Africa & of the surrounding islands & Antarctica. Volume IV. Covering the years 1966 - 1968; xiii, 274 p, 32
figs, 2 folded maps, cloth. Ex library Dr. K.H. Voous.

PG03667 € 25,00

ZINDEREN BAKKER, E.M. VAN & J.A. COETZEE (EDS), 1980.
Palaeoecology of Africa and the surrounding islands. Volume 12. Sahara and Surrounding Seas. Sediments and Climatic
Changes; vii, 408 p., num. figs, frontispiece, cloth. This volume edited by M. Sarnthein et al.

PG04543 € 22,00

Palaeontology (Human)
BISHOP, W.W. & J.D. CLARK (EDS), 1967.

Background to Evolution in Africa; x, 935 p., num. figs, cloth. A few pages with faint waterstain, lower end of pages
wrinckled by moisture, but still a good working copy. Mainly on homonoids but also on the related fauna. Ex library Dr. K.H.
Voous.

PH03661 € 20,00

CHIARELLI, A.B., 1973 (1ST ED.).
Evolution of the Primates. An Introduction to the Biology of Man; xi, 354 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

PH08863 € 20,00

CIOCHON, R.L. & J.G. FLEAGLE, 1985.

Primate Evolution and Human Origins; 396pp, num. figs & photographs, 4to, hardbound. This copy dedicated by the first
author to Howard and Tony Swann of Wheldon & Wesley.

PH05192 € 22,00

COPPENS, Y ET AL. (EDS), 1976.
Earliest Man and Evironments in the Lake Rudolf Basin. Stratigraphy, Paleoecology, and Evolution; xxi, 615 p., num. figs,
paperbound.

PH08864 € 20,00

STORM, P., 1995.
The Evolutionary significance of the Wajak skulls; 250 p., 30 figs, 121 tables, paperbound. Scripta Geologica. Crisp copy.

PH08980 € 42,00

WILLIAMS, B.J., 1979 (2ND ED.).
Evolution and Human Origins. An Introduction to Physical Anthropology; x, 271 p., num. figs, hardbound. Good copy.

PH08868 € 20,00

WOOD, B. ET AL. (EDS), 1986.
Major Topics in Primate and Human Evolution; [8], 364 p., num. figs, hardbound.

PH08865 € 45,00

ZUCKERMAN, LORD (ED.), 1973.
The Concepts of Human Evolution; xiv, 480 p., num. figs & maps, folding chart, cloth. The proceedings of a symposium
(Number 33 of the Zoological Society of London) held to commemorate the centenary of the birth of Grafton Elliot Smith.

PH06228 € 36,00

Palaeontology (Invertebrate)
CLARKSON, E.N.K., 1993 (3RD ED.).

Invertebrate Palaeontology and Evolution; ix, 434 p., num. figs, paperbound. Good copy.
PG02628 € 20,00

HANSON, E.D., 1977.
The Origin and Early Evolution of Animals; x, 670 p., num. figs, cloth.

PG04587 € 20,00
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KOENIGSWALD, G.H.R. VON ET AL. (EDS), 1963.
Evolutionary Trends in Foraminifera; 355 p., num. figs & pls, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamp on first blank end paper,
Library labels and marks on dust jacket.

PX04750 € 38,00

Palaeontology (Vertebrate)
BOWN, T.M. & K.D. ROSE, 1987.

Patterns of dental evolution in Early Eocene anaptomorphine primates (Omomyidae) from the Bighorn Basin, Wyoming; viii,
162 p., 76 figs, num. tables, paperbound. Published in: Paleontological Society. Memoir 23.

PZ00686 € 20,00

HECKEL, J.J., 1850.
Beiträge zur Kenntniss der fossilen Fische Oesterreichs. Abhandlung I: Chirocentrites to Lepidopides; 42 p., 15 (12
tinted/col., 3 folded)  beautiful lithographed pls, folio (text 28 x 39 cm, plates 30 x 43 cm), original, contemporary cloth (spines
richly gilt).  The magnificent folded plates measure 60 x 43 cm, one which is double folded measures 70 x 43 cm!
This is the complete and quite rare volume one (in two volumes; text and plates) of the Denkschriften der
Mathematisch-Naturwissenschaftlichen Classe der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. In all there are 23 papers
published in this first volume with a total of 448 pages and 58 lithographed plates. Some of the most important are: Kollar,
Beitrage zur Insektenfauna von Neu-Granada und Venezuela with 4 beautiful handcoloured lithographs; Reuss, Neue
Foraminiferen aus den Schichten des oesterreichischen Tertiarbeckens with 6 lithographs, and other papers by famous
scientists like Doppler, Fenzl, Hyrtl, Unger etc.

PF10192 € 750,00 Picture on our website!

ROMER, A.S. ET AL., 1961.
International Colloquium on the Evolution of Lower and non Specialized Mammals I; 320 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound. 

PZ07822 € 45,00

Science
CAUMONT, M. DE ET AL., 1860.

Congres Scientifique de France. Vingt-Sixième Session; 2 vols. xv, 704, 705, [1] p., 6 (5 folded) pls, contemporary red hcalf,
spine gilt. Good well bound copies.
Contains numerous papers on geology, botany, zoology, medicine, archeology, biographies of Gay-Lussac, Abbé Texier
etc. etc.

SG08971 € 90,00

CEPPI, C.B. & M. CONFUORTO (EDS), 1980.
Firenze e la Toscana dei Medici nell'Europa del Cinquecento; 438 p., num. illustrations & pls (some col.), cloth (dust jacket).

SG03715 € 30,00

KOEMAN, J.H., 2001 (3RD REVISED ED.). 
Algemene inleiding in de toxicologie. Is het gevaarlijk of niet?; 96 p., 27 figs, 5 tables, glossary, index, paperbound. Brand
new copy.

SG11218 € 20,00

PERA, M., 1986.
The Ambiguous Frog. The Galvani-Volta Controversy on Animal Electricity; xxvi, 203 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

SG01843 € 28,00

PRIVAT-DESCHANEL, A. & AD. FOCILLON, 1883 (4TH ED.).
Dictionnaire général des sciences théoriques et appliquées; 2 vols (complete). vii, 2617, 119, 2943 p., 44 figs, contemporary
hcalf (spine gilt). Some scattered foxing in first and last few pages.

SG09044 € 96,00

SARTON, G., 1947-1948.
Introduction to the History of Science. Volume 3. Science and Learning in the 14th century; 2 vols (complete). xxxv, xi, 2155
p., paperbound. Library stamp. Monumental study.

SG09854 € 50,00

SAVENEY, E., 1869.
Histoire des Sciences. I. La physique de Voltaire. II. L'Histoire naturelle de Voltaire; 38, 36 p., paperbound (plain covers).
Published in: Revue des Deux Mondes.

SG08972 € 27,00

THE HONEYMAN COLLECTION OF SCIENTIFIC BOOKS AND MANUSCRIPTS,, 1978.
The Honeyman Collection of Scientific Books and Manuscripts. 7 Vols (Complete Set); ca. 2000 p., profusely illustrated,
paperbound. A few annotations and dog-ears.
Auction Catalogs of this famous collection of books covering a wide field of science from Natural History to Medicine,
Architecture to Chemistry etc.. Price estimates sheet and final prices and buyers sheet (except one) laid in. A few
annotations made during the auction.

SG07612 € 55,00

Taxidermy
ANONYMOUS, 1840 (3RD ED.).

Procédés Gannal mis a la portée de tout le monde. Embaumement appliqué a la conservation indéfinie et sans mutilation des
Oisaeaux, Quadrupèdes, etc., découverte qui a mérité à l'inventeur le grand prix Monthyon: suivi de l'art de mégir, de
parcheminer, d'empailler et de monter des peaux; 70 p., 1 portrait, paperbound (lower end front cover chipped, back cover
missing). Although authorship is not claimed this little book is probably written by Gannal himself.

VT00956 € 75,00
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BECKER, U., 1997.
Zur Geschichte der Zoologischen Präparation des Sencknebergmuseums in Frankfurt am Main; ii, 64 p., num. (several col.)
photographs, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Kleine Senckenberg - Reihe.

VT00955 € 20,00

DIDIER, R. & A. BOUDAREL, 1974 (4TH IMPRESSION).
L'Art de la taxidermie au XXe siècle. Recueil de technique pratique de Taxidermie pour Naturalistes, Professionels, Amateurs
et Voyageurs; 78 p., 57 figs, 49 pls, cloth.

VT01218 € 30,00

EYKMAN, C., 1944 (1ST ED.).
Taxidermie ten behoeve van wetenschappelijke natuur-historische collecties. Handleiding voor het maken van balgen en het
opzetten van vogels, kleine tot middelmatig groote zoogdieren en koppen van groote zoogdieren; 84 p., 12 figs, 8 pls, hcloth.
Library stamp.

VT00945 € 36,00

FILHOL, H., 1894.
Conseils aux voyageurs naturalistes; [4], 302 p., contemporary red hcalf, spine gilt (outer edges covers worn, original covers
bound in). With author's dedication.

VT01288 € 105,00

HORNADAY, W.T., 1897 (6TH ED.).
Taxidermy and Zoological Collecting: A Complete Handbook for the Amateur Taxidermist, Collector, Osteologist, Museum
-Builder, Sportsman, and Traveller; xix, 362 p., 104 figs, 23 pls, frontispiece, decorated cloth (number on spine, outer edges
slightly worn).

VT00851 € 90,00

KROON, J.U.A. & J.G.TH. VAN NES, 1936.
Prepareren; 68 p., 21 figs & pls, cloth.

VT00957 € 20,00

MILLER, G.S., 1899-1925.
Two papers: Directions for preparing study specimens of small mammals / Directions for preparing specimens of mammals;
32 p., 7 figs, 1 pl., wrappers. Published in: Bulletin of the United States National Museum.

VT01225 € 20,00

PIECHOKI, R., 1979 (3RD ED.).
Makroskopische Präparationstechnik. Leitfaden für das Sammeln, Präparieren und Konservieren; 403 p., 144 figs, cloth (dust
jacket).

VT01233 € 36,00

REED, C.K. & C.A. REED, 1914 (NEW ED.).
Guide to Taxidermy; 304, [4] p., num. figs & pls, frontispiece, publisher's cloth (lettered front cover with small picture of bird
of prey laid on). Library stamps.

VT01220 € 36,00

SIMPKINS, J., 1974.
Techniques of Biological Preparation; ix, 100 p., num. figs & photographs, 8 col. pls, hardbound. Scarce.

VT01219 € 45,00

STEHLI, G., 1936.
Sammeln und Präparieren von Tieren. Eine Anleitung zum Anlegen von Zoologischen Sammlungen; 95, [5] p., 40 figs,
paperbound.

VT01224 € 20,00

Travel (General)
DELESSERT, A., 1843.

Souvenirs d'un voyage dans l'Inde exécuté de 1834 à 1839; Two parts in one. [6], iii, 134, [4], 107 p., several figs, paperbound
(with new paper back cover and spine, but with original printed front cover). Small corner of half title missing. Uncut copu.
Some very slight foxing. The text part only, the plates are missing.

TG08686 € 150,00

NEUMAYER, G., 1875 (1ST ED.).
Anleitung zu wissenschaftlichen Beobachtungen auf Reisen; viii, 696 p., 56 tfigs, 3 folded lithographed maps, nice
contemporary hcalf (spine gilt). Interleaved copy. Library stamps. The most important handbook for scientific expeditions of
the late 19th century, with contributions by a.o. Bastian, Förster, Kiepert, Möbius, Oppenheim, Virchow, Günther, Von
Martens, Gerstaecker etc.

TG04590 € 120,00

RECAMIER, DOCTUER, 1927 (1ST ED.).
L' Ame de l' exile. Souvenirs des voyages de Monseigneur le Duc d' Orleans; 372 p., num. figs & pls, portrait, paperbound.
Good uncut and unopened copy. Relates the many voyages made by the Duc of Orleans, to the arctics (Greenland, Kara Sea
etc.) but also in Africa, Turkestan etc.

TG08672 € 60,00

Vertebrates (Birds)
LINNAEUS, C., 1731. (REPRINTED AND EDITED BY E. LÖNNBERG, 1907).

Methodus Avium Sveticarum; 96 p., 1 folded plate, paperbound. Unopened copy.
VV06453 € 25,00

LOYE, J.E. & M. ZUK (EDS), 1991.
Bird-Parasite Interactions. Ecology, Evolution, and Behaviour; xv, 406 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Mint copy, as new.

VV01260 € 90,00

NOORDWIJK, A.J. VAN, 1980.
On the genetical ecology of the Great Tit (Parus Major, L.); 174 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

VV06299 € 20,00
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SCOTT, J.M. ET AL. (EDS), 2001.
Evolution, Ecology, Conservation, and Management of Hawaiian Birds: A Vanishing Avifauna; 428 p., num. figs & maps,
col. frontispiece, paperbound. Library stamp.

VV00910 € 24,00

SLUITER, J.W., 1940.
Die Cytologie des Hühnereies während der ersten Phasen der Ovogenese; 76 p., 68 figs, wrps. Thesis.

VV04325 € 20,00

Vertebrates (Fishes)
PÖRTNER, H.O. & R.C. PLAYLE (EDS), 1998.

Cold Ocean Physiology; xvii, 498 p., num. figs, hardbound. Apart from some general papers on the adaptation of animals to
polar marine regions this volume contains 9 papers specific on fish and one on birds. New copy.

VF01298 € 85,00

SCHRÖDER, J.H. (ED.), 1973.
Genetics and Mutagenesis of Fish; xvi, 356 p., 132 figs, hardbound. Library stamps, else good copy.

VF05712 € 28,00

Vertebrates (General)
BOESEMAN, M. ET AL., 1990.

Seventeenth century drawings of Brazilian animals in Leningrad; 189 p., 43 (16 col.) pls, paperbound. Zoologische
Verhandelingen. Mainly on vertebrates.

VG01643 € 45,00

CORNISH, C., N.D. (CA. 1930?).
Les animaux vivants du Monde. Histoire naturelle illustrée par la photographie. Oiseaux - Poissons - Reptiles, etc.; 384, viii
p., num. photographs, 12 col. pls, contemporary hcalf, spine gilt (outer ends spine somewhat worn). On vertebrates mainly,
at the back there is a small section on invertebrates.

VG07301 € 20,00

LOVTRUP, S., 1977.
The Phylogeny of Vertebrata; xii, 330 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps.

VG02690 € 40,00

MÜLLER, H. (ED.), 1980.
Wirbeltierzytogenetik. Cytogénétique des vertébrés. Cytogenetics of Vertebrates; v, 80 p., num. figs, 1 portrait, paperbound.
Library stamps.

VZ11139 € 20,00

OBSONVILLE, F. D', 1783.
Essais Philosophiques sur les Moeurs de Divers Animaux Etrangers, Avec des Observations Relatives aux Principes &
Usages de Plusieurs Peuples. Ou Extraits des Voyages de M***. en Asie; [7], viii, 430 p., frontispiece, paperbound (spine
worn, covers loose). First title-page missing. Uncut copy. Mostly describing the different species of vertebrates observed
like: crocodiles, slamanders, snakes, cameleons, different bird species, bats, jackal, dogs, tigers, sheep, buffles, cows,
elephants, donkeys, horses, orang outang, monkeys etc.

VG08937 € 120,00

SCHUCHMANN, K.L. (ED.), 1985.
Proceedings of the International Symposium on African Vertebrates. Systematics, Phylogeny and Evolutionary Ecology;
585 p., num. figs (4 col.), 8 col. pls, paperbound.

VG03570 € 45,00

Vertebrates (Mammals)
BENSLEY, B.A., 1903.

On the Evolution of the Australian Marsupialia. With Remarks on the Relationships of the Marsupials in General; 135 p., 3
pls., roy. 4to, paperbound (back somewhat worn). Published in: Transactions of the Linnean Society of London.

VZ09537 € 50,00

CHIVERS, D.J. & K.A. JOYSEY (EDS), 1978.
Recent Advances in Primatology. Volume Three. Evolution; xviii, 509 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound (dust jacket). 

VZ00568 € 60,00

EISENBERG, J.F., 1981.
The Mammalian Radiations. An Analysis of Trends in Evolution, Adaptation, and Behavior; xx, 610 p., 157 figs, cloth. Fine
copy.

VZ05844 € 24,00

HARTL, G.B. & J. MARKOWSKI (EDS), 1993.
Ecological Genetics in Mammals; 195 p., num. figs, paperbound. Suppl. Acta Theriologica. Library stamp.

VZ01649 € 20,00

KINGDON, J., 1984.
East African Mammals: An Atlas of Evolution in Africa. Vol. II A, Insectivores and Bats; xi, 341, 50 p., num. figs, 4to,
paperbound.

VZ08641 € 28,00

OORTMERSSEN, G.A. VAN, 1970.
Biological Significance, Genetics and Evolutionary Origin of Variability in Bahaviour Within and Between Inbred Strains of
Mice Mus musculus. A Behaviour Genetic Study; [4], 92 p., 6 figs, cloth. Thesis.

VZ02404 € 20,00

RACEY, P.A. & S.M. SWIFT (EDS), 1995.
Ecology, Evolution, and Behaviour of Bats. The Proceedings of a Symposium Held by the Zoological Society of London
and the Mammal Society; xxi, 421 p., num. figs, hardbound. Crisp new copy.

VZ08740 € 120,00
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RUSSELL, R.J., 1968.
Evolution and Classification of the Pocket Gophers of the Subfamily Geomyinae; 107 p., 9 figs, paperbound. Ex library A.M.
Husson (with his signature on title-page).

VZ00868 € 20,00

SEARLE, J.B. & J.M. WÓJCIK (EDS), 2000.
Evolution in the Sorex araneus Group: Cytogenetics and Molecular Aspects; 191 p., num. figs, paperbound. Suppl. Acta
Theriologica.

VZ01650 € 24,00

SUMNER, F.B., 1932.
Genetic, distributional, and evolutionary studies of the subspecies of deer mice (Peromyscus); 106 p., 24 figs, paperbound
(printed covers). Published in: Bibliographia Genetica. With author's dedication to Sir Matthew Nathan.

VZ09736 € 25,00

THOMAS, O., 1888.
On the Homologies and Succession of the Teeth in the Dasyuridae, with an Attempt to trace the History of the Evolution of
Mammalian Teeth in general; 20 p., 2 lithographed pls, 4to, plain wrappers. Published in: The Philosophical Transactions.

VZ09523 € 24,00

ZEGEREN, K. VAN, 1980.
Variation in Agressiveness and the Regulation of Numbers in House Mouse Populations; [6], 136 p., 39 figs, 1 pl.,
paperbound. Thesis.

VZ02405 € 20,00

Vertebrates (Marine Mammals)
BEHRMANN, G., 1994.

Lebensraum ''Meer''. Evolution der Wale; 105 p., num. figs, 1 col. plate, 4to, paperbound (unsewn, plastic covers). In German.
From the library of Dr. E.J.O. Kompanje.

VM05993 € 24,00

LÖNNBERG, E., 1906.
Contributions to the Fauna of South Georgia; 104 p., 7 figs, 12 (2 col. lithographs, 1 double) pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no
covers). Unopened copy. Some browning on edges of fist page. Published in: Kungliga Svenska Vetenskapsakedemiens
Handlingar.
Most plates (3-10) depict sea mammals, remainder (including the two col. ones) depict birds.

VM10367 € 100,00

Vertebrates (Reptiles & Amphibians)
CATE, G. TEN, 1956.

The intrinsic embryonic development; 257 p., 46 figs, 3 pls, paperbound. 
VR08406 € 24,00

FERGUSON, M.W.J. (ED.), 1984.
The Structure, Development and Evolution of Reptiles; xxii, 697 p., num. figs, cloth. Symposia of the Zoological Society of
London, number 52. Mint copy, as new.

VR07804 € 40,00

LODEWIJKS, J.M., 1948.
Onderzoekingen over mogelijke oorzaken van neotenie; 92 p., 8 (some col.) figs, paperbound. Good copy of this thesis.

VR08413 € 22,00

SCHWARTZ, A., 1971.
Systematics and Evolution in the West Indian Iguanid Genus Cyclura; 83 p., 13 figs, paperbound. Studies on the Fauna of
Curacao and other Caribbean Islands.

VR05811 € 20,00
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